MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
THURSDAY. JANUARY 18, 2007

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of St. Louis Community
College was held on Thursday, January 18, 2007, at the Cosand Center, 300

S. Broadway, St. Louis, MO, pursuant to notice and in accordance with R.S.
MO 610.020 as amended.

I. GENERAL FUNCTIONS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

Mr. Robert Nelson, President, called the meeting to order at 7:25 p.m. The
following members of the Board of Trustees were present: Mr. Robert
Nelson, President; Ms. Denise Chachere, Vice President; Dr. Dolores Gunn,
Trustee; Dr. Joann Ordinachev, Trustee and Mr. Michael Rohrbacker,
Trustee. Ms. Margo McNeil, Trustee, was absent.

Also present were Dr. Henry Shannon, Chancellor; Ms. Tina Odo, General
Counsel; and Rebecca Garrison, Administrative Associate to the Board of

Trustees.

2. Welcome to Guests

Mr. Nelson welcomed Kavita Kumar of the St. Louis Post Dispatch.

3. Citizens Desiring to Address the Board Regarding Agenda Items

Mr. Scott Smith, a citizen of the City of Olivette, asked for the Board’s
support of his fellow citizens who want to amend the City Charter to prohibit
the City Council from enacting legislation that effectively amends and/or
abates the property tax rates of other taxing authorities.

4. Adoption of Agenda/Revisions to Agenda

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously adopted the agenda as
revised, after changing agenda item 8 to read ““ Ratification of Chancellor’s
Quarterly Local Expense Report.”



5. Acceptance of December 14, 2006 Minutes

There being no corrections noted to the December 14, 2006 minutes, they
were accepted as written.

6. Approval of Resolution Re February 15, 2007 Executive Session of the
Board of Trustees

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved, by a roll
call vote, with Trustee McNeil being absent, the resolution scheduling an
executive session on February 15, 2007, all as more fully set forth in Exhibit
A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

7. Recognition of Student, Staff and Trustee Accomplishments

Susan King Edmiston, Coordinator of Internal Communications, read
statements of congratulations for students and staff on their recent awards and
accomplishments.

8. Ratification of Chancellor’s Quarterly Local Expense Report

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board ratified Dr. Shannon's local travel
expenses from October 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

9. Approval of Addendum to The Joint Resolution Relating to Provisions
of Board Policy Applicable to Full-time Faculty

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved an
addendum to the Joint Resolution Relating to Provisions of Board Policy
Applicable to Full-time Faculty all as more fully set forth in Exhibit A
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

10. Lodging of New Board Policies C.10.3 Procurement Card and B.25
Instructional Resources Records Confidentiality

Dr. Ordinachev Lodged new Board Policies C.10.3 Procurement Card and
B.25 Instructional Resources Records Confidentiality all as more fully set
forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.




11. Lodging of Revised Board Policies H.20 Fees and Fines; H.20.1
Maintenance Fees; H.20.2 College Activity Fee; H.20.3 Late
Registration Fee; H.20.6 Transcript Fee; H.20.9 Technology Fee;
H.20.10 Continuing Education, Workforce and Community
Development and Community Service Fees; H.20.11 Vehicle
Registration and Parking Fees; H.20.12 Vehicular Fines; H.20.13
Collection and Remittance of Optional Fees for Student, Non-Profit,
Non-Partisan Organizations; H.20.14 Dental Clinic Fees and H.20.15
Telecourse Fee.

Following a presentation by Ms. Carla Chance, Vice Chancellor for Business
and Finance, and discussion, Mr. Rohrbacker Lodged Revised

Board Policies H.20 Fees and Fines; H.20.1 Maintenance Fees; H.20.2
College Activity Fee; H.20.3 Late Registration Fee; H.20.6 Transcript Fee;
H.20.9 Technology Fee; H.20.10 Continuing Education, Workforce and
Community Development and Community Service Fees; H.20.11 Vehicle
Registration and Parking Fees; H.20.12 Vehicular Fines; H.20.13 Collection
and Remittance of Optional Fees for Student, Non-Profit, Non-Partisan
Organizations; H.20.14 Dental Clinic Fees and H.20.15 Telecourse Fee all as
more fully set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein.

12. Authorization of Chancellor Travel

On motion by Dr. Gunn, the Board unanimously approved Dr. Shannon’s
travel to the AACC Annual Convention and his travel for the purpose of site
visits of the Wildwood President finalist candidates.

II. INSTRUCTION AND STUDENT SERVICES

13.  Approval of Program Recommendations and Revisions

On motion by Dr. Gunn, the Board approved the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby approves the program
recommendations all as more fully set forth in Exhibit B attached
hereto and by this reference incorporated herein; and that, where
appropriate, said programs be submitted to the Coordinating Board for
Higher Education.



I11.

14.

HUMAN RESOURCES

Human Resource Recommendations

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, with Mr. Nelson abstaining from the vote,
the Board unanimously approved the following Resolution regarding human
resource recommendations:

IV.

15.

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby ratifies and/or approves
personnel actions for certificated, physical plant and classified
staff in accordance with established policies of the District, all
as more fully set forth in Exhibit C attached to these minutes
and by this reference incorporated herein; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, where appropriate, the Chancellor of
the District or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to
execute for and on behalf of the District, the appropriate contract or
amendment to contract for the affected personnel.

BID AWARDS

Acceptance of Bids/Ratification of Contracts

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved the
following resolution:

16.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby accepts the bids
and/or ratifies the contracts set forth in Exhibit D attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein, to the lowest
responsible bidder for the amounts indicated thereon and all in
accordance with District specifications specified in the contract
numbers indicated; said funds to be paid from the funds set forth
in each item of Exhibit D; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officer of the
Board or the District be and hereby is authorized and directed to
execute an appropriate contract in each instance.

BUSINESS & FINANCE

Budget



A. Financial Reports

The following financial reports as of December 31, 2006, were submitted for
the Board’s information: executive summary, budget status report, general
operating fund through December 31, 2006, budget status reports — auxiliary,
rental of facilities and agency: July 1, 2006 — December 31, 2006, student
financial aid fund, July 1, 2006 — December 31, 2006, Center for Business
Industry and Labor budget status report: July 1, 2006 — December 31, 2006,
and restricted general fund budget status report: July 1, 2006 — December 31,
2006.

B. Warrant Check Register — December 31, 2006

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved all
expenditures made in accordance with the Warrant Check Register for the
month ending December 31, 2006.

C. Ratification of Investments

The Board ratified investments/daily repurchase agreements made by the
Treasurer of the District during the month of December, 2006, for which bids
had been received in accordance with Board Policy, all as more fully set forth
in Exhibit E attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

VI. CONTRACTS AND/OR AGREEMENTS

17. Contracts and/or Agreements

The Board was requested to approve the acceptance or renewal of various
contracts, agreements and resolutions.

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved the
following resolution regarding the acceptance or renewal of various contracts,
agreements and resolutions between the District and various agencies,
corporations and individuals located throughout the District:

RESOLVED, that the contracts, agreements and resolutions set forth in
Exhibit F attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, are
adopted and approved; and



VII.

18.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate Officer of the Board or
the District be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an
appropriate contract in each instance.

EXTERNAL FUNDS

Acceptance of External Funds

On motion by Mr. Rohrbacker, the Board unanimously approved the
following resolution regarding the acceptance of grants, contracts and
equipment donations:

VIII.

19.

IX.

20.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees does hereby accept the grants,
contracts, gifts and equipment donations for the College, all as more
fully set out in Exhibit G attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chancellor be and hereby is
authorized and directed to express appreciation, where appropriate, for
and on behalf of the District; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that with respect to federal grants for work-
study programs, the Agency involved will be billed for matching funds
and for Social Security; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate Officer of the Board or
District be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute contracts
with said agencies in each instance.

INSURANCE RECOMMENDATION

No items.

GENERAL FUNCTIONS, CONTD.

Chancellor’s Report

Dr. Shannon, Mr. John Cosgrove, Director of Institutional Research,
and Ms. Pat Crowe, Director of Communications, made presentations
to the Board on Strategic Enrollment Management and answered
questions from the Board.
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21. Citizens Desiring to Address the Board Regarding Other Topics

Ms. Calla White, President of Local 3506, thanked the Board for their support
of the Classified Staff. She then announced that she would pass leadership of
Local 3506 to Mr. Kevin White, Video Master Control Operator at the
Cosand Center.

X. NEW BUSINESS

Ms. Chachere informed the Board that she had an Independent Study student
who would like to observe Board meetings. Following discussion, the Board
determined that the student could be present at public session, but could not
observe executive session.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no other or further business to come before the Board, on a
motion by Dr. Gunn and a roll call vote, the Board voted to adjourn to
executive session at 8:33 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Rebecca Garrison
Administrative Associate to the Board
of Trustees
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TO:
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DATE:

SUBJECT:

Tab

A

Board of Trustees

Henry D. Shannon

January 18, 2007

Page Number

2

Board Agenda Modifications

Revision

Add: Authorization of Board Travel
It is recommended that the Board approve Trustee Chachere’s
attendance at the ACCT Governance Leadership Institute.

Add: 6.1.4 Contracts and/or Agreements

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve an agreement
between St. Louis Community College at Meramec and the Kirkwood
R-7 School District. Kirkwood School District currently utilizes
Meramec’s pool for swim events and practices. The diving platform is
an integral piece of equipment for the Kirkwood swim program and is
in need of an upgrade. Kirkwood will pay for the replacement of the
existing diving stand at the pool. The College will supervise the
construction, and College construction procedures will be followed.
All costs for this project will be paid by the Kirkwood School District.




#6 Resolution Re February 15, 2007 Executive Session of the Board of Trustees

The Board is requested to approve the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees, pursuant to R.S. Mo. Section 610.022 (as
amended 2004), schedules the holding of a closed meeting, record and vote on
February 15, 2007 at 6:00 p.m., at the Cosand Center, 300 S. Broadway, St. Louis,
MO, in the Executive Board Room, for the following reasons:

1) to discuss legal actions, causes of action or litigation involving St. Louis
Community College and to hold any confidential or privileged communications
with the attorney for the College (Section 610.021 [1]), and the lease, purchase or
sale of real estate (Section 610.021 [2]); and

2) to discuss action upon any personnel matters relating to the hiring, firing,
disciplining or promotion of personnel, (Section 610.021 [3]); and

3) to discuss pending and future discussion and negotiations with employee groups of
St. Louis Community College and the work product related thereto (Section
610.021 [9]); and

4) to discuss individually identifiable personnel records, performance ratings or
records pertaining to employees or applicants for employment, (Section 610.021
[13]); and

5) to hold confidential or privileged communications with the auditor, including all
auditor work product (610.021 [17]), and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that notice of the closed meeting be given in accordance with
R.S. Mo. Section 610.020 as amended 2004.

January 18, 2007
Board Agenda



#9  ADDENDUM TO JOINT RESOLUTION

Effective January 19, 2007

Article IXB 6

The following applies to online instruction by full-time faculty:

1. An online course consists of learning activities, content and assessment
delivered entirely or nearly entirely online. Students may be required to
complete monitored assessment, performance or learning activities.

1. Board Policies C.9 and C.13 as well as Administrative Procedure C.13
govern the use and ownership of all works created by faculty including
course materials for online classes. (See attached appendix for BP/AP
references)

Course profiles are the property of the College.

No faculty ownership rights to a course apply when the course is not an
original creation of the faculty member.

The fact that a faculty member has developed an online course for a specific
class does not preclude another faculty member from developing and
teaching an online course for the same class.

1. Normally, the maximum class size for an online course shall be 25 students
per section.

Class size maximums for the same course should be the same district-wide.

2. A faculty member who applies to teach an approved online course must
complete the online training provided by the College.

3. The parties understand and support the importance of the presence of full-
time faculty on campus. Normally, a full-time faculty member who teaches
online will perform at least 3-6 hours of classroom instruction per
semester/term as part of his/her teaching load as conditions warrant.
Exceptions may be considered by the Department Chair and Dean if



requested in advance by the faculty member. The duties and responsibilities
of full-time faculty as provided in the Joint Resolution and Board
Policy/Administrative Procedures remain in effect for full-time faculty who
teach online courses. The ten (10) hours for student consultation and
assistance (as provided in Article IX C 3 of the Joint Resolution) must take
place on campus.

Faculty members who teach online will receive the basic necessary
instructional, logistical and technical support from the College. The College
will also provide the appropriate technology, software and equipment to the
faculty member.

The first time a faculty member teaches an online course, ongoing mentoring
and assessment may occur.

The compensation for online courses will be the same as the compensation
for traditional courses.



#10 Recommended Lodging of New Board Policies C.10.3 Procurement
Card: B.25 Instructional Resources Records Confidentiality

(1/07)
C.10.3 PROCUREMENT CARD

THE COLLEGE PROCUREMENT CARD IS PROVIDED TO DESIGNATED
COLLEGE EMPLOYEES TO FACILITATE PRE-APPROVED ONLINE
PROCUREMENT AND SMALL PURCHASES, TO ASSIST IN EMERGENCY
PROCUREMENTS, AND TO SUPPORT COLLEGE BUSINESS TRAVEL.

SPECIFIC DEPARTMENTS (l.E., THEATER, PHYSICAL FACILITIES,
CHILDCARE) MAY USE THE COLLEGE PROCUREMENT CARD FOR SMALL,
ROUTINE PURCHASES.

THE CARDHOLDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE USE & SECURITY OF THE
CARD. NON-BUSINESS EXPENSES OR MISUSE OF THE CARD IS A PERSONAL
LIABILITY.

(1/07)
B.25 INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES RECORDS CONFIDENTIALITY

TO SAFEGUARD THE PRIVACY OF ALL INDIVIDUALS WHO USE THE
LIBRARY AND MEDIA DEPARTMENTS OF THE COLLEGE, USER AND
CIRCULATION RECORDS ARE TO BE TREATED AS CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS
AS DESCRIBED UNDER MISSOURI STATE LAW (R.S. MO. SECTION 182.815:
DISCLOSURE OF LIBRARY RECORDS, DEFINITIONS; AND SECTION 182.817:
DISCLOSURE OF LIBRARY RECORDS NOT REQUIRED - EXCEPTIONS).
RECORDS INCLUDING BORROWING AND USE RECORDS ARE
ADDITIONALLY PROTECTED BY FEDERAL PRIVACY LAWS (20 USCS
SECTION 1232G: FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY RIGHTS
ACT) AND ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD POLICY (G.14:
CONFIDENTIALITY OF STUDENT RECORDS). ALL PERSONNEL WHO NEED
ACCESS TO SUCH INFORMATION IN THE COURSE OF THEIR EMPLOYMENT
ARE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF THIS
INFORMATION.



#11 Recommended Lodging of Revised Board Policies H.20 Fees and Fines;
H.20.1 Maintenance Fees; H.20.2 College Activity Fee; H.20.3 Late
Registration Fee; H.20.6 Transcript Fee; H.20.8 Student 1.D. Card
Replacement Fee; H.20.9 Technology Fee; H.20.10 Continuing
Education, Workforce and Community Development and Community
Service Fees; H.20.11 Vehicle Registration and Parking Fees; H.20.12
Vehicular Fines; H.20.13 Collection and Remittance of Optional Fees
for Student, Non-Profit, Non-Partisan Organizations; H.20.14 Dental
Clinic Fees and H.20.15 Telecourse Fee.

) (R 3/03)
H.20 Fees and Fines

H.20.1 Maintenance Fees
The maintenance fees for resident™ students of the St. Louis Community College

Dlstrrct have been establlshed by the Board at $48—|eer'—ereem—heur—eﬁeewe—fau

eredrn—heupm—fau—zeemm—mereasmg—te $70 per credrt hour in fall 2005
INCREASING TO $73 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2007, $75 PER

CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2008, AND $78 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL
20009.

(R 3/03)

* Resident students will be defined as follows:

1. a dependent student who is living in a residence established by his/her parents or legal guardian within
the St. Louis Community College District, or

2. an emancipated student, regardless of age, who has established residence within the St. Louis
Community College District.

a.  Missouri Residents Who Are Non-Residents Of St. Louis Community
College Drstrrct The marntenance fee has been establrshed by the Board at

te $95 per credlt hour in faII 2005 INCREASING TO $110 PER CREDIT
HOUR IN FALL 2007, $115 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2008, AND
$120 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2009.

Out-Of-State Students - The maintenance fee has been established by the Board at $95
per credit hour effective fall semester 2002, increasing to $108 per credit hour in fall
2003, increasing to $120 per credit hour in fall 2004 and increasing to $130 per credit
hour in fall 2005, INCREASING TO $140 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2007,
$150 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2008, AND $160 PER CREDIT HOUR IN
FALL 2009.



HOUR IN FALL 2007, $160 PER CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2008, $170 PER
CREDIT HOUR IN FALL 2009.

* Senior Citizen Fee Reduction - Senior citizens who are residents of the St. Louis
Community College District (those 60 years and older) may enroll in most credit
and non-credit courses of the College at a 50 percent reduction in maintenance
and student activity fees. Senior citizen registration may be subject to the
following conditions:

proof of age if requested;

a maximum limit of the number of senior citizen reduced fee enrollments in
any given class;

exclusion of reduced fees for tours and travel courses.

« Senior Citizen Scholarship - Missouri residents who are at least 65 years of age,
on or before the first day of the semester of registration, will be awarded a
scholarship to be exempt from maintenance fees when enrolling in courses on a
space-available basis with the following conditions:

proof of age required;

satisfy all other College entrance requirements and prerequisites;
a. scholarship may be utilized only on a space-available basis following
enrollment of paying students;
b. courses taken utilizing this scholarship benefit will be on a non-credit basis (for
audit);
c. Senior Processing Fee - Credit Courses - Registration fee will be $10 $15
assessed to the scholarship recipient per semester and is non-refundable;
d. Senior Processing Fee - Non-credit Courses - Registration fee will be $5 per
course to a maximum of $25 per semester and is non-refundable;
e. student is responsible for other fees, such as materials, etc.

* Delivery Out-Of-District - A variable fee has been established by the Board
of Trustees based on unusual costs for delivering instruction out-of-district.
This fee is calculated from projected costs and enrollment and is added to the
applicable maintenance fee and other fees.

o (R 5/02)
H.20.2 College Activity Fee

Each student will be assessed a fee of $5 per credit hour or equivalent credit hour.
Twenty-four percent of the College activity fee will be allocated to the Auxiliary
Enterprises Fund for retirement of revenue bonds and maintenance of Student




Centers, and 56 percent for College activities, and 20 percent for the support of
public safety, pedestrian and traffic access and fer emergency grantsand loans.

) . (R 5/97)
H.20.3 Late Registration Fee

A $10%$20 late registration fee will be assessed students who begin the registration
process on the first day of classes in any semester or summer session. Registration
is not completed until fees are collected. This fee is non-refundable.

. (R5/97)
H.20.6 Transcript Fee

A fee of $2 $5 will be charged for each OFFICIAL copy of a College transcript.

(11/01)

H.20.9 8 Technology Fee

Each student will be assessed a fee of $3 per credit hour for the support of
instructional technology. This fee shall support hardware, software, staff and
maintenance costs. This fee shall commence in fall 2002.

H.20.20 9 Continuing Educati?n,/v)\/orkforce and Community Development
R 4/03

and Community Service Fees

Fees will be assessed for courses, programs and services offered through
Continuing Education and Workforce and Community Development.
Consideration will be given to direct and indirect expenses and market value in
determining the fee.

(R 11/01)
H.20.22 10 Vehicle Registration and Parking Fees

[AP H 10]
All employee vehicles must be registered at each location (effective fall semester

2002) in order to use parking facilities of the College.

Employees pay no fee for parking with the exception of the downtown parking
garage.

The College is authorized to issue appropriate parking and traffic regulations.
Violators of these regulations may receive disciplinary action, including fines and
removal of vehicles.



. ) (R 11/01)
H.20.12 11 Vehicular Fines

Fines will be imposed as follows:

-No parking permit $10.00
- Improper parking $10.00
- Imprudent driving $10.00
- Other violations $10.00

Parking fines paid will be credited to the special object code.

H.20.23 12 Collection and Remittance of Optional Fees for Student, Non-
(R11/01)

profit, Non-partisan Organizations

[AP H 11]

The College is authorized to collect a special and optional/non-refundable, non-

College fee not exceeding $7 per semester, on behalf of a student non-profit and

non-partisan organization, and to remit the amounts collected, less the expense of

collection, to such organization, provided that the organization has met the
following conditions:

a. The organization must be or become a chapter of a Missouri not-for-profit and
non-partisan corporation governed by a student board.

b. The articles of incorporation and bylaws of the corporation will assure that its
procedures and activities are democratically controlled by students and will
clearly limit its activities to those which advance the general welfare of
students and the public and are consistent with the overall educational mission
of St. Louis Community College.

c. The organization has been recognized as an approved campus organization in
accordance with campus procedures.

d. The organization has demonstrated general and substantial support among the
students through:

A majority of the enrolled students signing a petition supporting collection
of an optional/NON-refundable fee for the organization.

A vote in favor of the fee collection by a majority of those students voting
in a campus referendum may be held during the regular student
government elections and conducted by the student government.

There will be a reaffirmation vote every other year to determine continued
collection of an optional/non-refundable fee for the organization. Such
referendum will be decided by majority vote and may be held in
conjunction with the regular student government elections.




Fees collected under this process are private contributions, not funds of the
College, and will be placed in a separate trust account until remitted to the
organization.

The College will recover all of the actual costs of collecting and implementing the
fee out of the revenues generated by the fee.

The chancellor, as necessary to implement the Board's decision, is authorized to
enter into a contract with the organization, specifying the arrangements for the
election process and arrangements for the collection of fees, including terms and
conditions for continued collection of the fee.

Definitions:
Optional/NON-refundable fee: A fee which will be collected each semester unless
the student declines to pay the fee.

Students: Refers to those persons enrolled in one or more hours of credit courses.
(R 5/97)

H.20.14 13 Dental Clinic Fees
All full-time students are eligible to receive a 50 percent reduction of dental fees
in the College Dental Clinic.

(5/02)
H.20.15 14 Telecourse Fee

Each student will be assessed a refundable fee of $20 per telecourse. This
assessment defrays the cost of telecourse license costs and broadcast fees.




I1. Instruction and Student Services

It is recommended that the Board approve the revised Engineering Science Associate in Science
degree approved and submitted by the District Curriculum Committee.

Program: Engineering Science
Associate in Science

Campus: FP,FV, M

Effective: Summer, 2007

Impact Statement

This revision will remove CHM204 as an elective course. The course has not been offered for many
years and has been replaced by CHM206 and CHM 210 and is being deactivated.

COM101 is added to enhance the General Education Elective requirement selection.

The revision also adds two IS courses that some Engineering programs at transfer universities prefer to
accept for the computer programming component. This will provide the students with a positive
impact allowing the student to apply the credit for IS computer programming courses to their AS
degree.

Current Program Revised Program
I. General Education 27 credits I. General Education 27 credits
ENG: 101 College Compositionl........... 3 ENG: 101 College Composition | .......... 3
ENG: 102 College Composition Il (or) ENG: 102 College Composition Il (or)
ENG: 103 Report Writing (or) ENG: 103 Report Writing (or)
ENG: 203 American Literature . . ............... 3 ENG: 203 American Literature . ... ... 3
MTH: 210 Analytical Geometry and Calculus 1. ..... 5 MTH: 210 Analytical Geometry and Calculus l..... 5
CHM: 105 General Chemistry I ..... ............. 5 CHM: 105 General Chemistry I..... ............. 5
PHY: 122 Engineering Physics | ciiie D PHY: 122 Engineering Physics ... .............. 5
XXX: xxx Social Science Requirement ........... 3 XXX: xxx Social Science Requirement ........... 3
XXX: xxx Missouri State Requirement . ............ 3 XXX: xxx Missouri State Requirement . ............ 3
I1. Physical Education Activity 2 credits I1. Physical Education Activity 2 credits
I11. Area of Concentration 31 credits I11. Area of Concentration 31 credits
ESC: 100 Engineering Computer Applications ....... 3 ESC: 100 Engineering Computer Applications ....... 3
ESC: 101 Scientific Computer Programmmg .3 ESC: 101 Scientific Computer Programming (or)
ESC: 200 Engineering Circuits | ....4 IS: 227 C Programming Language Lo, 3
ESC: 203 Engineering Mechanlcs I N | ESC: 200 Engineering Circuits I . R
MTH: 220 Analytic Geometry and Calculus II e 5 ESC: 203 Engineering Mechanics l . .3
MTH: 230 Analytic Geometry and Calculus Il . ... 5 MTH: 220 Analytic Geometry and Calculus ll ...... 5
MTH :240 Differential Equations .. ................3 MTH: 230 Analytic Geometry and Calculus 11 . 5
PHY: 223 Engineering Physics Il .... .............5 MTH :240 Differential Equations........... 3
PHY: 223 Engineering Physics Il .... .............5
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Associate in Science, Engineering Science
(continued)

Current Program

IV. Engineering Electives 3-4 credits
Choose one course from the following list based on the
engineering field to be pursued and the recommendation
of the college to which transfer is expected.

ESC:201 Engineering Circuits I .. ....... ........ 4
ESC:204 Engineering Mechanics Il ............... 3
ESC:205 Mechanics of Materials . .. .............. 3
ESC:207 Engineering Thermodynamics (or)

ESC:202 Thermal Analysis.................... 3

V. Technical & General Education Electives 6-7 credits

Completion of the AS degree in Engineering Science
requires an additional six to seven credit hours selected

Revised Program

IV. Engineering Electives 3-4 credits
Choose one course from the following list based on the
engineering field to be pursued and the recommendation
of the college to which transfer is expected.

ESC:201 Engineering Circuits I . ........ ........ 4
ESC:204 Engineering Mechanics Il .. ............. 3
ESC:205 Mechanics of Materials . .. .............. 3
ESC:207 Engineering Thermodynamics (or)

ESC:202 Thermal Analysis.................... 3

V. Technical & General Education Electives 6-7 credits

Completion of the AS degree in Engineering Science
requires an additional six to seven credit hours selected

from any of the courses listed in the following three areas. from any of the courses listed in the following three areas.
Elective courses should be selected based on the engineering Elective courses should be selected based on the
field to be pursued, and the recommendation of the college  engineering field to be pursued, and the recommendation of

to which transfer is expected.

Engineering & Related Electives:

EGR:100 Engineering Drawing .. ... ........... 3
ESC:201 Engineering Circuits I . ... .............. 4
ESC:204 Engineering Mechanics Il ............... 3
ESC:205 Mechanics of Materials . ... .............. 3
ESC:206 Strength of Materials Lab .. ............. 1
ESC:207 Engineering Thermodynamics (or)

ESC:202 Thermal Analysis.. .................. 3
ME:151 Manufacturing Processes I* ... ............3
ME:249 Materials and Metallurgy* ... .............3
CE:240 Plane Surveying™ ...........cooount o 3

CE:243 Introduction to Environmental Engineering* 3

QC:100 Introduction to Quality Control*...... ...

SAF:100 Safety Program Organization and
Administration* . ....................... 3

Science & Mathematics Electives:

Bl10:117 Conservation and Ecology*.......... ... 3
CHM:106 General Chemistry Il ................. 5
CHM:201 Quantitative Analysis....... .......... 4
CHM:204 Organic Chemistry I ................ 4
CHM:206 Organic Chemistry Lecture | (and) .......3
CHM:210 Organic Chemistry Lab .. ............ 2
CHM:207 Organic Chemistry Lecture Il (and) .......3
CHM:211 Organic Chemistry Lab Il .............. 2
GEO:111 Physical Geology* .. .... ............ 5
MTH:215 Linear Algebra. . ....... ............ 3
PHY:224 Engineering Physics Il . ............... 3

*Check with institution to which transfer is expected to
determine course acceptability.
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the college to which transfer is expected.

Engineering & Related Electives:

EGR:100 Engineering Drawing .. ... ........... 3
ESC:201 Engineering Circuits I . ... .............. 4
ESC:204 Engineering Mechanics Il ............... 3
ESC:205 Mechanics of Materials . ... .............. 3
ESC:206 Strength of MaterialsLab .. .......... ... 1
ESC:207 Engineering Thermodynamics (or)

ESC:202 Thermal Analysis.. .................. 3
ME:151 Manufacturing Processes I* ... ............3
ME:249 Materials and Metallurgy* ... .............3
CE:240 Plane Surveying™ . ...t 3

CE:243 Introduction to Environmental Engineering* 3
QC:100 Introduction to Quality Control* . ..... ...
SAF:100 Safety Program Organization and

Administration* . ....................... 3
IS: 256 C++ Object Oriented Programming........... 3
Science & Mathematics Electives:
B10:117 Conservation and Ecology* .......... ... 3
CHM:106 General Chemistry Il ................. 5
CHM:201 Quantitative Analysis....... .......... 4
CHM:206 Organic Chemistry Lecture | (and) .......3
CHM:210 Organic Chemistry Lab I .............. 2
CHM:207 Organic Chemistry Lecture Il (and) .. .....3
CHM:211 Organic Chemistry Lab Il ............. 2
GEO:111 Physical Geology* .. .... ............ 5
MTH:215 Linear Algebra. . ....... ............ 3
PHY:224 Engineering Physics Il ................ 3

*Check with institution to which transfer is expected to
determine course acceptability.



Associate in Science, Engineering Science

(continued)

Recommended General Education Electives**:

ANT:103
ART:133
ECO:151
HST:119
HUM:112
PHL:111
PSC:201
PSY:200
PSY:206
PSY:217
SOC:101
SOC:202

Cultural Variations

Graphic Design |

Principles of Macroeconomics
The Modern World

Creative Thinking

Environmental Ethics
International Relations

General Psychology

Introduction to Social Psychology
Cross-Cultural Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
American Social Problems and Issues

**Substitutions may be made with permission from the
Engineering and Technology Department.

Programtotal.................. 69-71
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Recommended General Education Electives**:

ANT: 103 Cultural Variations

ART: 133 Graphic Design |

COM: 101 Oral Communication |

ECO: 151 Principles of Macroeconomics
HST: 119 The Modern World

HUM:112 Creative Thinking

PHL: 111 Environmental Ethics

PSC:201 International Relations

PSY:200 General Psychology

PSY:206 Introduction to Social Psychology
PSY:217 Cross-Cultural Psychology

SOC:101 Introduction to Sociology

SOC:202 American Social Problems and Issues
**Substitutions may be made with permission
from an advisor.

Program total.......... 69-71 credits



I1. Instruction and Student Services

It is recommended that the Board approve the revised Surgical Technology Certificate of Proficiency approved and
submitted by the District Curriculum Committee.

Program: Surgical Technology
Certificate of Proficiency

Campus: FP

Effective: Fall 2007

Impact Statement

Elimination of course ST: 207 Technological Sciences for the Operating Room will reduce program requirements by one
credit hour. Course material will be integrated into other program courses. This change will not affect students who are
currently in the program, as they will graduate before the catalog is changed. As this is a one year program that starts in
the fall, future program students will not be affected by the change either, as the new catalog will reflect the new
curriculum.

Current Program Revised Program
Prerequisites Prerequisites
The following courses must be completed The following courses must be completed
prior to applying for the program: prior to applying for the program:
MTH: 030 Elementary Algebra MTH: 030 Elementary Algebra
B10: 203 General Microbiology B1O: 203 General Microbiology
B10O: 207 Anatomy and Physiology | B10: 207 Anatomy and Physiology |
Courses Credits Courses Credits
BI1O: 208 Anatomy and Physiology Il 4 BI1O: 208 Anatomy and Physiology Il 4
ENG: 101 College Composition | 3 ENG: 101 College Composition 1 3
PSY: 200 General Psychology (or) PSY: 200 General Psychology (or)
SOC: 101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOC: 101 Introduction to Sociology 3
ST: 108 Introduction to Surgical Technology 6 ST:108 Introduction to Surgical Technology 6
ST:109 Principles of Operating Room ST:109 Principles of Operating Room

Communication 2 Communication 2
ST:104 Pharmacology for Surgical ST:104 Pharmacology for Surgical

Technologists 2 Technologists 2
ST: 105 Fundamentals of Surgical ST: 105 Fundamentals of Surgical

Technology 4 Technology 4
ST: 110 Surgical Procedures | 4 ST: 110 Surgical Procedures | 4
ST: 111 Surgical Technology Clinical | 8 ST: 111 Surgical Technology Clinical | 8
ST: 210 Surgical Procedures Il 2 ST: 210 Surgical Procedures Il 2
ST: 211 Surgical Technology Clinical 11 4 ST: 211 Surgical Technology Clinical Il 4
ST: 207 Technological Sciences for the 1

Operating Room Program Total 42 credits
Program Total 43 credits



L0/8T/T0

3.1 APPOINTMENTS/FULL-TIME ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL STAFF

CURRENT (C)

NAME OR NEW (N) LOCATION TITLE RANGE Ag;{?é" EF':Di(;rEVE
EMPLOYEE

Strong-Willis, Tracy N CcC Project Associate Il P8 $36,118* 01/19/07-06/30/07
Henderson, Ethel N CC Project Associate Il P8 36,118* 01/19/07-06/30/07
Herron, Michael N FP Project Associate | P7 32,829* 01/19/07-06/30/07
Hall, Malik N FP Project Associate | P7 32,829* 01/19/07-06/30/07
Anderson, Stephen N FP Project Associate | P7 32,829* 01/19/07-06/30/07
McGhee, Eileen N CC Benefits Specialist P 10 43,697* 02/05/07-06/30/07
DeShane, Abby N W Manager, Instructional & P 10 43,697* 03/01/07-06/30/07

* Minimum salary for the range

Strong-Willis & Henderson: Temporary, externally-funded, replacement positions.

Career Resources

Herron, Hall & Anderson: New, temporary, externally-funded positions.
McGhee: Replacement position
DeShane: New position



L0/8T/T0

3.1 APPOINTMENTS/FULL- TIME FACULTY

CURRENT (C)

NAME OR NEW (N) LOCATION TITLE RANGE AEE;JEAL EFFDI'EA\C.I:_EVE
EMPLOYEE
McGovern, Thomas N FVv Assistant Professor/Mechanical V-C $52,157* 08/14/07-05/12/08
Engineering

* Salary is in accordance with Board Policy D1, Faculty/Initial Placement and may be adjusted in accordance with 2007-08 full-time
faculty salary schedule.

This is a replacement position.



L0/8T/T0

3.1 APPOINTMENTS/CLASSIFIED STAFF

CURRENT (C)

NAME OR NEW (N) LOCATION TITLE RANGE RP:'IYE EF'E)I'EA\(.\’I.EVE
EMPLOYEE

Murphy, Doreatha C CcC Educational Assistant | 5 $1,071.50 bi-wk* 01/19/07

McFall, Pauline N FVv Administrative Clerk Il 4 977.47 bi-wk* 02/01/07

Cubb, Joanne C FVv Project Assistant - General 5 1,071.50 bi-wk* 01/19/07

* Minimum salary for the range

Murphy: Externally-funded, replacement position
McFall: Replacement position
Cubb: New, temporary, externally-funded position



3.2 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/CHANGE OF ASSIGNMENT/ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL STAFF

L0/8T/T0

ANNUAL EFFECTIVE
NAME LOCATION TITLE RANGE RATE DATE
Hill, Rosemary CcC From: Acting Program Manager P11 $48,302.42 01/22/07-06/30/07
To: Program Manager P11 (no change)
Brown, James CC Senior Analyst Programmer P11 From: 52,258.31 11/29/06-06/30/07

To: 57,484.00*

Peck, Donna CcC Analyst Programmer P 10 From: 45,900.12 11/29/06-06/30/07
To: 50,031.00*

Dare, Donna CC Director, Career & A 1l7 From: 71,331.56 01/02/07-06/30/07
Technical Education To: 78,465.00*

* Increase in base compensation is in accordance with Administrative Procedures E2.3, Additional Administrative/Professional
Responsibilities.

Hill: Temporary, externally-funded, replacement position
Brown, Peck & Dare: For additional duties of another position; ending date may be earlier than 06/30/07.



L0/8T/T0

3.2 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/CHANGE OF ASSIGNMENT/CLASSIFIED STAFF

PAY EFFECTIVE
NAME LOCATION TITLE RANGE RATE DATE
Phoomsathan, From: M Housekeeper - $13.17/hr 01/22/07
Saman To: FV
Nettles, Hazel FP From: Administrative Clerk, Part- 3 10.62/hr 01/19/07
time, Continuing
To: Student Admissions/Registration 4 977.47 bi-wk*
Assistant Il
Heal, Catherine CC Benefits Representative 6 From: 1,215.92 bi-wk 10/30/06-06/30/07
To: 1,288.88 bi-wk**
Jones, Karen CcC Benefits Representative 6 From: 1,452.08 bi-wk 10/30/06-06/30/07
To: 1,539.20 bi-wk**
Denson, Kenneth Y From: Computer Services Technician Il 8 1,382.77 bi-wk 01/19/07
To: Senior Computer Services 9 1,441.81 bi-wk***
Technician
Shewmaker, Scott FV From: Computer Services Technician Il 8 1,338.65 bi-wk 01/19/07
To: Senior Computer Services 9 1,386.62 bi-wk*

* Minimum salary for the range

Technician

** Increase in base compensation is in accordance with Board Policy F6 Additional Compensation.
*** Salary increase is in accordance with Resolution Relating to Provisions of Board Policy Applicable to Classified Office & Technical
Bargaining Unit Employees, Article IX Position Changes.

Phoomsathan & Nettles: Replacement positions
Heal & Jones: For additional duties of another position; ending date may be earlier than 06/30/07.
Denson & Shewmaker: Result of classification review



L0/8T/T0

3.2 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/2007-2008 SABBATICAL LEAVE RECOMMENDATIONS

NAME LOCATION TITLE EFIE)I'EAC.ZI_EVE
Chambers, Stanley FP Assistant Professor/Mathematics Fall 2007

Chapman, Thelma FP Professor/Nursing Academic year 2007-08
Gerardot, Diane FP Professor/Surgical Technology Summers 2007 & 2008
Hartmann, William FP Professor/Philosophy Summers 2007 & 2008
Josten, Denice FP Professor/Reading Summers 2007 & 2008
Zant, Thomas FP Professor/Political Science Summers 2007 & 2008
Askew, Mary FvV Assistant Professor/English Fall 2007

Galanis, Joanne FV Professor/Librarian Spring 2008

McGuffin, Dorothy FV Professor/Counselor Fall 2007

Mosher, Anne FV Associate Professor/Mathematics Fall 2007



L0/8T/T0

3.2 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/2007-2008 SABBATICAL LEAVE RECOMMENDATIONS

NAME LOCATION TITLE EFIE)I'EAC.ZI_EVE
Ballard, Kelly M Associate Professor/Mathematics Spring 2008
Behrend, Reynold M Professor/Art Fall 2007

Cruz, Ana M Associate Professor/Psychology Fall 2007

Garvey, Pamela M Assistant Professor/English Fall 2007

Keller, Patty M Professor/Psychology Fall 2007

McManus, Laurie M Professor/Mathematics Fall 2007



3.4 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/REQUEST FOR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE/CLASSIFIED STAFF

L0/8T/T0

EFFECTIVE
NAME LOCATION TITLE DATE
Armbruster, Cheryl M Copy Technician 10/09/06-01/31/07
3.4 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS/CLASSIFIED STAFF

EFFECTIVE
NAME LOCATION TITLE DATE
Dressel, Bridget CcC Project Associate 12/19/06

Resignation

3.4 OTHER PERSONNEL ACTIONS/REVISIONS TO PREVIOUSLY-APPROVED ITEMS

_V6-

Board of Trustees' approval on 07/20/06; 3.2 Other Personnel Actions/Department Chairs & Program Coordinators
at Florissant Valley, 2006-07, p 6-7:

Revise Department Chair/Biology from George Heth to Eilene Lyons (Acting); and
Revise Acting Chair/Arts & Humanities from Carol Berger to Robert Langnas.
Revise Program Coordinator/Nursing from Karen Mayes (Acting) to Nancy Pea.
Board of Trustees' approval on 07/20/06; 3.2 Other Personnel Actions/Department Chairs & Program Coordinators
at Forest Park, 2006-07, p 4:
Revise Department Chair/Physical Education from Patrick McBride to Patrick McBride (Co-Chair) and Susan Martin as
Acting Co-Chair.

These recommendations are effective spring semester 2007.
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Name

Abberton, David L
Abberton, David L
Abberton, David L
Abberton, David L
Abberton, David L
Abbott, Monte Lee
Abbott, Monte Lee
Abrams, Peter Douglas
Abrams, Peter Douglas
Abrams, Peter Douglas
Abrams, Peter Douglas
Absher, Frank A
Absher, Frank A
Absher, Frank A

3.2 Ré St. Louis Community College

Loc

FP

Abuisba, Layla Azni Goushey M
Abuisba, Layla Azni Goushey M
Abuisba, Layla Azni Goushey M

Adams, Demetrius M
Adams, Demetrius M
Adams, Demetrius M
Adams, Jana R
Adams, Jana R
Adams, Jana R
Adams, Jana R
Adams, Lawrence J
Adams, Leroy
Adams, Leroy
Adams, Leroy
Adams, Russ R
Adams, Russ R
Adams, Russ R
Adams, Russ R
Aerne, Jo A

Aerne, Jo A

Ahner, Kathleen A
Ahner, Kathleen A
Aitken, Victoria J
Aitken, Victoria J
Aitken, Victoria J
Aitken, Victoria J
Alameda, Andrea Michelle
Albrecht, Anthony J
Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Alks, Uldis

Alks, Uldis

Alks, Uldis

Alks, Uldis

Allen, Claude O
Allen, Claude O
Allen, Claude O
Allen, Claude O
Allen, Deborah Patricia
Allen, lvy M

Allen, Judythe A
Allen, Judythe A
Allison, Robert F

M
M
FP

Part-Time Faculty

Course Nur Job Begin DattJob End Date Cr Hr or Eqt Clock Hr

COM10160
ESL Asst
COM10161
Workshop
Substitute
Workshop
SOC10160°
FOOD FPC
HRM12340
Substitute
HRM12240:
COM10140
COM10141
COM10145
ENGO030S0!
ENG101S0!
Workshop
Workshop
ENG020S5!
Upward Bot
ECE20467¢
ECE101601
ECE10567¢
Workshop
PE 133501
MTHO03045:
MTH14048(
MTH14045:
NSNGADJF
PARMEDPI
PARA PRIN
NSNGCPRI
ART23366¢
ART236601
ENG10140¢
ENG10142:
SOC21158¢
Substitute
SOC10350:
SOC12658¢
PE 192601
ARTS7094:
ENG70148(
ENG06265(
ENG05165(
BLKBD
Workshop
Workshop
GEG10060:
GEG10160:
GEG10060:
HMS10045(
HMS20345(
HSM10245(
HMS20245(
BIO111495
MUS13255:
ENG02040:
ENG02040¢
HST102W5

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/21/2006
8/26/2006
8/21/2006
10/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/8/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

WWwwWwww o

3.81

2.67
291
291

23.75

19

20
30

[

Fall 2006
Amount Paid

$1,965.12
$132.00
$1,965.12
$25.00
$162.50
$50.00
$1,965.12
$52.50
$1,746.24
$242.00
$873.12
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$243.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$1,161.92
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$25.46
$2,437.46
$2,219.18
$783.75
$3,485.76
$2,323.84
$1,903.71
$1,903.71
$2,613.12
$475.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$846.61
$420.00
$810.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$524.04
$1,965.12
$524.04
$3,256.16
$2,003.84
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,256.00
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Allison, Robert F
Allman, Julie A
Allman, Julie A

M
M
M

Altepeter, Elizabeth Ellen RecM
Altepeter, Elizabeth Ellen RecM
Altepeter, Elizabeth Ellen RecM

Alvarez, Gina T
Alvarez, Gina T

Amantea, Michael Anthony
Amantea, Michael Anthony

Anand, Vinod K

Anand, Vinod K
Anders, Paul B

Anders, Paul B
Anderson, Alerica Lee
Anderson, Alerica Lee
Anderson, Denise Marie
Anderson, Holland Del
Anderson, Karla Denise
Anderson, Karla Denise
Anderson, Karla Denise
Anderson, Laura Jane
Anderson, Lynda Smith
Anderson, Lynda Smith

Anderson-Rice, Rose Mary
Anderson-Rice, Rose Mary

Andrews, Courtney A
Andrews, Courtney A
Andrews, Courtney A
Ankenbrand, Ralph J
Anthonis, Dennis M
Anthonis, Dennis M
Arbogast, Norman A
Armstrong, Francine M
Armstrong, Francine M
Armstrong, Francine M
Armstrong, Francine M
Arnold, Gary L

Arnold, Gary L

Arnold, Gary L

Arnold, Jack E

Arnold, Lisa Rebekah
Arnold, Lisa Rebekah
Arnold, Lisa Rebekah
Arnold, Lisa Rebekah
Arnold, Lisa Rebekah
Arnot, Paul B

Arnot, Paul B

Arnot, Paul B

Arnot, Paul B

Ashby, Ronald David
Avery, Lisa A

Babbitt, Donald R
Baclawski, Joan Elaine
Baclawski, Joan Elaine
Baclawski, Joan Elaine
Baclawski, Joan Elaine
Bacon, Michael Hutton
Bacon, Michael Hutton
Bacon, Michael Hutton
Bailey, Jill C

Bake, Marlene G

FP
FP

<

M
M
M
M
M

FV
FP

%ZZZZEEEEEZE

HST101WO0
GEO100W(
Workshop
ENG10161:
ENG102W»
Workshop
ART11545C
ART115401
MGT10160:
MGT201SD
BIO111WS5!
BIO111WO0!
PE 116S01
PE 116S02
MUS14055:
Substitute
NUR 102
REAL FV
PE 122580
PED116551
PE 122550
MTHO02045:
COM10145
COM10146
CCPR708F
CCPR7084
PSC101T5¢
PSC101T5¢
Substitute
Counselor
DMS11245!
DMS20945(
ART13168C
Workshop
MTHO004/02
Subsitute
MTHO3061"
TUR23049¢
TUR22345(
TUR201401
IS 103501
ENG1026W
Workshop
ENG1026W
ENG10162:
Theory Grol
HRM12345i
HRM12245i
Substitute
FOOD FPC
EE 130550
Substitute
ACC???
COM10162
Substitute
COM101S0
COM10161
ENG102SW
Substitute
Workshop
ECE12467¢
RDGO01340:

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
9/17/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/24/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/8/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.58

4.33
4.33
1.33
1.33

8.25

1.33
1.33
1.33
291

14

145

45
15

$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$437.10
$234.00
$4,226.08
$4,226.08
$1,161.92
$1,161.92
$1,746.24
$50.00
$5,407.38
$434.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$1,903.71
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$84.00
$58.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$150.00
$1,024.80
$1,502.88
$2,003.84
$2,621.76
$50.00
$2,256.00
$362.50
$2,256.00
$702.00
$2,256.00
$2,115.00
$2,613.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$99.00
$315.00
$3,263.68
$100.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,256.00
$37.50
$50.00
$2,256.00
$752.00
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Bake, Marlene G
Bake, Marlene G
Bake, Marlene G
Bake, Marlene G
Bake, Marlene G
Bake, Marlene G
Baken, Mary Elizabeth
Baken, Mary Elizabeth
Baken, Mary Elizabeth
Baken, Mary Elizabeth
Baker, Aaron Channing
Baker, Mary J

Baker, Mary J

Baker, Mary J

Baker, Philip W
Balderas, Barbara A
Balderas, Barbara A
Balderas, Barbara A
Banks, Denise E
Baptiste, Jamie Lynn
Baptiste, Jamie Lynn
Barks, Jennifer Louise
Barnes, Bobbie Sue
Barnes, Bobbie Sue

FP
FP
FP
M

M
M
M
M
M
M
FP
FP
FP

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FV
M

M

Barnes-Roberts, Andrea Mari FP

Basinger, Jenelle Marie
Bassett, Maxine A
Bassett, Maxine A
Bassett, Maxine A
Batisto, Joan J

Baudler, Deborah J
Baudler, Deborah J
Bauman, Derek L
Bauman, Derek L
Baumstark, Jeffrey Mark

Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts
Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts
Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts
Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts
Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts
Bayer, Elizabeth Roberts

Bear, Judy A

Becker, Jacqueline S
Becker, Jacqueline S
Beckwith, Gwendolyn G
Beckwith, Gwendolyn G
Bednar, Lisa

Bednar, Lisa

Bednar, Lisa

Bednar, Lisa

Bee, Bethabra

Bee, Bethabra

Behle, Lawrence K
Behle, Lawrence K
Bell, Maurice

Bell, Maurice

Bell, Wilzetta Mable
Belyaeva, Yelena
Bemberg, Stephanie P
Bemberg, Stephanie P
Benavidez, James G
Benavidez, James G
Bender, Jack

FV
M
M
M
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP

FP
FP

FP
FP
FP

FV
FV
FP

FP
FP

FP
FV
Fv
FV

RDG01642:
RDG01742:
RDG01240:
BLKBD
Workshop
RDG016/01
ENG1026X!
ENG1026X
Workshop
Theory Grol
BLW101S5!
DMS10740:
DMS10640:
DMS20640:
PEDU704F
IS 101502
IS 1575IA
IS 101501
BUSS7265!
ENG06246:
ESL Tutor
BI0104550
IS 119602
IS 123604
UC SUPVS
CRFT FV
Substitute
ENG1026W
ENG1026W
EMTPRIMA
CLT201401
Substitute
Substitute
ART131551
BI0207650
ESL WKSP
ENGO01750:
RDG03150!
ENGO05350:
Substitute
ENG06242:
COL020WO0
EDU200S0:
EDU200W5S
RDG10040:
RDG10042:
ENG10145:
ENG10146:
ENG10146:
HUM10149!
Workshop
IRT140674
Substitute
COMP FV
RDG03042'
RDG02046:
ENG02042:
ENGO05146:
MUS12148!
MUS122all
ESC10155(
GE 101550
GNSF700F

9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
9/26/2006
9/7/2006
9/24/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/11/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/15/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
9/10/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/30/2006
12/21/2006
9/30/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
9/1/2006
12/16/2006
10/31/2006
10/31/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

[N

2.67
2.66
2.67

291

[FEEENNN

W W w

3.33

N WwWwww

w

[

26

12

48
12

7.26
52

32

52

$1,504.47
$751.53
$1,504.00
$25.00
$75.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$100.00
$2,928.00
$1,747.84
$1,747.84
$1,747.84
$468.00
$655.04
$78.00
$655.04
$165.00
$1,903.71
$240.00
$3,484.16
$752.00
$752.00
$1,746.24
$216.00
$25.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,746.24
$2,504.80
$88.00
$75.00
$2,328.00
$2,836.32
$75.00
$312.00
$1,002.11
$1,404.00
$300.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,762.50
$2,162.00
$2,162.00
$3,008.00
$50.00
$2,928.00
$159.72
$1,716.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$2,928.00
$1,310.08
$1,092.16
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,300.00



01/18/07

Bender, Marcia Marie
Bender, Marcia Marie
Bender, Marcia Marie
Bender, Marcia Marie
Bender, Marcia Marie
Benton, Deira L
Benton, Deira L
Benton, Deira L

M
M
M
M
M
FP
FP

FP

Berger, Anne-Marie Benedict FV

Berger, Kathryn Grace
Berger, Kathryn Grace
Berger, Kathryn Grace
Berglin, Gary A
Berglin, Gary A
Berglin, Gary A

Bergman, Elizabeth Theresa
Bergman, Elizabeth Theresa

Berner, Beverly A
Bersche, Mary J
Bersche, Mary J
Bersche, Mary J

Beta, Martha

Beta, Martha

Betts, Aubrey S

Betts, Aubrey S
Beussink, Jeremy Paul
Beussink, Jeremy Paul
Bevirt, Donald A

Bhavsar, Neelima Gaurang
Bhavsar, Neelima Gaurang
Bhavsar, Neelima Gaurang

Biere, Anthony W
Bierig, Serena Michelle
Billi Bello, Taoridi Lanre

Bingham, Beverly Yvonne

Birch, Ruth E
Birch, Ruth E
Birch, Ruth E
Black, Jethro
Blackwell, Lewis E
Blackwell, Lewis E
Blackwell, Lewis E
Blackwell, Lewis E

Blankenship, Nicole Renee

Bledsoe, Noah

Block, Priscilla B
Bloodsworth, Susan
Bloodsworth, Susan
Bloodsworth, Susan
Blustein, Bryna Lee
Blustein, Bryna Lee
Boedeker, Elizabeth D
Boedeker, Elizabeth D
Boedeker, Stacey S
Boedeker, Stacey S
Boedges, Robert John
Boehm, CR

Boehm, CR

Boehm, CR

Boehm, CR

Boerner, Rebecca L

E2JPPIEssL

il mTm
'Uzz'U'U

FV
FV
FV

FP
FP

FP
FP

FP
FP

FP
FP

FP

FV
FV
FV

FV
FV
FP
FP

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

BIO111605
Bl0140602
BIO207S01
BIO111604
Substitute
ENGO03040¢
ENG02040°
ENGO03040:
COM10155
ENG05365(
ESLStipend
ENGO07065(
RDG030S5
BLKBD
Workshop
Workshop
CHM101S5
Next Chaptt
NUR 102
CTCR ADJ
CTCR72841
PHY11160z
PHY11165(
KIDS765H2
KIDS704HC
VWorkshop
ENG10162¢
ART26545(
BIO111553]
BI0208211|
BIO111553
ART10911C
DMS21045(
HISP HDS1
CCPR7186!
HIT105450
HIT104450
BlIO111402
MOTR FPC
ENGO03040¢
ENG10146:
Mall Tutor
ENG10140:
OTA20465(
EMT ADJ
ART109601
ENG10152¢
ENGO03050:
ENGO03051:
Workshop
RDG10060:
BlO124501
BlO124501
ST 105401
ST 105402
MUS13365(
MTH02050:
MTH03050:
Substitute
MTHO03051:
CCPRFV

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/24/2006
8/28/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/6/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/14/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/16/2006
9/16/2006
9/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/28/2006
12/20/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006

4.33

1.33
4.33

0.75

0.75
0.75

5.33

8.12
0.04

251

2.94

Wwwh o

W wNoag

[

88

12
323

90

86

45

$3,771.60
$1,742.08
$1,158.48
$3,771.60
$200.00
$491.28
$491.28
$491.28
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$25.00
$75.00
$50.00
$3,491.36
$2,200.00
$6,105.45
$21.84
$198.00
$2,910.40
$2,910.40
$324.00
$8,075.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$3,485.76
$871.20
$871.20
$1,965.12
$3,906.24
$1,001.92
$444.48
$100.00
$871.04
$1,742.08
$2,613.12
$1,080.00
$2,445.49
$2,928.00
$1,720.00
$2,867.00
$2,620.16
$291.00
$3,005.76
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$2,928.00
$4,198.04
$1,255.84
$3,277.20
$3,277.20
$1,742.88
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$112.50
$2,256.00
$203.00



01/18/07

Bogacki, John E
Boggiano, John Gari
Bolden, Eddie E
Bolden, Eddie E
Bolden, Eddie E
Bolhofner, Edward J
Bolhofner, Edward J
Bolhofner, Edward J
Bolhofner, Edward J

Bommarito, Florence A
Bommarito, Florence A
Bommarito, Florence A
Bommarito, Florence A
Bommarito, Florence A
Bommarito, Florence A
Bond, Samantha Ann McCas
Bond, Samantha Ann McCas
Bond, Samantha Ann McCas
Booker, Gloria Dennis

Botindari, Marcello G
Bourque, June Ellen
Bowers, Holly Lynn
Bowles, Ellen V
Boyd, Jamison M
Boyd, Robert K

Boyer, Gerald Cornelius
Boyer, Gerald Cornelius

Boyer, Jeanne Ann
Boyer, Jeanne Ann
Boyer, Jeanne Ann
Boyer, Jeanne Ann
Boyer, Jeanne Ann

Bradford, Stacey Marie

Brandle, Maria A
Brandle, Maria A

Brandt, Geriann Marie

Brannan, Beverly C
Brannan, Beverly C
Brannan, Beverly C
Brannan, Beverly C
Brannan, Beverly C
Brauer, Lloyd Paul
Brauer, Lloyd Paul
Brauer, Lloyd Paul
Bravo, Maria R
Breitman, Peter N
Breitman, Peter N
Breitman, Peter N
Brennan, Beverly B
Brennan, Donald E
Brennan, Patricia A

Bridges, Colleen Marie
Bridges, Colleen Marie
Bridges, Colleen Marie
Bridges, Colleen Marie

Brody, Gail S
Bross, Jacquelyn S
Brouk, Joseph John
Brown, Amy L
Brown, Amy L
Brown, Amy L

EQUIESE S

HRM26040
DHY 222
MTHO02048(
MTHO02045:
EGR13345(
MTH140S0:
MTHO30S0!
MTH140S0:
Workshop
Forum Adv
AT 120580
ART13150z
Orientation
Substitute
AT 135551
BIO111S03
BIO207S02
BIO207S01
IS 123486
AsstWrest
BI0124550
ARTS7094(
GER10155(
AT 251650
EE 131550
Workshop
ENGO030S0
ENG101WC
ENG02060¢
ENG02060:
Workshop
Theory Grol
Counselor
FLIT705H6:
ITL103450
CRJ123601
RDGO01640:
RDG02042;
Cert Pgm
RDGO01740:
RDG02042:
ART111551
ART10940z
Substitute
Workshop
Workshop
Substitute
ACC10064:
COM10145
MOTR FPC
RTH240401
RDGO30W(
RDGO030S0
RDG020W(
Workshop
ARC20965(
RNGE AIDE
RNGE AIDE
COM10151
COM10151
Substitute

8/21/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/4/2006
11/1/2006
10/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/9/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
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12/16/2006
9/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/22/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006

2.63

WWWNWwW

FNO

4.33
4.33

1.33
4.33

w

4.34

W W ww

2.84

WN Wb

[N

3.87

w

0.67

W W w

291
2.81

10.5

20

48

Ur PO

60

83.9
14

$1,719.48
$162.76
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,164.16
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$50.00
$655.04
$3,005.76
$3,005.76
$100.00
$262.50
$3,005.76
$2,836.32
$2,836.32
$1,965.12
$752.00
$776.00
$3,256.16
$420.00
$3,904.00
$1,746.24
$4,235.84
$50.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$100.00
$1,863.23
$1,392.00
$2,328.32
$2,256.00
$1,952.00
$2,613.12
$200.00
$976.00
$2,613.12
$2,539.83
$2,621.76
$150.00
$50.00
$50.00
$37.50
$2,928.00
$2,256.00
$720.00
$500.96
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$2,256.00
$432.09
$72.10
$1,903.71
$1,842.30
$75.00



01/18/07

Brown, Amy L

Brown, David G

Brown, Edward L
Brown, Laura Tolley
Brown, Linda Inaclang
Brown, Norman R
Brown, Norman R
Brown, Norman R
Brown, Norman R
Brown, Patricia Jamaria
Brown, Patricia Jamaria
Brown, Robert B
Brown, Robert B
Brown, Roberta Earlene
Browning, Lexa Linn
Brumfield, David J
Brumfield, David J
Brumfield, David J
Brumm, Jennifer M
Brundick, Frank William
Brunsmann, Sandra M
Buchanan, Leonor Shelton
Buchanan, Leonor Shelton
Buchanan, Leonor Shelton
Buck, Stephanie J
Buckey, Mary Ann
Buckey, Mary Ann
Buckey, Mary Ann
Buckley, Heather
Budhan, Manpreet Kaur
Buettner, Thomas L
Buettner, Thomas L
Buettner, Thomas L
Buettner, Thomas L
Burden, Rhonda L
Burghauser, Jeffrey Louis
Burke, Barbara Frances
Burke, Mary Hagan
Burke, Mary Hagan
Burke, Mary Hagan
Burke, Mary Hagan
Burkhardt, Sarah B
Burns, Kara Allyn
Burns, Kara Allyn
Burns, Kara Allyn
Burns, Kara Allyn
Burns, Mary Esther
Burns, Mary Esther
Burns, Mary Esther
Burns, Mary Esther
Burns, Richard B
Burns, Richard B
Burns, Richard B
Burrage, Angela L
Burrage, Angela L
Bush, Maurico C

Buss, Kenneth D

Buss, Kenneth D

Buss, Kenneth D

Buss, Kenneth D

Buss, Kenneth D

Buss, Kenneth D

FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP

FP
FP
FP
Fv

<=L

COM10750
PEDU FPC
MUS14446:
RNGE AIDE
DANC 720
CE 246550
CE 245550
Survey Lab
CE 240550
EMT ADJ
COMP7314
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
Substitute
AT 131551
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG101WE
NUR 102
BUSS7055!
TRIP70140:
RDG02040(
RDG02041(
RDG02041:
PARA PRIN
Workshop
Read Trn
RDG020S0
DANC 745
NUR 101
BlIO111452
BIO207552
BIO207552]
B10208508|
PEDU729F
ENG10163:
Substitute
DHY 222
DHY 125
DHY222
DHY 225
MTH02050:
Substitute
MTH02043:
MTH10840!
MTH02042:
PSY12565(C
Guest Spk
Workshop
PSY203WV
EDU21140:
EDU21540:
EDU21145(
COMP HEC
IS 101HO01
FPCEUCI’
PE 130506
PE 130515
PE 130556
PE 130507
PE 130518
Substitute

8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
10/19/2006
10/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/16/2006
10/21/2006
10/21/2006
9/25/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
11/5/2006
10/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
12/13/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/11/2006
12/13/2006
10/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006

-13 -

12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
11/20/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/20/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/18/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/25/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
12/16/2006
11/3/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/30/2006
12/21/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

291

2.34
2.34
2.67
4.67

0.11

2.67

2.07

oW W w

5.25
1.33

1.33
1.33

2.75

0.08
179

4.5
2.5

0.5

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

55.5

21
60

7.5
25

20

113

54

49

23

$1,903.71
$999.00
$1,746.24
$108.15
$1,080.00
$1,755.92
$1,755.92
$2,007.84
$3,511.84
$348.00
$174.00
$65.48
$783.75
$200.00
$2,003.84
$50.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,205.24
$217.50
$45.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$3,492.48
$75.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$360.00
$3,441.08
$1,298.08
$2,928.00
$1,298.08
$1,298.08
$2,034.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$2,685.56
$1,953.12
$81.38
$1,749.68
$1,746.24
$75.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,619.36
$1,637.60
$35.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$2,340.06
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,421.00
$376.00
$118.45
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$150.00



01/18/07

Buss, Kenneth D

Butler, Herman B

Butler, Herman B

Butler, Herman B

Butler, Herman B
Buxbaum, Laurence M
Buzzai, Annunciata
Buzzai, Annunciata
Byington, Alvin R
Byington, Alvin R
Byington, Alvin R
Byington, Carol H
Byington, Carol H
Calicutt, Carolyn J
Calicutt, Carolyn J
Calicutt, Carolyn J
Calicutt, Steven C
Calicutt, Steven C
Calicutt, Stevie C

Calicutt, Stevie C
Callahan, John S
Cameron, Brian K
Campbell, Joseph Edward
Campbell, Joseph Edward
Campbell, Joseph Edward
Campbell, Joseph Edward
Canavan, Tim H
Canterberry, Susanne
Carlson, Chris Ann
Carlson, Eileen M
Carlson, Eileen M
Carman, Stacey Rae
Carosella, Anthony Joseph
Carosella, Anthony Joseph
Carosella, Anthony Joseph
Carr, Gregory Stephen
Carr, Gregory Stephen
Carr, Gregory Stephen
Carroll, Brian J

Carroll, Brian J

Carroll, Brian J

Carroll, Jeffery N

Carroll, Maria Esther
Carroll, Maria Esther
Carroll, Mark S

Carroll, Mark S

Carroll, Mark S

Carron, Rebecca A
Carron, Rebecca A
Carter, Brian D

Carter, Brian D

Carter, Brian D

Carter, Terrell Lamont
Carter, Terrell Lamont
Carter, Terrell Lamont
Carter, Yolanda Denise
Carter, Yolanda Denise
Carter, Yolanda Denise
Carter, Yolanda Denise
Cartlidge, Hugh J

PE 130557
CRJ212474
Substitute
CRJ207401
CRJ207474
ART100S5(
FLIT705H®6:
KIDS719H2
Substitute
CHM10655!
CHM10650
CHM10150:
CHM10155!
IS 151486
IS 151450
IS 129486
IS 235450
IS 236450
IS 130671
IS 130670
FINC FPCE
PHL101551
PE 180401
Substitute
PE 130550
PE 130554
Asst BB

PE 165680
NUR 102
EDU226WV
Workshop
PERD765H
Substitute
ART172601
ART17260z
COM10141
COM10140
COM10142
PE 130
Substitute
PE 173651
CHM10145:
SPA10145(C
SPA10145(
Substitute
AOLCTL
ART133551
ENG102SX
ENG1026X!
MTHO02044(
MTHO02043(
MTHO03041¢
IDS201474
IDS101475
GalleryDir
ECE20248(
PSY20040z
PSY2064W
PSY20355(
FOOD FPC

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
9/29/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/29/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
10/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/8/2006

10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006

.14 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/27/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
10/15/2006
10/25/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

5.33
1.33
5.33

[CSIN Y

w

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
2.61

NWwWwwh s

2.6

1.33
5.33

15

24
22
1.5

48

7.5

48

12

$776.00
$2,256.00
$375.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,928.00
$696.00
$550.00
$37.50
$3,904.00
$5,202.08
$1,298.08
$5,202.08
$2,620.16
$2,620.16
$655.04
$2,613.12
$1,404.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$172.50
$2,613.12
$1,966.32
$150.00
$873.92
$873.92
$873.92
$776.00
$1,517.08
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,287.00
$100.00
$3,005.76
$3,005.76
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,552.00
$132.00
$776.00
$4,642.64
$871.04
$2,613.12
$50.00
$100.00
$3,005.76
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,903.71
$1,924.18
$1,924.18
$2,620.16
$1,965.12
$2,621.76
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,872.00
$1,965.12
$156.60



01/18/07

Castillon, Jerry R
Castillon, Jerry R
Castillon, Jerry R

Cate, Leighanne Michelle
Cate, Leighanne Michelle

Cernich, Victoria Marie
Cernich, Victoria Marie
Cernich, Victoria Marie
Cernich, Victoria Marie
Cernich, Victoria Marie
Chang, Sheow Hwey
Char, Deborah J

Char, Deborah J

Char, Deborah J
Charles, Mario P
Charles, Mario P
Chastain, Penny Lynne
Chavaux, Therese L
Chavaux, Therese L
Chellis, Matthew J
Chellis, Matthew J
Cherry, Dorothy J
Chestnut, Catina R
Childress, Cheryl A
Childress, Cheryl A
Christeson, M C
Christeson, M C
Christeson, M C
Christeson, M C

Cira, Salvatore W
Cira, Salvatore W
Clarke, John D

Clarke, John D

Clarke, John D
Clauss, Lee L

Clay, Stacy D

Clayton, Joel Timothy
Clayton, Joel Timothy
Clayton, John A
Clayton, John A
Cleary, Adam C
Cleary, Adam C
Cleary, Adam C

Cliffe, Barbara J

Cliffe, Barbara J
Clifford, Anjanette
Clifford, Anjanette
Clifford, Anjanette
Clifford, Anjanette
Clifford, Anjanette
Coalier, Paula F
Coalier, Paula F
Coalier, Paula F
Coalier, Paula F
Cochran, Teresa Ann
Coen, Stella Rita
Coerver, Joan J
Cohen, Elliott C
Cohen, Elliott C
Cohen, Lorraine M
Cohen, Lorraine M

ZZZZEZ%ZZZEEEEEEEEZZZ

BIO122WO0!
BIO111WO0:
BIO117602
PE 122S50
PED116S5(
Orientation
RDGO03051!
ENG2165X
ENG2165X
RDG03052!
ART72757¢€
MTHO3060!
MTHO3060:
MTHO03060°
IDS101452
IDS101S52
FldWrkCor
PSY200S0:
PSY200S0:
Workshop
REL10065C
HMS20140:
LAC
HRM13445i
HRM21440
COM10160
COM10161
Substitute
COM10160
CRJ101474
CRJ111474
Substitute
BI0215401
BI0122450
WomVolBal
PERD765H
COM10158
Orientation
MCM12440
MCM20149
ENG10152¢
ENG1025X:
ENG10155¢
ART135401
ART13340z
EMTPARF\
EMTADJFV
NSNGCPRI
NSNGADJF
LAC
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG10165:
ENG10165:
BI0208651
FLIT702H6:
FSHN FV
ACC20455(
ACC10055:
PSY200WO0
PSY205S5(

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/3/2006
9/17/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/26/2006
8/26/2006
9/5/2006
9/5/2006
9/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/13/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/30/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/18/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

1.88
4.33

1.29
1.29

2.81

w

WWWwwWwwwww

291
291
2.67

0.04

0.03

4.33

W wWwww

48

18

45

39

48

16.25

11.87

15.25

24
34.25

$1,834.88
$4,226.08
$2,928.00
$846.61
$846.61
$100.00
$1,842.30
$1,638.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$450.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,746.24
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$3,008.00
$4,060.80
$720.00
$2,115.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$2,256.13
$2,256.13
$88.00
$4,008.16
$2,256.00
$2,328.00
$682.50
$1,965.12
$100.00
$2,106.24
$468.00
$1,965.12
$1,903.71
$1,903.71
$1,747.84
$2,621.76
$536.25
$21.84
$379.71
$14.56
$244.00
$50.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,836.32
$696.00
$616.50
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00



01/18/07

Cole, Yvonne E

Cole, Yvonne E

Cole, Yvonne E

Cole, Yvonne E
Coleman, Candice Marie
Coleman, Candice Marie
Coleman, Candice Marie
Coleman, Candice Marie
Coleman, Candice Marie
Coleman, Darryl Kevin
Coleman, Darryl Kevin

TTTT
§§§§§<<<<

FP
FP

Coleman, Paula Monet Davis FP

Collier, William Charles
Collins, Robert W
Collins, Robert W
Collins, Robert W
Colson, Charles Edwin
Combest, John G
Combest, John G
Combest, John G
Combest, John G
Combest, John G
Combs, Becki Laura
Compton, Dianne K
Compton, Dianne K
Conley, Brian P
Conley, Brian P
Conley, Cheryl A
Cook, James M
Cook, Robert Thomas
Coon, Eugene E
Corbett, Suzanne E
Corcoran, Dennis Michael
Corley, Kathryn Lee
Corley, Kathryn Lee
Corley, Norman G
Corson, Dennis
Corson, John R
Corson, John R
Cossaboom, Sterling Page
Costigan, Paul J
Cowell-Oates, June A
Cowell-Oates, June A
Cox, Karen E

Cox, Karen E

Cox, Michelene F
Cox, Michelene F
Cox, Michelene F
Cox, Michelene F
Crane, Alison B
Crawley, Lisa Birgitta
Crawley, Lisa Birgitta
Creighton, Allison
Crews, Joel P

Crews, Joel P

Crider, Jack

Crider, Jack

Crider, Jack

Crider, Jack

Crider, Jack

Crider, Jack

FP
FV
FV
FV
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

<=L

mT
§<<

mTT ) mTTom
<<<§§'U§§§§'U<<'U

b o M M W i == 5 W 3 W3 W3
TVTUUUUTTUTTUTTUTU <<<<

Substitute
Substitute
BIO111508
BIO111507
Workshop
BLKBD
COM10164
COM101WI(
COM10163
COM10142
Substitute
ECE10245(
BUSS7084(
MTHO3055¢
PSI111501
MTHO03055¢
RNGE AIDE
PE 130581
PE 130555
PE 130552
PE 130580
PE 130553
SIGN72557
ESLCoord
ENGO06050:
ENG101WE
Theory Prac
MUS12260:
AT 135601
SNR703FV
BLW10155(
Outreach
FLIR70248(
Substitute
SOC12555:
EMTPRIMA
IS 217650
ARC220SD
ARC21165(
MUS114S0
FLGE7014:
HMS20265!
HMSVARSI
ECO15155:
ECO15155(
ENG10355(
AOLCOL
ENG02051:
ENG02051«
SOC10150t
Workshop
BLKBD
Mall Tutor
MUS12842:
MUS11340:
PE 130453
PE 130412
PE 130452
PE 130463
PE 130464
PE 177178

11/4/2006
10/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/3/2006
8/21/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
11/13/2006
9/16/2006
11/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
11/17/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
10/15/2006
10/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
10/15/2006

291
291

W W ww

w

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

0.6

w

291
291

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

13
45

10

21

84

16

IS

16

45

$28.60
$112.50
$2,836.50
$2,836.50
$75.00
$25.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$250.00
$2,256.00
$87.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$108.15
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$30.00
$2,256.00
$2,866.92
$2,613.12
$100.00
$1,310.08
$3,005.76
$288.00
$2,256.00
$75.00
$105.00
$100.00
$2,106.24
$3,492.48
$2,256.00
$234.00
$3,005.76
$2,928.00
$368.00
$522.64
$702.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$100.00
$1,691.67
$1,691.67
$1,965.12
$50.00
$150.00
$900.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,161.92
$1,161.92
$1,161.92
$1,161.92
$1,161.92
$1,161.92



01/18/07

Crisler, Kathryn Elizabeth
Crisler, Kathryn Elizabeth
Croghan, Ann D
Croghan, Ann D

Cross, Donald T

Cross, Donald T
Crowley, William Robert
Crowley, William Robert
Cucchi, Michael A
Cuddihee, Gregory Philip
Culbertson, Angela C
Culler, Donna R
Cunningham, Joseph William
Cunningham, Joseph William
Curran, Michele Leianne
Curran, Michele Leianne
Curran, Richard Eugene
Cyr, Laura-Jean A

Cyr, Laura-Jean A
Dabney, Kristin Diane
Dabney, Kristin Diane
Dabney, Kristin Diane
Dabney, Kristin Diane
Darr, Raymond Charles
Darr, Raymond Charles
Darr, Raymond Charles
Darr, Raymond Charles
Darris, Francelle V
Darris, Francelle V
Darris, Francelle V
Darris, Francelle V
Darris, Francelle V
Dattoli, Anthony David
Dattoli, Anthony David
David, John C

Davidson, Nancy A
Davidson, Nancy A
Davidson, Nancy A
Davis, Dana Lynn

Davis, Dana Lynn

Davis, Eddie George
Davis, Joseph L

Davis, Joseph L

Davis, Joseph L

Davis, Marilyn J

Davis, Phyllis R

Davis, Sabrina B

Davis, Sabrina B
Dawson, Susan Christine
Dawson, Susan Christine
Dawson, Susan Christine
De Voe, Pamela A

De Voe, Pamela A

De Voe, Pamela A

Deal, Edwin J
DeBisschop, Linda Ann
DeBisschop, Linda Ann
Deelo, Joan M

Deelo, Joan M

DeFord, Eric Michael
DeGuire, Michelle Lorraine

FV
FP

FP

FP
FP

FP
FV

FP

EESE G S I <

Workshop
ART131651
ARTS FV
ARTS 734
PSY20040&
PSY203401
MOTR FPC
MOTR 702
MensSocce
ARC11065(
PEDU7454;
DANC FV
PHL104SW
PHL104S0:
DMS21140:
DMS11440;
SoccerCoa
DHY 222
DHY 120
Workshop
SpcAssign
PE 105601
PE 122602
PHL101501
PHL109501
AOLCOL
PHL10945C
IS 136H81
COMP H51
IS 101H85
COMP701F
IS 123H86
PE 130
Coaching
MCM14046
ENG10163(
ENG10161:
Workshop
ENG03045:
ENG02046:
KIDS765H1
PSC10160¢
PSC101S5(
PSC101W0
Substitute
BUSKIDFV
ENG10163¢
ENGO030W(
IDS101402
IDS101474
IDS101401
ANT102T1€
ANT102T1E
ANT102T1<
ESL Tutor
IRT125126¢
IRT125126¢
ACC100S0:
Substitute
AT 234SDL
NUR 205

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006

9/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/5/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/23/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006

10/21/2006
9/25/2006
9/16/2006

9/1/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
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9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

11/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
11/30/2006
10/14/2006

9/29/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006

3.33
3.33

9.83

1.33

1.33
1.33

1.33
2.67

w W

w PRPPOOWWW

w W

7.46

213

181

108.13

12
49

16

49

155

11.25
125

325.25

$50.00
$2,328.00
$5,751.00
$4,887.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,297.56
$168.00
$1,164.00
$2,621.76
$252.00
$882.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,504.80
$2,504.80
$2,328.00
$7,389.16
$1,502.88
$50.00
$873.92
$873.92
$873.92
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$100.00
$2,256.00
$376.00
$496.00
$752.00
$1,127.00
$752.00
$873.92
$1,747.84
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$356.50
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$281.25
$387.50
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$871.04
$871.04
$871.04
$6,505.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$225.00
$234.00
$4,889.60



01/18/07

Deloney, Ronald W
DelLong, Ann Stephanie
DeLong, Ann Stephanie
DeLong, Ann Stephanie
DeLong, Ann Stephanie
Denney, Christa Gearhart
Denney, Christa Gearhart
Deprow, Jeffery Allen
Detering, David W
Deufel, Robert David
DeWitt, Theresa Faye
Dhawan, Balram
Dhawan, Balram
Dickemper, Cheryl Ann
Dickemper, Cheryl Ann
Dickinson, Zelma Ann
Dickinson, Zelma Ann
Dickinson, Zelma Ann
Diekmann, Henry A
Diekmann, Henry A
Dietzler, Michael N
Dietzler, Michael N
Dietzler, Michael N
Dion, Mary Eva

Dion, Mary Eva

Doll, Marcus Ryan
Dominguez, Christine M

FV

=T

FV
FV
FV

FP
Fv

Donnelly, Raymond Romaine FV
Donnelly, Raymond Romaine FV

Donovan, Eric W
Dorsey, Patrick T
Douglas, Deborah Marie
Douglas, Deborah Marie
Douglas, Milton R
Douglas, Milton R
Douglas, Milton R
Douglas, Milton R
Douglas, Milton R

Dow, Anna Marie

Doyle, Mari Y

Drake, Rebecca S
Drikow, Gary P

Driskill, Regina Lynn
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuBois, Kathleen Collins
DuChesne, Mark B
Dugal, Ronald V

Duke, William G

Duke, William G

M
FP
M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP

-
o

ZEEEEEEEEZEZ

Dumonceaux, Benedict Josef FV

Duncan, Sylvia J
Dunn, Richard A
Dunn, Richard A
Dunn, Richard A
Dunne, Joseph F
Durley-Petty, Renay D
Durley-Petty, Renay D
Durley-Petty, Renay D

FP
FP
FP
FP
M

FV
FV
FV

ACC10058(
Workshop
IS SubMCE
CSTL

IS 103677
AT 279501
ART165502
ME 151550
ENG10161¢
QC 200550
DA 164
CHM101S0
CHM10160!
Workshop
ENG1026W
DHY 223
DHY 222
DHY 226
Workshop
ECO151SW
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPRIMA
BIO111WO0:
BIO113603
EMT ADJ
SPA20155(
GenFwdFac
EDUC765F
Substitute
PEDU7454;
Substitute
ART11165C
PE 162495
PE 162163¢
PEDU7294i
PE 162163:
PEDU FPC
WomVolley!
CCPR7075!
PHL103WO0
CE 230550
SIGN72557
LGL223650
LGL225650
LGL224650
LGL220650
Workshop
LGL217672
ART165601
ACC20445!
Substitute
PSI124401
BUS70455(
WRT FPCE
MgrCerLab
ART113401
ART213401
HUM112SX
PSY20550z
COL02050:
Substitute

10/15/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/10/2006
8/21/2006
11/7/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
9/13/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
8/21/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
12/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/10/2006
11/16/2006
9/14/2006
8/24/2006
10/26/2006
9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
11/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
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12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/1/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/3/2006
12/16/2006
11/28/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/7/2006
9/28/2006
9/7/2006
11/9/2006
9/8/2006
10/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

PR R

AW

4.33

WWWwhhpE

55

14

5.66

30

$2,256.00
$50.00
$300.00
$160.00
$1,746.24
$3,485.58
$3,485.58
$3,182.84
$2,613.12
$2,256.00
$1,815.98
$5,202.08
$5,202.08
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,953.12
$8,911.12
$1,302.08
$50.00
$2,928.00
$7.28
$159.50
$1,746.24
$2,836.32
$1,965.12
$349.20
$2,620.16
$168.00
$294.00
$75.00
$144.00
$124.52
$3,906.24
$624.00
$1,161.92
$540.00
$1,161.92
$54.00
$776.00
$66.00
$1,965.12
$2,759.84
$30.00
$871.04
$871.04
$871.04
$871.04
$50.00
$2,613.12
$2,328.00
$2,256.00
$100.00
$4,226.08
$155.00
$216.00
$655.44
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$2,928.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$31.25



01/18/07

Durley-Petty, Renay D
Dwyer, Daisy A

Dwyer, Terrence J
Dwyer, Terrence J
Dyess, Carolyn Dixon
Dyess, John F

Earhart, Julie A

Easley, David B

Ebert, Dineen M

Ebert, Dineen M

Echols, Felicia Chambliss
Echols, Felicia Chambliss
Echols, Felicia Chambliss
Edelen, Vitina J

Edelen, Vitina J

Edelen, Vitina J

Edelen, Vitina J

Eder, Carol Betsy

Eder, Carol Betsy
Edghill, Mark R

Edward, Cecil Deron
Edwards, Robert F
Edwards, Robert F
Edwards, Robert F
Edwards, Stephen J

FV
FP
FV
FV

<=L

FV
M

M

FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FV
FP
FV
FV
FV
M

Ehrlich-Mathiesen, Sandra G M

Eidson, Catherine L
Eidson, Catherine L
Eigel, Mary T

Eigel, Mary T

Eigel, Mary T

Eigel, Mary T
Eimes, John Andrew
Eimes, John Andrew
Eimes, John Andrew
Eimes, John Andrew
Eischen, Patricia Ann
Eisele, Carolyn C
Eisele, Carolyn C
Eisenhart, Gary J

El-Hage Chehade, Laura Lyn
El-Hage Chehade, Laura Lyn

Elgin, Angela M

Ellerbe, Kimberly Ann
Ellerbe, Kimberly Ann
Elliott, Glendoria

Ellis, J P

Elpers, Francis J
Engelhardt, Francesca E
Engelhardt, Francesca E
Engelhardt, Francesca E
Engelhardt, Francesca E
English, Nordeka
English, Nordeka
Erickson, Andrew T
Escobar, Hugo S
Escobar, Hugo S
Espeseth, Stephen Roy
Esteban, Francisco Javier
Etling, Thomas R

Etling, Thomas R

FP
FP
M

M

M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP
M

FP
FP
FV
FP
FP
FP

3332223233

TTmZTm
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PSY20555(
SPA10148(
PSI115550
ASTR FV
ART13363¢
ART13865(
ENG102SW
MUS10350:
IS 161674
IS 123674
CRJ102474
CRJ20645C
CRJ206474
MTHO03051¢
AOLCTL
MTYO03051:
MTHO3051(
HORT7074
MUSC7054
SIGN72557
WomBskCc
BIO111550
BIO111511
BIO111512
ART23963¢
COM10162
MOTR FPC
RNGE AIDE
PgmCordin
ART13160€
Workshop
ART131604
BIO111450
BIO111451
BIO111452
Substitute
Substitute
Substitute
HRM20940:
ART76555(
ARA10148¢
ARA10158¢
EMT PRIM
BUS738FV
BUSN7384:
Orientation
RNFA Lectt
LGL232650
PSY20065(C
Workshop
PSY20065(
PSY200S5:
Substitute
MCM11040
ART11060z
FLSP70242
KIDS719HC
EGR14555(
ARC12365(
MKT20350:
BUS10450¢

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/13/2006
9/16/2006
12/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
11/11/2006
8/20/2006
8/22/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/4/2006
9/22/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/20/2006
12/20/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
9/23/2006
12/15/2006
10/19/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/7/2006
12/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

IN

2.67

POWWRrPFPEWW®

N
©

2.81
2.81

5.33

WA Www

w

4.33
3.33

IN

0.75

2.25

IN

W wwn

9.5

40

30
14

(6]

7.5
7.5

35

94
301

$2,256.00
$3,484.16
$1,310.08
$237.50
$2,621.76
$2,323.84
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$976.00
$976.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,637.10
$100.00
$1,637.10
$1,637.10
$105.00
$840.00
$150.00
$3,104.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$3,005.76
$1,965.12
$360.00
$72.10
$2,929.68
$3,906.24
$50.00
$3,906.24
$2,836.32
$2,181.28
$1,965.12
$88.00
$125.00
$75.00
$2,256.00
$162.00
$2,620.16
$2,620.16
$4,074.56
$202.50
$217.50
$100.00
$87.50
$976.00
$564.00
$50.00
$1,692.00
$2,256.00
$43.75
$2,256.00
$2,621.76
$2,538.00
$7,525.00
$1,804.80
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12



01/18/07

Etling, Thomas R

Eto, Janet Kaoru

Evans, Alfred L
Evans-Mess, Melody J
Evans-Mess, Melody J
Evens, Kevin A

Evens, Kevin A
Fackelman, Joseph A
Faden, Regina M

Faden, Regina M
Fagbemi, Tony D
Fagbemi, Tony D
Fahning, Kim Marie
Fahning, Kim Marie
Fahning, Kim Marie
Fahning, Kim Marie
Fairchild, Mary P

Faltus, Tom F

Farris, Gregory D
Fedak, Mary P

Fedak, Mary P

Feezel, Regina L
Feezel, Regina L
Feezel, Regina L
Feldker, Karlene M
Feldker, Paul F
Fernandez, Kathleen M
Fernandez, Kathleen M
Fetouh, Kamal A

Fickas, Julie C

Fickas, Julie C

Fickas, Julie C

Fine, Sanford S

Fine, Sanford S

Fingers, Angelicia Elpis
Finley, Sarah Elizabeth
Finneran, Kathleen Mary
Finneran, Kathleen Mary
Finneran, Kathleen Mary
Finneran, Kathleen Mary
Finneran, Kathleen Mary
Fischer, Barbara A
Fischer, Barbara A
Fischer, Barbara A
Fischer, Linda F

Fisher, Constance Lynne
Fisher, Constance Lynne
Fisher, Constance Lynne
Flath, Shirley A

Flath, Shirley A

Fletcher, Morris E
Fletcher, Morris E
Fletcher, Morris E
Fletcher, Morris E
Flomo, David T

Flores, Carlos M

Florian, Patricia Ann
Florian, Patricia Ann
Flynn, Melanie Lynn
Flynn, Melanie Lynn
Forde, Gary C

nom TTOTTT TN TTTm TTOTTT
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QEE%ZZZZZEEEEE

m T
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BUS10450¢
HOME7104
EGRO05060:
ARTS7274:
Substitute
MTH160S5
MTHO030S5:
RTH240401
ENG10158:
ENG1025X'
EDU12045(
EDU12045(
ENG101S0r
ENG101S0
Workshop
ENG101S0.
RTH240401
QC 206550
PE1066506
Workshop
EC015260:
Substitute
PHL109501
PHL109551
HRT70755(
PSI111550
PE 161650
PE 161S50
DMS11345(
BI0208512|
BI0208511
BI0208512
BUSS7104:
BUSN FV
Wellness
Substitute
ENG02050-
ENG02050:
ENG02050:
Substitute
AOLCTL
Workshop
Substitute
Substitute
NUR 108
Workshop
PSY200607
PSY200601
ECE12755(
MOT
ARC11060¢
ARC11060!
Workshop
ARC11060:
COL020607%
HORT7074:
Cert Pgm
PE 173502
RDG02045:
RDG02045:
PSY20048(

8/21/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
11/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/23/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
11/5/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/2/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/13/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
11/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/1/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/30/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/20/2006
11/24/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

4.67

0.67

2.67

2.94

291
1.33
1.33
2.84
2.84

3.21
2.81

2.81
2.81

217

w

1.33
291
291

45

30
15

36

7.5
30.7

TWwEr P

[

56.5

$2,613.12
$94.50
$4,557.92
$630.00
$375.00
$3,904.00
$2,928.00
$388.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$1,209.11
$1,404.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$500.96
$2,256.00
$2,003.84
$50.00
$2,256.00
$31.25
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$63.00
$2,867.00
$4,508.64
$2,185.50
$873.92
$871.20
$1,862.77
$1,862.77
$232.50
$951.70
$1,867.25
$25.00
$1,637.10
$1,637.10
$1,637.10
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
$75.00
$387.50
$1,628.12
$50.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,260.00
$3,906.24
$3,906.24
$50.00
$3,906.24
$1,965.12
$105.00
$200.00
$1,001.92
$1,903.71
$1,903.71
$1,965.12



01/18/07

Forrest, Jeffrey Phillip
Forrest, Jeffrey Phillip
Forrest, Jeffrey Phillip
Foster, Drew A

Foster, Drew A

Foster, Drew A

Foster, Drew A

Foster, E Kristin
Foster, John T

Foster, William D
Foster, William D
Foster, William D
Foster, William D
Foster, William D
Fouche, Gwyndolyn
Fouche, Gwyndolyn
Fouche, Gwyndolyn
Fox, Carol A

Fox, Carol A

Fox, Carol A

Fox, Carol A

Fox, James R

Fox, James R

Fox, Marianne
Francis, Andrew Anthony
Francis, Trudy Larose
Frankenreiter, David A
Frankenreiter, David A
Frankenreiter, David A
Frankenreiter, David A
Frankenreiter, David A
Fraser, Eileen Bernice
Frederickson, Kenneth F
Freeman, Shirley Harmon
French, Lisa Marie
Frese, Anne M

Frese, Ethel M
Freund, Linda S
Freund, Linda S
Freund, Linda S

Frey, Chris Lee

Frey, Chris Lee

Fricks, Aldene L
Fricks, Aldene L
Fricks, Aldene L
Fricks, Aldene L
Fricks, Aldene L
Friedline, Gerianne
Friedline, Gerianne
Frischmann, Robert Steven
Frischmann, Robert Steven
Frizelle, William G
Frizelle, William G
Frizelle, William G
Frye, Felipe S

Frye, Felipe S

Frye, Felipe S
Fulbright, James S
Fulbright, James S
Fulbright, James S
Fulbright, James S

mT MTTTOZITOTT
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=E2Z333

IDS101508
ECO015150:
ECO015150:
Orientation
ENG2155X,
ENG10151°
ENG1025X
PHOT7654:
pedu fpce
MTHO02050:
MTHO02052¢
MTHO03050¢
AOLCTL
Substitute
IDS101502
DNC734FV
BUS101501
ESL Tutor
ENG05142:
ENGO05045(
ESLPIlc/Tut
PSY214601
Substitute
NUR Lab
KIDS765FV
PED75655(
Workshop
MTHO030S1
MTH10865(
MTHSUBM!
MTHO30S0!
FOOD FV
EMTPRIMA
AsstWBKkb
CHM10655!
CRFTKIDF
Substitute
ECE10252¢
ECE10152¢
ECE10152¢
Substitute
PSY218601
IS 102602
IS 291601
IS 102601
IS 102603
Workshop
ENG2135X
ENG2015X
Substitute
Sportsinforr
ME 249550
ME 223501
ME 249lab
KIDS701HC
ART107401
AT 229486
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG1026W
ENG1026W

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
11/5/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
10/8/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
9/11/2006
10/16/2006
10/18/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
8/26/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/30/2006
12/20/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

w

w

2.94

2.94

2.81
5.81

8.29

4.75
1.33
1.33

0.9
0.2
13

2.67
3.33
2.34
1.34

2.67

55.5

12

12

58

105

34
12

15

40.2

21.4

15

45

296

$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$168.00
$999.00
$2,867.00
$2,928.00
$2,867.00
$100.00
$25.00
$2,928.00
$216.00
$2,928.00
$240.00
$1,842.30
$3,807.42
$1,160.00
$2,613.12
$262.50
$8,097.31
$714.00
$252.00
$50.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$37.50
$1,746.24
$1,085.40
$2,764.88
$776.00
$871.20
$577.80
$200.00
$589.54
$131.00
$851.56
$37.50
$2,256.00
$2,928.00
$195.20
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$112.50
$1,747.84
$3,250.08
$2,283.84
$1,307.84
$7,400.00
$1,747.84
$2,621.76
$50.00
$100.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00



01/18/07

Fuller, Neathery Batsell
Fuller, Neathery Batsell
Fuller, Neathery Batsell
Fuller, Toni G

Gaal, Frank A

Gaan, Sally S

Gabel, Randall G
Gabel, Randall G

M
M

FV
FV
M

FP
FP
FP

Galloway-Zapiain, Silvia Mar¢ FP

Gallup, Craig William
Gallup, Craig William
Gallup, Craig William
Gallup, Craig William
Gamble, Renee M
Ganim, Margaret Joyce
Gansner, George A
Garcia, Timothy Albert
Garcia, Timothy Albert
Garegnani, Jennie M
Gartner, Anthony J
Gasirowski, Benjamin M
Gasquet, Rosario G
Gaubatz, Douglas
Gaubatz, Douglas
Gaubatz, Douglas
Gaubatz, Douglas
Gaubatz, Douglas
Gavosto, Michael R
Geimer, Jennifer Lee
Geimer, Jennifer Lee
Geist, Zoe Ann
Geist, Zoe Ann
Geist, Zoe Ann
Geist, Zoe Ann
Geist, Zoe Ann
Geist, Zoe Ann
Gelsthorpe, Mark E
George, Michael T
George, Michael T
Georgian, Leonard S
Georgian, Leonard S
Gerner, Gregg D
Gerner, Gregg D
Gerst, David R
Gibbons, Louis A
Gibbons, Louis A
Gibbons, Louis A
Gibbons, Thomas Patrick
Gillespie, James L
Gillespie, James L
Gilman, Frank M
Gilman, Frank M
Gilman, Frank M
Giovanni, Joanne B
Giovanni, Joanne B
Giovanni, Joanne B
Giovanni, Joanne B
Giovanni, Joanne B
Gitcho, Michael A
Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton
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ANT10268E
ANTVARHC
ANT101574
SIGN FV
PRD10260:
ECE125401
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
PEDU7614:
PHL101SW
IDS101S04
IDS101S02
IDS101HO!
ART151601
ESL Asst
Substitute
MUS13813!
Substitute
TRIP70140
QC 102550
NSNGCPRI
FLSP702F\
Substitute
AOLCTL
ART167551
ART16850z
ART172501
PE 161W5(
HOME7134
HOME7134
Substitute
BIO117S01
BIO111607
BI0123501
BIO111503|
BIO111504
BIO111552
LGL217670
LGL218671
IS 123602
IS 132601
FIR100450
FIR100451
BUS104W5
MTH160WC
Workshop
MTH160WC
ENG10150-
PE 130503
TRKCOA
MTH02040¢
MTHO02042(
MTH02042¢
PE 161675
Substitute
PE 130
SpcA

PE 180675
BIO111651
CordinHMS
Substitute

8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
10/24/2006
8/21/2006
10/4/2006
10/4/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
11/8/2006
9/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/21/2006
10/8/2006
10/22/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
11/6/2006
10/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
10/17/2006
8/24/2006
11/14/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/14/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/23/2006

-22 -

12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/5/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/21/2006
11/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
10/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/2/2006
11/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
12/17/2006
9/21/2006
12/12/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

2.38

0.1

w

Wb Wb

4.33

1.33
1.33

2.44

A WWWERPE

1.33
7.33

W W w

4.33
2.25

10

26.5
30

11.03
60

o

$1,965.12
$156.00
$1,965.12
$270.00
$2,318.00
$2,928.00
$58.21
$874.50
$630.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$156.00
$3,005.76
$121.00
$200.00
$1,310.08
$150.00
$63.00
$2,256.00
$363.99
$1,620.00
$75.00
$100.00
$3,906.24
$2,928.00
$3,906.24
$1,965.12
$126.00
$126.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$2,836.32
$1,965.12
$871.20
$871.20
$1,965.12
$2,256.00
$1,833.00
$752.00
$752.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$3,484.16
$50.00
$3,484.16
$1,746.24
$776.00
$4,268.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,746.00
$159.50
$727.50
$776.00
$1,746.00
$2,836.32
$1,473.84
$50.00



01/18/07

Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton

Glore, Clifton

Glynn, Elizabeth Catherine
Glynn, Elizabeth Catherine
Glynn, John Joseph
Glynn, John Joseph
Goede, Robin Christine
Goede, Robin Christine
Goede, Robin Christine
Goldford, Sue Ellen

ZEEEZZZZZZ

Gonzalez, Lorenzo Fernando FP

Gonzalez, Thomas L
Gonzalez, Thomas L
Gonzalez, Thomas L

FP
FV
FV

Gonzalez-Del-Riego, Mary D« FP
Gonzalez-Del-Riego, Mary D« FP

Goodrich, Scott Michael
Gordon, Patricia C
Gordon, Patricia C
Gordon, Patricia C
Gorman, Alan D

Gottlieb, Melanie

Gottlieb, Melanie

Grady, Steven F

Graham, Bill P

Graham, Stephanie Ann
Gramke, Robert S

Grant, Ana Maria
Grantham, Katharine Eva
Grass, Thomas R

Grasso, Maria

Gray, Janet L

Gray, Patrick J

Greene, James A

Greer, Nancy M

Greer, Nancy M

Gregg, Agnes Marie
Gregg, Agnes Marie
Gregg, Agnes Marie
Gregg, Agnes Marie
Gregory, Jaye J

Grib, John A

Grib, John A

Grib, John A

Gricevich, Anne L
Gricevich, Anne L
Gricevich, Anne L

Griffin, Karlyn Trinene
Griffith, Jerry T

Grillo, Julia S
Grimm-Howell, Elizabeth M
Grimm-Howell, Elizabeth M
Grimm-Howell, Elizabeth M
Grimm-Howell, Elizabeth M
Grimm-Howell, Elizabeth M
Groat, Dan D

Groat, Dan D

Groff, Stephanie A

M
FV
Fv
FV
M

Fv
FV
FV
FP
M

FV
FP
FV
FV

%EEEEZZZZZZZZ%%ZZZZ

n
o

%ZZEEEEE

SOC101SW
CordinHMS
Substitute
BLKBD
Workshop
HMS111SD
Workshop
REL10565C
REL10250F
Workshop
NSNGCPRI
EMTPRIMA
NSNGADJF
Accompanis
FLIT70148(
COM10148
COM10155
COM10155
ART10745(C
ART10845(C
BasCoach
ENGO02051:
AOLCOL
Substitute
AT 144680
AOLCTL
Librarian
LGL106580
MOTR FPC
COM10161
BIO111550
DMS10740:
Librarian
ME 230551
ART10768C
HST115601
HRT20165(
MUS13860:
MTH04040:
MTH02042-
Read Trn
RDG03065(
Workshop
BLKBD
ART10960¢
GEO10360:
GEO010360:
Workshop
Substitute
PE 165550
PE 165501
MTH03055:
FLIT70242(
FRE101401
REL10050F
BLW20165(
BLW 101
BLW10160:
Workshop
MTHO030S0.
MTHO030S0:
DA 164

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/4/2006
12/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/4/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
10/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/6/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
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12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
12/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006

0.75

2.67
2.67
2.67
291

w

1.33
1.33

0.17

PWE RPN

67.25

63.5
24

45

20

$1,965.12
$491.28
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$702.00
$50.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$50.00
$2,219.25
$1,164.16
$145.51
$1,905.00
$504.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,747.84
$1,747.84
$1,552.00
$1,691.67
$100.00
$25.00
$2,621.76
$100.00
$303.03
$2,256.00
$540.00
$1,965.12
$774.16
$2,003.84
$335.79
$3,511.84
$1,747.84
$3,484.16
$1,413.76
$1,310.08
$2,801.26
$1,673.48
$100.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$25.00
$3,906.24
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$25.00
$776.00
$776.00
$1,746.24
$420.00
$2,620.16
$3,903.39
$2,928.00
$78.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$125.24



01/18/07

Groff, Stephanie A
Groff, Stephanie A
Grossman, Robert J
Grossman, Robert J
Grossman, Robert J

FP
FP
M
M
M

Grote-Hasegawn, Donna Mar M

Grothe, James W
Grothe, James W
Gruberger, Lois R
Gruberger, Lois R
Grueninger, Kara M
Guillot, Andrew Joseph
Guillot, Andrew Joseph
Guntharp, Pamela M
Guntharp, Pamela M
Guntharp, Pamela M
Guntharp, Pamela M
Gunthner, Robert J
Hafner, Rebecca Sue
Hafner, Rebecca Sue
Hagan, Oliver L

Hagan, Oliver L

Hagan, Oliver L

Hake, Jon J

Hake, Jon J

Halbrook, Meghan Kyleigh
Hall, Gloria J

Hall, Martin K
Halsband, Donna L
Hamilton, Carolyn
Hamilton, Carolyn
Hamilton, Carolyn
Hammond, Kay A
Handel, Christel K
Handel, Christel K
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanewinkel, Katherine |
Hanks, Matthew L
Hanna, Stacia Kay
Hanna, Stacia Kay
Hanna, Stacia Kay
Hapner, Barry N
Hapner, Barry N
Happe, John William
Happe, John William
Hardy, Russell D

Harl, Joseph L

Harris, Anna M Baskin
Harris, Reggie L

Harris, Tracy L

Harrod, James E
Harrod, James E

Hart, Laurie Ann

Hart, Laurie Ann
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth

FP
FP
M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
M

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
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DA 157

DA 144
BUS10465:
BUS104651
Workshop
ART107652
MTH17045(
MTH18545(
ART10760z
ART10760%
ENGO06045(
HRM23542
HRM11940:
ESL Placen
ENGO07046:
Substitute
ENG06042:
BUS10165(
EGR13950:
EGR13955(
ECO015150°
ECO015250:
ECO15150¢
ENG10151:
ENG10151¢
SofCoach
FOOD FV
MOTR FPC
PRD122SD
BI0208601
BIO207651
BIO207602
IS 125W50
GER10140:
GER10245(
PE 143601
PE 181W01
PE 177601
PE 181601
PE 181182
Substitute
Workshop
EMT ADJ
PE 181551
PED11655(
HEAL7655¢
HST102WO0
HST101602
PSC10150:
PSC10150¢
EMT ADJ
ANT70655C
NUR 101
CRJS FPCI
Range Aide
ENG10140:
ENG03040:
BIO207605
BI0208650
RDG01242:
Cert Pgm

10/4/2006
8/25/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
12/4/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/10/2006
11/1/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
9/4/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
11/20/2006

24 -

12/8/2006
9/27/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
9/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006

2.92
1.33

2.94
2.94

4.33
4.33
4.33
1.33

2.6
1.27
1.29
2.67
1.33

4.33
4.33

45

15

43.2
30

15

$2,191.70
$1,001.92
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$2,003.84
$1,965.12
$3,275.20
$2,604.16
$2,604.16
$3,930.24
$1,164.16
$1,091.40
$900.00
$1,965.12
$37.50
$3,930.24
$2,613.12
$156.00
$1,532.80
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,558.68
$2,558.68
$1,164.00
$1,166.40
$360.00
$312.00
$3,256.16
$3,256.16
$3,256.16
$1,002.51
$3,904.00
$3,904.00
$1,956.88
$954.96
$970.61
$2,003.84
$1,001.92
$176.00
$50.00
$116.40
$776.00
$776.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$174.60
$40.50
$4,007.68
$1,056.00
$36.05
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,836.32
$2,836.32
$1,742.61
$200.00



01/18/07

Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Harvey, Martha Elizabeth
Hauff, Alan F

Haun, Rolland C

Hawker, Jon L

Hawker, Jon L

Hawkins, Kenneth J
Hawley, George R
Haynes, Pamela J

Head, Ernest Jack

Head, Ernest Jack

Head, Ernest Jack
Hebert, Monica Leah
Hebert, Monica Leah
Hecht, Kim M

Hecht, Kim M

Heck, Kenneth Herman
Heckmann, Jean Frances
Heckmann, Jean Frances
Heckmann, Jean Frances
Heckmann, Jean Frances
Hefley, Elizabeth Ann
Hegamin, Nanette H
Hegamin, Nanette H
Hegamin, Nanette H
Hegamin, Nanette H
Hegamin, Nanette H
Heien, Robert E

Heien, Sharon K

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
M

M

FV
Fv
FP
M

M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV

Heitzenroeder, Kathryn Louis FP

Helle, Nancy A

Helle, Nancy A

Helle, Nancy A

Helle, Nancy A
Hemenway, David S
Hemenway, David S
Hemenway, David S
Hemenway, David S
Henderson, Kenneth Morris
Henderson, Rebecca Lynn
Henderson, Rebecca Lynn
Henry, Matthew Aaron
Henson, Dennis Ray
Henson, Dennis Ray
Herman, David R
Hernandez, Leslie S
Hettich, Douglas J

Hewitt, Gretchen Helen
Hickey, Brian John
Hickey, Brian John
Hickey, Brian John
Hickey, Brian John

Hicks, John J

Hilker, Jill Dian

Hillerman, Donald
Hillerman, Donald
Hillerman, Donald
Hillerman, Donald

FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FV
FV
FP
M

M

FP
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FV

RDGO01742:
RDGO01740:
RDG01642:
RDG01640:
RDG01342:
BUS70155(
SENR7025!
BIO111610
BIO124601
PE 139550
BRID FV
RTH240401
Workshop
MTH140WC(
MTH140WC(
IDS101450
HMS11945(
ST 105401
ST 105402
ASSTSOFT
ENGO05050:
ENG06150:
ENGO05150:
Orientation
FOOD FV
PE 130403
PE 130428
PE 130423
PE 130429
PE 173401
DANC FV
DANC FV
PEDU7624!
MTHO02041:
MTHO02040:
Substitute
MTHO03040¢
LGL107550
LGL224550
LGL220550
LGL202580
Substitute
PE 121503
PE 130582
MUS14542;
ART103S0!
ART103WO0
EMT ADJ
CCP72355:
WRIT7194¢
MUS11560:
Workshop
MTHO03062:
MTHO03065:
MTH160C6
ARC22265(
HOME703F
BASECOA
PE 107501
PE 118581
PE 106580

9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/10/2006
8/31/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/5/2006
10/5/2006
9/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/24/2006
10/19/2006
9/21/2006
10/14/2006
11/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
11/30/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
11/18/2006
11/18/2006
11/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/14/2006
11/9/2006
11/4/2006
12/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006

e I

4.33
4.33
1.33

0.67

w

167
167
1.33

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

w

WRE PP W

10

48

48

96
48
48

10.2

22
20
12

25

20

12

$870.51
$871.04
$1,742.61
$1,742.08
$870.51
$330.00
$150.00
$4,226.08
$4,226.08
$776.00
$864.00
$388.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$1,404.00
$1,452.40
$1,452.40
$776.00
$1,872.00
$1,170.24
$1,170.24
$100.00
$255.00
$1,302.08
$1,302.08
$1,302.08
$1,302.08
$1,302.08
$396.00
$360.00
$252.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$62.50
$1,965.12
$976.00
$976.00
$976.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$776.00
$776.00
$655.86
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$465.60
$54.00
$420.00
$1,164.16
$50.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$3,484.16
$3,005.76
$252.00
$2,910.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00



01/18/07

Hinrichs, Suzanne K
Hinze, Barbara Ann
Hinze, Barbara Ann
Hinze, Barbara Ann
Hinze, Barbara Ann
Hirst, Lori C

Hirst, Lori C

Hirst, Lori C

Hitt, Julia A

Hodgson, Thomas D
Hodgson, Thomas D
Hoefel, Briann O
Hoefel, Briann O
Hoefel, Briann O
Hoefer, Eric J

Hoefer, Eric J
Hoekstra, Elvin L
Hoeman, Mary Ann
Hoeman, Mary Ann
Hoffman, Joyce Ellen
Hoffman, Joyce Ellen
Hoffman, Sara Paula
Hoffman, Sara Paula
Hollaway, John David
Hollaway, John David
Hollaway, John David
Holloway, Earl William
Holt, Gretchen M
Holt, Leslie E

Holt, Leslie E

Holt, Leslie E
Holterman, Donald L
Honti, Mary A
Hooper, Jacqueline Savis
Hooper, Jacqueline Savis
Hooper, Jacqueline Savis
Hootman, David E
Hootman, David E
Hootman, David E
Hootman, David E
Horn, Susan Hall
Horstman, David R
Horstman, David R
Houghton, David M
Howe, Joseph W
Howe, Joseph W
Howe, Joseph W
Howell, Kathryn Jean
Hoxha, Hyrije H
Huber, Dawn Marie
Huber, Dawn Marie
Huber, Gerry S
Huber, Gerry S
Hufford, David S
Hufker, Barbara J
Hufker, Barbara J
Hufker, Barbara J
Hughes, Barbara Ann
Hughes, Marilyn Sue
Hughes, Marilyn Sue
Hughes, Marilyn Sue
Hughes, Martha R

=L

FP
FP

ZZZ%%EEEEZ%%ZZZZZEEEZZZ%

FV

EgE

FV
FV
FP
FP

FV
FV
FV

FP
FP

FP
FP
FP

FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP

RDGO03067:
Workshop
PHL104675
PHL109SW
PHL104674
ENG03041:
ENG02042:
ENG10142:
Read Trn
IS 118674
IS 132674
DIT107501
DIT107501
COL02050¢
Substitute
ART113601
IS 225650
LGL106641
Workshop
RDGO01745!
RDG01645!
ART11265(
ART10950z
CSTL
ENG101S5:
ENG101S5:
AstBskCoa
EMT ADJ
ART/M
ART10960€
ART10860z
PE 130551
CLT200401
Workshop
BLKBD
PED20167¢
EMTPARF\
EMTADJFV
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
CCPR7186!
MusDirectol
RehPianist
THT70155C
MTHO020S0r
MTH140S0!
MTH140S0
ENGL765H
ESL Tutor
BI0208474
BI0207474
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
MGT20569!
HST10150€
HST10055(C
HST1305W
HOM703FV
MTHO03041:
MTH02041¢
MTH03040:
Substitute

8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/2/2006
9/25/2006
9/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/26/2006
8/26/2006
9/5/2006
9/5/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
9/18/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/25/2006
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12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
10/26/2006
10/27/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
10/14/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

WWwWwwww

0.2
0.4
2.34

w W

AN

3.62

3.17
0.1

2.67
1.33
3.33

0.04
0.16

135

47.25

20

60
141

16.5

$2,928.00
$75.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$871.04
$871.04
$131.01
$262.00
$1,535.25
$198.00
$2,621.76
$2,613.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$976.00
$1,952.00
$2,621.76
$2,375.97
$25.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,843.00
$58.20
$88.00
$2,621.76
$1,747.84
$776.00
$3,255.20
$75.00
$25.00
$2,929.70
$391.50
$21.83
$94.58
$1,489.25
$100.00
$1,164.16
$582.08
$540.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,500.00
$2,820.00
$2,520.40
$2,520.40
$14.55
$544.50
$2,256.00
$3,008.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$84.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$150.00



01/18/07

Hughes, Martha R FP

Hughes, Yvonne L FP
Hughes, Yvonne L FP
Hung, Angela Kuo-Hui FV
Hung, Angela Kuo-Hui FV
Hunn, John J FV
Hunn, John J FV
Hurt, David Edward M
Hurt, David Edward M
Hurt, Debra A M
Hurt, Debra A M
Hurt, Debra A M
Hutchinson, Patricia Ann Tyle FP
Huth, Mary Eileen M
Huth, Mary Eileen M
Huth, Mary Eileen M
Hutter, Jerry Sue FP
Hyland, Deborah J M
Hyland, Deborah J M
Hyland, Deborah J M
Hyland, Deborah J M
Hyman, Cherie M FV
Irgang, Susan Judith FP
Irgang, Susan Judith FP
Irwin, Glenn T FP
Irwin, Glenn T FP
Irwin, Glenn T FP
Isom, Daniel | FP
Israel, Heidi A M
Israel, Heidi A M
Israel, Heidi A M
Ivery, Judy Ann FP

Jablonowski, Cheri Lynn FP
Jablonowski, Cheri Lynn FP

Jackson, Sandra K FV
Jackson, Sharon A FV
Jackson, Sharon A FV
Jackson, Sharon A FV
Jackson, Sharon A FV
Jackson, Sonya M FP
Jacobsen, Kirsten FP
Jacobsen, Kirsten FP
Jacobsen, Lisa Marie FV
Jacobsen, Lisa Marie FV
Jafari, David H M

Jamison, Michael T FV
Jamison, Michael T FV
Janssen, Jane L M

Jarvis, Steven W M

Jasper, Geraldine A FV
Jasper, Geraldine A M

Jenner, Julia Carol FV
Jenner, Julia Carol FV
Jenner, Julia Carol FV
Jenner, Julia Carol FV
Jenner, Julia Carol FV
Jimenez, Mary Ann Agnes  FV
Johns, Charles A FV
Johnson, Aaron E FP
Johnson, Aaron E FP
Johnson, Barbara S M

MUS11440:
RDG03042I
RDG03042:
AOLCTL
ART207501
ART109504
ART109501
ART157601
ARC11560!
BIO207604
BI0208604
BIO207601
REAL7014¢
RDGO30W:E
Workshop
Read Trn
NUR Lab
ENG020S0
ENGO030S0:
Workshop
ENGO030S0
GEDU FV
Substitute
ENG10142:
ENGO03041¢
ENG1024W
ENG10141:
CRJS FPCE
PSY200W5
PSY200HO
Workshop
RNGE AIDE
BIO207451
BIO207453
COMP FV
ENG03250:
ENG03251¢
ENG03251«
ENG03250¢
GEDU7014
ART11345C
ART113451
BIO2035WH
BIO2185WI
Substitute
LGL218580
ECO014055(
ART13366¢
WomBaskb
CCPFAMF\
CCPR7186!
ART135501
ART235561
ART131501
ART133501
Substitite
Librarian
GNSF FV
MUS15045!
MUS15040:
BIO111S01

8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
9/5/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/29/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/22/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
10/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
10/17/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/30/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
10/13/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006

w

2.58

2.66

4.33
4.33
4.33

W W ww

4.33
4.33

1.94
1.94

AW w

5.33

16
1.33

192

12

48

12

145

32

25

$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$100.00
$1,693.22
$3,906.24
$3,906.24
$2,003.61
$3,005.76
$2,836.32
$2,836.32
$2,836.32
$81.00
$1,965.12
$50.00
$100.00
$1,643.16
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$5,184.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$992.00
$2,256.00
$78.00
$50.00
$108.15
$3,771.60
$3,771.60
$396.00
$1,164.51
$1,128.13
$1,128.13
$1,164.51
$1,008.00
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$3,052.48
$3,052.48
$264.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$3,005.76
$3,104.00
$478.50
$100.00
$1,203.56
$1,001.92
$3,005.76
$3,005.76
$800.00
$3,782.00
$45.00
$1,504.00
$1,504.00
$4,226.08



01/18/07

Johnson, Barbara S
Johnson, Gina L
Johnson, Patricia A
Johnson, Patricia A
Johnson, Paula Phillips
Johnson, Sarah C
Johnson, Steven L
Johnson, Steven L
Johnson, Steven L
Johnson, Steven L
Johnson, Woody David

M
FP
FP
FP
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP

Johnson-Stephenson, Maria | FV
Johnson-Stephenson, Maria | FV

Johny, Mulavana John
Johny, Mulavana John
Johny, Mulavana John
Johny, Mulavana John
Joiner, Renee P
Joiner, Renee P
Joiner, Renee P
Joiner, Robert Leon
Joiner, Robert Leon
Joiner, Robert Leon
Joiner, Robert Leon
Joiner, Robert Leon
Jones, Allen W

Jones, Allen W

Jones, Christina Cornelia
Jones, Christina Cornelia
Jones, Karen L
Jones, Octavious Dwight
Jones, Scott J

Jones, Sherill Ann
Jordan, Catherine F
Jordan, Catherine F
Jordan, Catherine F
Joyce, Sherry G
Joyce, Sherry G
Juhlin, DaNae Lynn
Juhlin, DaNae Lynn
Juhlin, DaNae Lynn
Juhlin, DaNae Lynn
Kaiser, Jane Bokamper
Kammerer, Robert R
Kane, Dolores Anne
Kane, Scott Daniel
Kane, Scott Daniel
Kane, Susan G

Kantz, Mary Ellen
Kantz, Mary Ellen
Kargacin, John J

Karl, Jeffrey J

Karros, Gretchen V
Karros, Gretchen V
Karros, Gretchen V
Karros, Gretchen V
Karros, Gretchen V
Karros, Gretchen V
Karutz, Theresa M
Karutz, Theresa M
Karutz, Theresa M
Karutz, Theresa M

M
M

M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP
M

M

FP
FP
FV
FP
FV
FV
FP
FV

T mTm b e B e W s | mm
'U'U<§§'U'U§<<'U'U'U'Uzzz<'0

EJESE G S L i

BIO111S51
NUR Lab
ECE205401
ECE12545(
HCHS COC
FLIR70248(
PE 150422
StrTrainer
BseballCoa
PE 150421
ACC10045:
SPA10155(C
SPA101501
MTHO03068(
MTHO020S5!
Workshop
MTH020S5
ECE20345(
ECE20048(
CCPR725H
ENG03041:
Workshop
ENGO030S5!
ENGO03040:
ENG03040¢
BUS75455(
PRD10842:
Substitute
MUSKIDFV
MTHO04045(
AsstMBKkb
EMTPRIMA
KIDS703FV
ART153601
ART15360:
ART15360z
DHY 121
DHY 222
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPARF\
EMTADJFV
Substitute
MOTR FPC
THTR7654¢
IS 227695
Workshop
BUS104551
NURS50843¢
NURS50748(
AsstSoccer!
WomSocce
PE 181450
PE181182¢<
PE 181401
Substitute
Workshop
PE181182V
SPA101HO
SPA10160:
Workshop
SPA101601

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/9/2006
10/12/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/1/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
9/14/2006
10/30/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
9/5/2006
8/26/2006
8/26/2006
8/21/2006
9/16/2006
9/14/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
9/14/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/30/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006

4.33
5.37

N WWww

0.03

0.01

48
144
25

102

115

60
36

$4,226.08
$3,523.00
$2,256.00
$1,404.00
$2,016.00
$525.00
$776.00
$388.00
$1,358.00
$776.00
$2,613.12
$3,904.00
$3,904.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$1,742.08
$2,613.12
$3,927.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,723.17
$1,965.12
$396.00
$1,504.00
$50.00
$828.00
$3,275.20
$388.00
$1,309.68
$126.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,742.88
$4,665.84
$14.56
$333.50
$162.00
$7.28
$88.00
$720.00
$756.00
$2,613.12
$50.00
$2,256.00
$1,000.45
$1,746.24
$1,552.00
$3,058.72
$873.92
$873.92
$873.92
$55.00
$50.00
$873.92
$78.00
$3,008.00
$50.00
$3,008.00



01/18/07

Kasl, David R
Kaufman, Lee |
Kaufmann, Robert C
Kedro, Milan J

Kehr, Judith A

Kehr, Judith A

Kehr, Judith A

Kell, Pamela Jean
Kelly, Constance M
Kelly, Constance M
Kelly, Janice H

Kelly, Janice H

Kelly, Janice H

Kelly, Janice H
Kempf, Henry Anthony
Kennedy, William R
Kennedy, William R
Kennedy, William R
Kenney, Ann L
Kenney, Ann L
Kenzora, Paula Ann
Kerans, Verna Alice
Kerans, Verna Alice
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Kathleen A
Kerlagon, Raymond L
Kerlagon, Raymond L
Kerlagon, Raymond L
Kerlagon, Raymond L
Kerlagon, Raymond L
Kerr, Bob

Kerr, Bob

Kerr, Bob

Kerr, Bob

Kettler, Rebecca
Kettler, Rebecca
Kettler, Rebecca
Kettler, Rebecca
Kiel, Gail P

Kiem, Esta T

Kierski, Bernard H
Kierski, Bernard H
Kierski, Bernard H
Kilstrom, John P
Kilstrom, John P
Kilstrom, John P
Kimzey, Kristie A
Kimzey, Kristie A
Kimzey, Kristie A
Kimzey, Satoko K
King, Deborah Elizabeth
Kinnard, Dale A
Kinnard, Dale A
Kissinger, Susan K
Kitchen, Troy A
Kizart, Claudean
Klein, Bonnie J

Klein, Bonnie J

Klein, Bonnie J

FV

CE 116450
MUSC7034
REL20465C
HST10065C
ActCorTran
SPA101404
SPA10140:
PEDU7045
MCM11340
ART13345(
BLKBD
ACC10060¢
Substitute
ACC10040:
EGR50255(
PSY20040¢
PSY200421
PSY200451
RDG01242:
RDG01342:
NUR 101
THT108401
COM10140
ACC110S5!
BLKBD
Workshop
ACC100WE
Substitute
BUSSUB/M
BUS104611
BUS10461(
BUS104W0
Workshop
Substitute
HST1016W
HST10148C
HST101WV
HST1016W
SPA101401
SPA10145(
Substitute
Substitute
NUR 102
FLFR70142
BUS10164(
BUS104607
BUS10464¢
HST101WV
HST101651
HST10165C
ENG05140:
ENGO05340:
ESL Tutor
FLIP70448
KIDS706FV
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
PEDU7664:
EE 236550
DANC7434:
DMS21445|
DMS21545(
DMS11945(

8/21/2006
11/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/15/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/21/2006
9/10/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/12/2006
8/21/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/31/2006
12/16/2006
11/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
11/20/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

w

NN
w ®
gy

.
3
AWWRPPEPN®WWW®

w W

AR WOWWLWW

1.67

WWWwwWwwwww

0.04

3.34

2.67
1.33

20

21
1.25

16

75.5
32
34.2

6.5
35

15

$2,256.00
$184.00
$2,256.00
$1,464.00
$488.00
$3,904.00
$3,904.00
$360.00
$1,746.24
$2,328.00
$150.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$2,745.00
$1,759.68
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,742.61
$870.51
$6,543.79
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$3,008.00
$150.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$525.00
$31.25
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$112.50
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$3,904.00
$3,904.00
$100.00
$50.00
$1,252.40
$432.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,510.00
$736.00
$718.20
$25.46
$214.50
$735.00
$1,944.16
$270.00
$2,003.84
$1,001.92
$1,502.88



01/18/07

Klein, Bonnie J
Klingerman, Linda K
Klingerman, Linda K
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Klinkerman, Brenda S
Knight, Charles E
Knight, Paul D

Knipp, Christine E
Koch, Lura Jane
Koch, Lura Jane
Koch, Robert A

Koch, Robert A
Koenemann, Harry G
Koenemann, Harry G
Kolander, Glen D
Kornblet, Donald R
Korte, Jennifer Lynn
Korte, Jennifer Lynn
Korte, Jennifer Lynn
Kosednar, Priscilla A
Kosednar, Priscilla A
Kosednar, Priscilla A
Kosednar, Priscilla A
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Koshak, Karen D
Kraja, Elida

Kraja, Elida

Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B
Krause, Joan B

Kraushaar, Janet Tucker
Kraushaar, Janet Tucker

Kravitz, Rebecca S
Kravitz, Rebecca S
Kreher, Jamie L
Kreher, Jamie L
Krepcio, Thomas R
Krepcio, Thomas R

Krewson, Christina Joann

Krizanec, Jasna K
Krogmeier, Mary
Krogmeier, Mary
Kruse, Wanda Jean
Kufskie, Kathy L
Kuhn, Marilyn F

Kuhn, Marilyn F

Kuhn, Marilyn F
Kulczycki, Judith Mary
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DMS21640:
LGL104580
LGL216580
MTHO20W(
MTHO30WC(
MTH SUB/N
Substitute
Workshop
MTHO20WC(
EGR10450:
PSY20565(C
CRFT7655¢
PSY200WS
PSY200WV
ENG1025X
ENG1025X
CRJ12265C
CRJ207S01
Substitute
BUSS7014(
Workshop
COM10160
COM10160
MTHO30WC
MTHO30WC
Workshop
MTHO20W(
PE 133W01
PE 129602
PE 120602
Substitute
PE 130
Workshop
PE 173601
ACC10042!
ACC11045!
ECE12752¢
ECE12752¢
ECE101527
ECE10152¢
ECE12752i
ECE12752¢
ECE10152¢
COM10151
COM10152
DHY 222
DHY 120
ART16560%
Substitute
COMP HEC
COMP7464
SHOWTUN
RUS10148¢
MOT
ECE12452¢
CHM10565!
Cert Pgm
PTA100602
PTA100601
Workshop
ECE12565(

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/15/2006
11/30/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
11/8/2006
11/2/2006
9/29/2006
10/30/2006
11/6/2006
10/23/2006
10/20/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/22/2006
9/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/10/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
10/30/2006
12/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/30/2006
10/30/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006

WwWwwwN

2.67

WWwWwwww

2.67

1.33
2.88

0.55

0.9
5.33

10

20

78.75

$1,502.88
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$75.00
$37.50
$50.00
$1,746.24
$2,325.68
$2,256.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$44.00
$290.00
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$50.00
$1,746.24
$873.92
$1,310.88
$873.92
$440.00
$1,747.84
$50.00
$873.92
$2,162.00
$3,008.00
$536.80
$634.40
$878.40
$878.40
$97.60
$1,073.60
$195.20
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,647.68
$3,485.76
$2,621.76
$66.00
$100.00
$348.00
$1,164.16
$2,620.16
$3,150.00
$676.80
$5,202.08
$200.00
$1,504.00
$1,504.00
$50.00
$2,613.12



01/18/07

Kulczycki, Judith Mary
Kulczycki, Judith Mary
Kull, John R

Kull, John R

Kull, John R

Kush, Catherine A
Kwan, Felix B

La Mell, Stephen R
La Mell, Stephen R
Ladd, Kathy L

Ladd, Kathy L
LaGrone, John E
Laird, Beverly Louise
Laird, Beverly Louise
Lajeunesse, Paul Roy
Lajeunesse, Paul Roy
Lajeunesse, Paul Roy

Lakshminarayanan, Joani D

Lamb, Keith R

Lamb, Keith R
Lambert-Gardiner, Mary J
Lambert-Gardiner, Mary J
Lambert-Gardiner, Mary J
Lampros, Theodore
Lampros, Theodore
Lampros, Theodore
Lampros, Theodore
Lampros, William P
Landis, Bryan H

Lane, Harry A

Lane, Harry A

Lane, Melissa Marie
Lane, Melissa Marie
Lange, Margaret M
Lange, Margaret M
Lange, Margaret M
Lanter, Wayne J

Lappin, Lisa Marie
Larkin, Tosha S

Larkin, Tosha S

Larson, Steven B

Lau, Tsz Wai

Lauburg, Mary S
Lauburg, Mary S
Laufersweiler, Jonathan H
Laufersweiler, Jonathan H
Laughlin, Rayma K
Laury, Steven A
Lawrence, Wendy Marie
Lawrence, Wendy Marie
Lay, Gail Suzanne
Learman, Mark D

Lee, Audrey Maria

Lee, Audrey Maria
Legorreta, Judith K
Legorreta, Judith K

Lehr, Catherine L

Leick, James A

Leick, James A

Leifheit, Rhonda K
Leifheit, Rhonda K

%Z%%EZZZZEEEE%ZZZZZ
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CCP70255:
Workshop
EE 109580
EE 114580
EE 106581
AHCNURF\
ECO1524S,
FOOD FPC
HRM116H1
Workshop
ART11160z
SPA10240z
RDG03046:
RDG10045(
ART109552
ART107551
Substitute
EDU70455(
ART109651
ART10965C
MTH02053:
MTH02055:
MTH02055:
Substitute
MTH02065:
Workshop
MTHO03065(
CRJ12465C
CHM10140!
MTH02055(
MTH02055:
Workshop
ENG10165:
Workshop
Substitute
IRT127128:
ENG102SW
COM101W:!
MTH12445(
MTH02046:
IS 139650
EDUC7234.
ENG2015W
ENG2285W
MUS15246:
MUS15246:
Substitute
KIDS707HE
AO CTL
COM10151
HOM71157
Librarian

IS 102450
IS 200474
ACC11065(
Workshop
NUR 201
AT 276601
AT 108601
PRD73255(
PERD7324(

10/6/2006
9/4/2006
10/28/2006
12/2/2006
10/7/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/8/2006
10/30/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
9/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/9/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/16/2006
9/19/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
11/21/2006
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12/16/2006
9/8/2006
11/4/2006
12/9/2006
10/14/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/11/2006
12/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/22/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/28/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/21/2006

[N

3.88

w

2.67

2.72
2.81
2.81

2.94

W W ww

1.89

AN W

6.46

55

49

14

17

$58.00
$50.00
$655.04
$655.04
$655.04
$159.50
$2,613.12
$135.00
$752.00
$75.00
$2,621.76
$2,914.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,328.00
$1,552.00
$200.00
$81.00
$2,328.00
$2,328.00
$1,780.89
$1,842.30
$1,842.30
$150.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$2,928.00
$2,613.12
$5,202.08
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$50.00
$37.50
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$2,209.00
$2,185.50
$2,613.12
$1,421.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$50.00
$322.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$425.00
$1,236.69
$1,965.12
$1,310.08
$2,620.16
$50.00
$4,853.04
$3,485.76
$3,485.76
$216.00
$216.00



01/18/07

Leopardi, Giovanna
Leopardi, Giovanna
Lesh, James Scott
Lesh, James Scott
Lesh, James Scott
Levine, Douglas L
Lewis, Bonnie L

Lewis, Bonnie L

Lewis, Bonnie L

Lewis, Linda O

Lewis, Linda O

Lewis, Robert

Lewis, Robert H

Lewis, Robert H

Li, Dongfeng

Li, Dongfeng

Li, Dongfeng

Li, Dongfeng

Libby, Kathryn J

Libby, Kenneth E
Liebman, Emily M
Liebman, Emily M
Liebman, Timothy Raoul
Liebman, Timothy Raoul
Liebman, Timothy Raoul
Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Light, Greg L

Limburg, Robert C
Limburg, Robert C

Lin, Chien Fu

Lin, Chien Fu

Linback, Robert K
Linback, Robert K
Linback, Robert K
Linback, Robert K
Lingua, William C

Lipic, Gayle A

Lipic, Gayle A

Lizorty, Ronald J
Lizorty, Ronald J
Lizorty, Ronald J
Lochmann, William James
Lochmann, William James
Lochmann, William James
Lochmann, William James
Lochmann, William James
Lochmann, William James
Lodato, Theodora L
Lodato, Theodora L
Lodato, Theodora L
Loeffler, Donald Joseph
Loeffler, Donald Joseph
Longoria, Ricardo Alano
Longoria, Ricardo Alano
Longoria, Ricardo Alano
Loos, Cathryne Kulick

=L

FLIT702H5(
FLIT765H6:
PE 186650
PE 154650
PE1536016
CONLAWC
MTHO02043¢
MTHO02045°
MTHO02046:
ART15160z
Workshop
COMP FV
AT 228650
ART110601
ART10960¢
Substitute
ART10945C
ART109401
WomsSocce
Coaching
IDS101611
IDS101612
Workshop
MTH14061:
MTH14061!
PARMEDCI
NSNGCPRI
EMTPARF\
NSNGADJF
CTCR COC
PARA PRIN
EMTADJFV
MTH14051¢
MTHO03053:
ART111401
ART21149¢
Workshop
MTH140S0
MTH140S0
MTHO030S0!
COOR PTV
DHY 120
DHY 222
Substitute
ART239551
AT 514580+
PE 130509
PE 130501
PE 130510
PE 130508
AOLCTL
PE 130502
PHL1034W
PHL1034W.
PHL1034W
BUS104641
BUS104671
MTH14065(
MTH14065:
Workshop
ART72157€

9/21/2006
12/1/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/26/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/15/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
10/8/2006
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11/11/2006
12/21/2006
9/24/2006
10/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006

1.33
1.67

N AW wWww

IN

B

2.67

w w N

w W

0.69

0.06
291
291

3.87

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

1.33

WWwWwwwww

208.3
14

60

96

24

$1,624.00
$232.00
$776.00
$970.00
$2,328.00
$200.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,621.76
$75.00
$528.00
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$3,005.76
$132.00
$3,485.76
$3,485.76
$1,747.84
$1,502.88
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,746.24
$6,873.90
$462.00
$403.78
$800.00
$2,328.32
$36.38
$2,185.50
$2,185.50
$3,005.76
$234.00
$75.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$840.00
$1,502.88
$4,508.64
$75.00
$2,911.83
$2,808.00
$873.92
$873.92
$873.92
$873.92
$100.00
$873.92
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$504.00



01/18/07

Lopanec, Rebecca Sue M
Lopanec, Rebecca Sue M
Lopanec, Rebecca Sue M
Lopanec, Rebecca Sue M
Losito, Randy M FV
Lott, Mary L FP
Lott, Mary L FP
Lott, Mary L FP
Lott, Mary L FP
Lottmann, Daniel Leroy FP
Lottmann, Daniel Leroy FP
Love, Mario K M
Love, Myrtle Marie FP
Love, Myrtle Marie FP
Lowe Farmer, Michael Glenn FV
Lu, Jiangang M
Luckette, Bobette G FP
Lundt, Walter H FV
Lundt, Walter H FV
Lunnemann, Suzanne Marie FV
Lutzeler, Ingrid E FP
Maag, Colin M M
Macke, John E M
Macke, John E M
Macke, John E M

MacLaughlin, Katherine Anne FV
MacLaughlin, Katherine Anne FV
MacLaughlin, Katherine Anne FV

Maclin, Margorie Jean FP
Maclin, Margorie Jean FP
Maixner, Diane M M
Maixner, Diane M M
Malin, Cindy R FV
Mallett, Kimber L M
Manganaro, Jennifer Ross M
Manhanke, Wanda C FP
Mann, Steven M FP
Mann, Steven M FP
Mannion, Sharon E M
Mannion, Sharon E M
Mannion, Sharon E M
Mannion, Sharon E M
Manson, James E FP
Manson, James E FP
Marcanik, Edward G FP
Marcanik, Edward G FP
Marchbanks, Cindy L FV
Marner, Ruth M M
Marner, Ruth M M

Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP
Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP
Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP
Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP
Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP
Marquardt, Sharon Catherine FP

Marra, Jan C FP
Marron, Gwain E FV
Martin, Leonard Kent FP
Martin, Russell Lee FV
Martinez, Christopher Joseph M

Marvel, Joyce S FP
Marvel, Joyce S FP

EDU200S5!
CSTL
EDU211S0:
EDU20060:
EGR50255(
RDG51540:
RDGO01742:
RDG01642:
RDGO05540:
Substitute
ART108401
PSC101S0:
Substitute
MTHO02046:
WOMSOCC
Substitute
COMM715¢
PE 153550
PE 153551
BUS75455(
CHM10140
PE1186506
Workshop
GEO11165!
GEO111S5
DIT209501
AO CTL
DIT107501
Substitute
ENGO07040:
Workshop
ACC21360:
PE 161580
AT 120601
ART25260z
BI0203450
NSNGCPRI
NSNGADJF
Workshop
BLKBD
ENG06160:
ENG06160:
IS 123466
IS 132466
MTH22045(
MTH18645(
PEDU729F
ENG102W\V
ENG102W»
PE 130405
PE 111 BB
PE 130406
PE 130425
PE 171172:
PE 130426
MUSC7054
ME 241550
MCM12346
ECO015258(
ART28065C
BI0207452
BI0208450

8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/6/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
12/3/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/29/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
11/13/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
9/5/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
9/13/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
10/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
9/17/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/19/2006
10/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
9/20/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

w

2.34

P NP N

2.67

7.33

5.33
2.67

5.67
5.67
0.4

0.8

A DWW

4.66

0.08

AORPPFPO®

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

A WwWww

4.33

15

14

325

122

$2,256.00
$80.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,759.68
$1,952.00
$975.39
$1,952.61
$976.00
$198.00
$2,003.84
$1,965.12
$37.50
$2,928.00
$4,268.00
$150.00
$294.00
$1,742.88
$1,742.88
$243.00
$4,008.16
$1,552.00
$50.00
$4,263.84
$4,263.84
$262.00
$100.00
$524.04
$25.00
$1,965.12
$50.00
$2,256.00
$1,966.32
$2,328.00
$3,485.76
$4,059.04
$1,072.50
$43.65
$75.00
$25.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$752.00
$752.00
$4,355.20
$3,484.16
$2,196.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$92.00
$2,256.00
$2,613.12
$1,965.12
$2,328.00
$3,256.16
$3,256.16



01/18/07

Marvel, Joyce S
Marzouk, Magdy M
Mathis, Janet Lynn
Mathis, Janet Lynn
Matson, Kristopher M
Matuszak, Michael Leonard
Maupin, Stephanie Zeller
Maupin, Stephanie Zeller
Maupin, Stephanie Zeller
Maupin, Stephanie Zeller
Maupin, Stephanie Zeller
May, Jeff P

Mayberry, Lynn K
Mazhar, Uzma

Mazhar, Uzma
McAllister, Kevin M
McBride, Linda K
McCleod, Marsha L
McCleod, Marsha L
McCleod, Marsha L
McConkey, Kenneth Roger
McConkey, Kenneth Roger
McCullen, Rosanne P
McDaniel, Amy Renee
McDaniel, Amy Renee
McDaniel, Amy Renee
McDaniel, Amy Renee
McDevitt, William Dale
McDevitt, William Dale
McDevitt, William Dale
McDonald, Lisa C
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McGowan, Ruth Ann
McHugh, Sydney C
McHugh, Sydney C
McHugh, Sydney C
McHugh, Sydney C
Mclnnis, Laura B
Mclnnis, Laura B

McKee, Paul Ray
McKee, Paul Ray
McKee, Paul Ray
McKelvie, Kenneth H
McKenna, Donald J
McKenna, Donald J
McKenna, Donald J
McKenna, Joseph Thomas
McKessy, Sean M
McKinney, Melvin W
McMillen, Donna M
McMurphy, Marcia S
McMurphy, Marcia S
McNamara, Thomas James
McNamara, Thomas James
McNeil, James H
McNeil, James H
McPherson, Kelly Ann
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FV
FV
Fv
Fv
FV
Fv
FP
FP
FP

FP
FP
FV
Fv
FV

=T

FV
FP
FV
FP
FV
FV

FV
FV

Substitute
PE 169550
DMS10740:
DMS12045!
Substitute
CHM10165
ENG101S0:
Theory Grol
ENG101S0!
Workshop
Substitute
ENG020S0:
ASSTVOL
PSY200SW
PSY200S5!
RTH240401
GEDU7014
Read Trn
Workshop
RDGO03061:
MOTR 702
MOTR FPC
NUR 201
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPARF\
EMTPARAL
Workshop
PE 128601
PE1266016
HORT MCE
MTH14055:
MTH14054(
MATH715F
AOLCTL
Substitute
MTH10855:
COM10140
Substitute
COM10140
COM10140
PEDU7564!
PEDU7564!
COM10150
COM10150
COM10150
AT 152601
Workshop
Substitute
ART26565C
WBKBCOA
MOTR FPC
BIO111507!
RTH240401
SOC10050:
SOC10050:
MTH18665(
MTHO03065:
ME 153501
ME 153502
CRJ102S5(

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/19/2006
9/24/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006

9/5/2006
8/21/2006

9/5/2006

9/5/2006
9/26/2006
9/26/2006

9/4/2006

10/19/2006
8/21/2006

10/12/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/26/2006
10/8/2006

9/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006

12/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006

.34 -

12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
10/7/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
11/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/19/2006
10/21/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/3/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

2.67

0.67

10.33
0.05

0.09

0.67

w

W W ww

19

48

60

21

21.75

25

18

38.33

225

90

$427.00
$776.00
$3,005.76
$1,001.92
$179.00
$5,202.08
$2,928.00
$100.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$25.00
$1,965.12
$1,552.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$500.96
$1,296.00
$100.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$168.00
$720.00
$7,764.88
$29.10
$609.00
$587.25
$50.93
$75.00
$388.00
$1,164.00
$52.50
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$486.00
$100.00
$958.25
$2,256.00
$2,613.12
$562.50
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$108.00
$135.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$75.00
$33.00
$3,005.76
$2,603.48
$1,080.00
$774.16
$500.96
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,620.16
$1,965.12
$4,558.53
$4,557.92
$2,256.00



01/18/07

Meade, Dennis G
Meenach, Dean C
Mehringer, Ben J
Mehringer, Julie Ann Hatch
Meier, John Carl
Meiners, Kristina Erin
Meister, Deborah A
Meister, Deborah A
Meister, Deborah A
Meister, Deborah A
Melman, Morton M
Menendez, Michele E
Menendez, Michele E
Menendez, Richard Anthony
Menendez, Richard Anthony
Menendez, Richard Anthony
Menley, Rebecca Louise
Merrett-Murry, Tammy M
Merrett-Murry, Tammy M
Meser, John Edward
Meser, John Edward
Meser, John Edward
Meser, John Edward
Metzger, Fredric A
Metzger, Fredric A
Meyer, John T

Meyer, Matthew J
Michaelis, Dale H
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michaelis-Cobb, Cherie B
Michalski, Churie
Michalski, Richard Mark
Micheels, Barbara A
Michel, Amanda Louise
Michel, Amanda Louise
Miederhoff, Marilyn K
Miederhoff, Marilyn K
Miederhoff, Marilyn K
Miederhoff, Marilyn K
Miederhoff, Marilyn K
Miley, Joann R

Miley, Joann R

Miller, Brandy L

Miller, Carolyn Sue
Miller, Carolyn Sue
Miller, Carolyn Sue
Miller, Carolyn Sue
Miller, Daniel W

Miller, Jeffrey Rice

Miller, Jeffrey Rice

Miller, Jeffrey Rice

Miller, Michelle Lynn
Milne, Terry Lynne

Milne, Terry Lynne
Mimlitz, Edward J
Mimlitz, Edward J

Mines, Cheryl Lynn
Mines, Cheryl Lynn
Minogue, Pauline K

ZZ%%Z%ZZ%EEE%%ZZZZZZEE
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MOTR FPC
PARA PRIN
MTHO03046:
BIO207606
ELEC7055¢
NUR 205
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG1026W
ENG1026W
MUS13060:
DHY 222
DHY 120
PSI115650
Workshop
PSI115651
NUR 204
Montage
MCM113SC
NSNGCPRI
CTCR MED
NSNGADJF
MEDIR FP
Workshop
PSY200651
Mall Tutor
AsstMSoc
EE ATT MC
Workshop
Read Trn
RDGO030S0
RDGO030S0
RDGO03040:
RDGO03041:
PEDU729F
ENG10168(
Workshop
ENG1024W
ENG1024W
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPRIMA
EMTPARF\
EMTADJFV
DMS21640:
DMS12140:
NURS7234i
RDG02040!
RDG01345(
RDG01245(
RDG03040:
ECO015255(
COM10141
COM10141
COM10140
Substitute
Substitute
HRT104651
PE 133S80
PE1336016
Substitute
NUR 201
MTHO02053:

9/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
8/21/2006
11/4/2006
11/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

-35 -

12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
10/12/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

8.56

7.83

N W w

2.67

N

12.67

0.21

2.67

W W ww

2.63
0.01

0.03
2.67
6.67

WWWWWwN P W

3.33
1.33

3.23
2.81

30

39

4.25

12

55

$360.00
$4,984.06
$1,746.24
$2,256.00
$1,131.00
$5,886.28
$75.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,310.08
$2,003.84
$1,502.88
$1,310.08
$50.00
$1,310.08
$8,302.24
$3,930.24
$234.00
$3,316.50
$400.00
$120.04
$700.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$1,300.00
$1,552.00
$6,246.40
$50.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$144.00
$2,613.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,719.48
$3.64
$140.25
$1,746.24
$248.00
$14.55
$2,003.84
$5,009.60
$198.00
$2,928.00
$976.00
$1,952.00
$2,928.00
$2,613.12
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$396.00
$100.00
$2,181.28
$1,161.92
$3,485.76
$121.00
$2,814.76
$2,745.00



01/18/07

Minogue, Pauline K
Minogue, Pauline K
Mitchener, Debra L
Mitchener, Debra L
Mitchener, Debra L
Mitchler, Sheryl J
Mitchler, Sheryl J
Mittler, Charles C
Mittler, Charles C
Mittler, Charles C
Moeller, Mary Ella
Monachella, Lisa M
Monachella, Lisa M
Montague, Nancy A
Montague, Nancy A
Moore, David A
Moore, David A
Moore, Kevin M
Moore, Michael R
Moore, Michael R
Moore, Michael R
Moore, Victoria S
Moreland, Lisa Kay
Morey, Janet R
Morey, Janet R
Morey, Janet R
Morey, Janet R
Morris, Paul T
Morris, Paul T
Morris, Paul T
Morris, Sandra E
Morrison, Margaret Z
Morrison, Margaret Z
Morrow, Betty Jean
Morrow, Betty Jean
Morrow, Betty Jean
Morrow, Betty Jean
Mosley, Linda A
Mosley, Linda A

Moss, Jonathan Lavelle

Motta, Denise K
Motta, Denise K
Motta, Denise K
Motta, Denise K
Motta, Denise K
Motta, Denise K
Mowczko, Douglas
Mowczko, Douglas
Mowczko, Douglas
Muehling, Janet M
Muehling, Janet M
Muehling, Janet M
Muehling, Janet M
Mueller, Doris L
Mueller, Doris L
Mueller, Mary E
Muldoon, Peggy J
Muldoon, Peggy J
Mulligan, Colin B
Mulligan, Theresa B
Mullins, Patrick B
Mullins, Patrick B
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MTH10850:
MTH10850:
MTH020S0.
MTH020S0!
MTH020S0!
CCP70255:
CCP71755(
SOC101T5:
EMTPRIMA
ANT102T5¢
FSHN FV
Substitute
MTH02068(
ENG10162¢
ENG10161:
Photo Plus
ART16545(
SPA101451
PE 129S80
PE 130

PE 120S80
RNFA Lectt
NUR 108
ENGO05065(
ESL Asst
ESLStipend
ENGO05160:
EGR14558(
EGR13355(
EGR10055(
Librarian
BLW10160:
BLW101WE
RDGO03055:
RDGO03055:
RDGO03155!
RDGO03155:
ARTS7555]
ART113501
Asst WBKB
PE 191601
PE181182¢<
PE181182<
PE 130
Substitute
PE181182¢<
Cert Pgm
MGTVARSI
Workshop
MTHO03051¢
MTH02051(
Substitute
MTH02051+
WRT70455!
WRIT7134Z
Read Trn
COM10140
COM10141
Mall Tutor
Mall Tutor
CHM21045!
CHM20640

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
9/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/28/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
12/4/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
12/12/2006
10/2/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/8/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/21/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

2.63
2.81

w

3.88

4.67
1.33
1.33
11.33

3.5
0.86
1.29
1.27
1.27
117

2.94
2.94

2.94

2.94
2.94

145

=

16
12

192
124

$2,562.00
$2,745.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$66.00
$66.00
$2,613.12
$3,484.16
$2,613.12
$36.00
$25.00
$1,746.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$385.00
$2,255.25
$3,904.00
$1,310.88
$3,058.72
$873.92
$771.59
$8,516.32
$3,930.24
$319.00
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,742.08
$2,038.24
$4,067.76
$5,561.01
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$873.92
$520.00
$135.00
$3,417.96
$500.52
$751.75
$739.63
$739.63
$679.00
$44.00
$776.00
$200.00
$1,404.00
$50.00
$1,709.86
$1,709.86
$81.25
$1,709.86
$400.00
$300.00
$100.00
$2,867.00
$2,867.00
$3,840.00
$2,480.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00



01/18/07

Mullins, Scott M
Mullins, Scott M
Munie, Michael George
Murphey, Barry Thane
Murphy, Daniel E
Murray, Robin R
Murray, Robin R
Murray, Robin R
Murray, Robin R
Mydler, Vietta Anne
Nadziejko, Bradford P
Nadziejko, Bradford P
Nadziejko, Bradford P
Naugles, Tina Lanette
Naugles, Tina Lanette
Naugles, Tina Lanette
Nelson, Andrew David
Nesheva, Maria M
Nesheva, Maria M
Neufeld, Irwin J
Neufeld, Irwin J
Newberry, Tina M
Newcomb, Steven D
Newcomb, Steven D
Newcomb, Steven D
Newcomb, Steven D
Newcomb, Steven D
Newman, Richard T
Newman, Richard T
Newsom, Wilma K
Nichols, Eric R
Nichols, Eric R
Nichols, Nichole Rene
Nichols, Nichole Rene
Nichols, Nichole Rene
Nichols, Nichole Rene
Nickerson, Roxanne S
Nickerson, Roxanne S
Nickerson, Roxanne S
Nickerson, Roxanne S

Niehoff-Linn, Donna Marie
Niehoff-Linn, Donna Marie
Niehoff-Linn, Donna Marie
Niemann, Christopher Edwar
Niemann, Christopher Edwar

Niemczyk, Joshua J
Niemczyk, Joshua J
Niemczyk, Joshua J
Nihira, Nicholas M
Nihira, Nicholas M
Nikonowicz, Diane M
Norris, Michael J
Noser, Philip H
Novotny, John J
Novotny, John J
Nyman, Micki Mae
Nyman, Micki Mae
Nyman, Micki Mae
O'Connell, M D
O'Connell, M D
O'Connell, M D
O'Connell, M D

ZZZZZZZ222%222222%%5555555222222

NSNGCPRI
NSNGADJF
REL100671
OSHA TRN
RTH240401
Workshop
LGL205670
LGL108671
LGL228671
BUS71557¢
ENGO030S0:
ENG101S0:
Workshop
KIDS765H1
PERD H32
PERD765H
SID
COM101WI(
COM101WI(
BIO111609
Substitute
ENG03252(
EMTPARAL
EMTPARF\
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPRIMA
ENG2255X.
ENG2025X.
CMP720FV
ART207601
ART11365C
ENG03258(
COM10150
Orientation
ENGO03058(
Workshop
OTA208601
OTA203601
OTA20860:
Workshop
COM10162
COM10162
MTH23045(
MTH160C4
MTHO020WC
MTHO30WC
MTHO020WC
ART10750z
Substitute
Substitute
EMT ADJ
Substitute
RDGO03150:
RDG03150-
ENG102W\V
ENG1026W
Theory Grol
HRT230601
HRT11267(
HRT23065(
HRT13067(

11/11/2006
11/11/2006
10/16/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/23/2006
10/19/2006
10/18/2006
10/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
10/3/2006
12/12/2006
9/29/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
9/17/2006
9/26/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/17/2006
9/24/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/15/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
10/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
10/30/2006
12/21/2006
10/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/22/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.01

0.67

w

w W ©

4.33

0.03

0.11

w

2.67

N

WWWwhowow

2.67

0.18

1.25
1.25

P WkEkw

55.5

55

37.75

31

32

155

$1,831.50
$3.64
$3,484.16
$300.00
$436.96
$50.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$186.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$34.50
$638.00
$203.00
$4,656.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,226.08
$44.00
$1,164.51
$14.55
$170.50
$61.85
$1,245.75
$2,910.40
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$837.00
$1,747.84
$2,621.76
$468.16
$1,965.12
$100.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,310.08
$2,620.16
$1,310.08
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,880.00
$3,904.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,747.84
$50.00
$387.50
$101.85
$88.00
$1,089.30
$1,089.30
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$100.00
$2,256.00
$752.00
$2,256.00
$752.00



01/18/07

O'Connell, Marcia L
O'Connell, Marcia L
O'Connor, Sean M
O'Neill, Cheryl O

O'Neill, Cheryl O

Oakes, Jordan Mitchell
Oakley, Mark H

Oakley, Mark H

Oakley, Mark H

Ochberg, Abigail Kathryn We
Ochberg, Abigail Kathryn We
Ochberg, Abigail Kathryn We
OConnor, Shawn Patrick
ODell, Dana M

ODell, Dana M

ODell, Dana M

ODell, Dana M

Ohlms, Mary Beth

Oliver, Keith L

Oliver, Keith L

Oliver, Keith L

Oliver, Keith L

Oliver, Keith L

Oliver, Michael T

Oliver, Michael T
OMalley, Jennifer Meagan
OMalley, Jennifer Meagan
OMalley, Jennifer Meagan
OMalley, Jennifer Meagan
Osler, Jan Marie

Osler, Jan Marie

Osler, Jan Marie

Osler, Jan Marie

Osler, Jan Marie

Otalora, Jose D

Otalora, Jose D

Oughton, David C
Oughton, David C
Overkamp, Susan Marie
Owens, Darren Anthony
Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, James L

Owens, Joseph E

Owens, Joseph E
Paddock, Grace Elizabeth
Paddock, Grace Elizabeth
Paden, Stanley D

Paden, Stanley D

Paden, Stanley D

Paez, V SuzAnne

Paez, V SuzAnne

Paez, V SuzAnne

Paez, V SuzAnne

Paez, V SuzAnne
Pagano, Kathryn Ann
Pagano, William Matthew

FP

mT oo TTTT
<<<'U§§§§§§§<<<<

TTTT
<<<<

EZZZZZ%%%ZZZZ

FV

ENG03050:
ENG03050:
Workshop
MTH02045¢
MTH02045(
WRIT7014Z2
ART239401
ART131401
ART138401
Workshop
MTH160C6
MTHO02065:
PSY125W0
ACC10050:
ACC10050¢
AOLCTL
ACC10055(
DIT107501
Workshop
Substitute
COM10161
COM10162
THT101604
ENG10148(
ENG10145:
BIO111580
BIO111551]
BIO111580I
BIO111551
SOC10055:
Orientation
Cert Pgm
SOC101WC
HMS102SD
SPA101601
SPA101W5
PHL101WS
PHL103W5
PE 165650
MUS15146:
RDG02150¢
RDG03051!
RDGO03052:
RDG02150(
RDG02150:
RDGO03051:
RDG02150:
ART111604
ART109604
MTHO30S5:
Workshop
ENGO07045(
MTHO02044.
ENG05342:
Substitute
Workshop
BLKBD

PE 116W5(
PE1711726
Substitute
EMTPARAL

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/18/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
9/26/2006

-38 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/6/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006

2.67
3.87
2.67

1.33
1.33

0.08

12

[

$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$25.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$252.00
$2,003.84
$2,911.83
$2,003.84
$75.00
$2,620.16
$1,965.12
$1,231.48
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$100.00
$2,256.00
$300.80
$50.00
$37.50
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,613.12
$2,531.46
$1,965.12
$871.20
$871.20
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$200.00
$1,965.12
$468.00
$3,484.16
$3,484.16
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$873.92
$1,504.00
$1,302.08
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,302.08
$1,302.08
$2,928.00
$1,302.08
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$2,613.12
$50.00
$2,185.50
$1,801.36
$2,185.50
$44.00
$50.00
$150.00
$873.94
$873.92
$125.00
$43.65



01/18/07

Pagano, William Matthew
Pagano, William Matthew
Pagano, William Matthew

Pancella, Peter E
Parker, Gerald E
Parker, Sandra L
Parks, Heather A
Parks, Heather A
Parsons, Phyllis A
Parsons, Phyllis A
Pashos, Leo C
Pashos, Leo C
Pashos, Leo C
Pashos, Leo C
Pashos, Leo C

Paul, Lori L

Paul, Lori L

Paul, Lori L

Pauley, Mark M
Pauley, Mark M
Pauley, Mark M
Pavia, Lisa Marie
Pavia, Lisa Marie
Pavia, Lisa Marie
Paynter, Robert T
Peck, David M
Pedersen, Timothy W
Pedersen, Timothy W
Pedersen, Timothy W
Pelikan, Donna M
Pelikan, Donna M
Pelikan, Donna M
Pelikan, Donna M
Pemberton, Sharon A
Pemberton, Sharon A
Pemberton, Sharon A
Pemberton, Sharon A
Pence, Jerald K
Penton, Rosa Ana
Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, John H

Perry, Talya Renee
Perry, Talya Renee
Peruggia, John Joseph
Peruggia, John Joseph
Peruggia, John Joseph
Peruggia, John Joseph
Peters, Donna M
Peters, George J
Petrovic, Cheryl A
Petrovic, Cheryl A
Pfaus, Diane B

FV
FP
FP

FP
FV
FP
FP
FV

Pfleinger Schacht, Kimberly /M

Phannarath, MaryAnn

FV

EMTPARF\
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
MUS13265:
MGT10160:
RNGE AIDE
ENG10161!
ENG101S5!
Substitute

DCS11555!
PE 130410
PE 130431
PE 130411
PE 132430
PE 130430
Substitute

BI0208580
BI0208581
ART107601
ART107607
ART107651
COM101S0
COM10164
Workshop

EE 112552
CMP74555(
Substitute

MTHO4055(
MTH10855:
RDGO030S0
RDG03060°
RDGO030S0
Read Trn

MTHO02041:
MTH10840:
MTHO02040:
CMP70257!
HRT10465(
FLSP7064C
HRM13545!
HRM11642
HRM11642;
HRM11642:
HRM11640
HRM11640:
DIET71448
HRM11645!
Substitute

MUS12140:
MUS11540:
Workshop

Theory Grol
ENG10163:
ENG101S5
RNGE AIDE
MTH16050f
PHOT70541
PHOT70541
CCPR FV

IRT145674
WSOCCOA

9/26/2006
9/16/2006
9/6/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
10/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
10/12/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/24/2006
10/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
9/17/2006
11/14/2006
9/12/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
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12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
10/15/2006
10/15/2006
12/21/2006
10/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
10/14/2006
12/18/2006
11/6/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.01

2.63

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

4.33
4.33
2.67
2.67
2.67

W wWwwwum

w W

3.33

PRrRRPPRPP®

2.67

21.75

55

18
135

18

20

28.5

=

28

125
15

$674.25
$7.28
$159.50
$1,164.00
$2,562.00
$36.05
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$2,256.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$50.00
$4,226.08
$4,226.08
$2,604.16
$2,604.16
$2,604.16
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$75.00
$3,760.00
$486.00
$337.50
$3,275.20
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$594.00
$2,504.16
$420.00
$2,256.00
$752.00
$752.00
$752.00
$752.00
$752.00
$940.50
$752.00
$150.00
$1,310.08
$1,310.08
$75.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$144.20
$0.00
$312.50
$375.00
$124.00
$1,746.24
$1,551.75



01/18/07

Phillips, Karana J
Phillips, Karana J
Phillips, Roxanne M
Phipps, Steve Paul
Pietroburgo, Jill R

Pike, Matthew Thomas
Pikes, Darius L

Pikey, Carol A

Pikey, Carol A

Pikey, Carol A

Pikey, Carol A

Pilla, Michael A

Pilla, Michael A

Pisoni, John C

Pisoni, John C

Pisoni, John C

Pisoni, John C

Pitchford, Duane C
Pitchford, Duane C
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pitchford, Stanley Lamar
Pittenger, Jeffery E
Pittenger, Jeffery E
Pittman, Dwight D
Pittman, Dwight D
Pittman, Dwight D

Platt, Stephen Ernest
Platt, Stephen Ernest
Pohlmann, Gary A
Popp, Tamara E

Popp, Tamara E

Popp, Tamara E

Porter, John P

Porter, John P

EESE G NI

Posdamer, Stephanie Helene M
Posdamer, Stephanie Helene M

Potter, Allen Scott
Potter, Allen Scott
Powell, Michael J
Pratte, Cheryl D
Prewitt, Amy H
Prewitt, Amy H

Price, Renee Wakefield
Price, Renee Wakefield
Prifti, Norma J

Prifti, Norma J

Prifti, Norma J
Proctor, Christopher K
Proctor, Christopher K
Proctor, Christopher K
Puglisi, Michael J
Puglisi, Michael J
Quinn, Kelly C

Quinn, Kelly C

Quinn, Kelly C

Quinn, Margaret A
Quinn, Margaret A

FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FP
M
M
M
M
FV
M
FP
FP
M
M

Upward Bot
COMP7204
ART10750z
COM10760
KIDS713FV
EMT ADJ
LAC
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPARF\
EMTADJFV
ACC12458(
ACC21158(
ESLStipend
ENGO06060:
Workshop
Substitute
IS 164479
IS ILC440
MTH14050¢
MTH02050!
MTH02051¢
Orientation
LAC
Substitute
MOTR 702
MOTR FPC
MUS128S5
MUS12860:
MUS12860:
Workshop
ACC11465(
MOTR FPC
MTH030S5
MTH140S5!
Workshop
ART109607
ART10960¢
Workshop
PSI111S50
MTH03045:
MTH03046:
MOTR FPC
DNC72057¢
ENGO03055:
ENGO03055:
Orientation
PHL103501
DHY 222
DHY 121
DHY 126
ECO152S5!
Workshop
ECO151S5!
MUS128W(
MUS11355:
MUS128S0
MCM11345
MUS13040:
IS 205650
IS 137601

11/18/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/6/2006
9/5/2006
8/26/2006
8/26/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/22/2006

10/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/28/2006
9/28/2006
11/5/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
11/1/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/3/2006
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12/30/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/30/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/30/2006
12/17/2006
11/18/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006

0.35

0.21

0.05

W wWwo !

w

w

N O w

2.67

w

P BARNWWWWW

64

58
17.75

30

30
12

$256.50
$174.00
$2,621.76
$2,928.00
$132.00
$203.70
$1,024.00
$123.69
$1,914.00
$585.75
$29.11
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$25.00
$5,856.00
$50.00
$37.50
$488.28
$8,789.04
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$3,056.00
$100.00
$168.00
$720.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$360.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$3,485.76
$3,485.76
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$360.00
$216.00
$2,928.11
$2,928.11
$100.00
$1,965.12
$3,757.20
$1,502.88
$2,003.84
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,310.08
$2,328.32
$582.08



01/18/07

Quinn, Thomas Gerard
Quinn, Thomas Gerard
Quirk, Thomas M
Rabushka, Sol
Rabushka, Sol
Rabushka, Sol

Radcliff, David W
Radigan, Lynnette M
Ragsdale, Janis Marrilil
Rain, Ronald G
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Ralphs, Laura Christine
Randell, Douglas
Ranney, Mary-Kay R
Ranney, Mary-Kay R
Ranney, Mary-Kay R
Ratino, Kathlyn S
Ratino, Kathlyn S
Ratino, Kathlyn S
Ratino, Kathlyn S
Ratino, Kathlyn S
Rauch, R Gary

Rauch, R Gary

Rauth, Cynthia A
Rauth, Cynthia A

Ray, Jaron R

Ray, Jaron R

Ray, Jaron R

Reaves, Florence A
Reaves, Florence A
Reaves, Florence A
Redman, Oral Lee
Reed, Barbara Ann
Reed, Barbara Ann
Reed, Laura Jean
Reed, Laura Jean
Reedy, Sidney J

Reep, John C

Reep, John C

Reep, John C

Reese, Myron C
Reichelt, Karla Kay
Reichelt, Karla Kay
Reid, Sharon R
Reigstad, John Rolf
Reigstad, John Rolf
Reigstad, John Rolf
Reigstad, John Rolf
Reilly, Cynthia A

Reilly, Cynthia A

Reilly, Cynthia A

Rell, David P

Rell, David P

Rell, David P

Rell, David P

M

SOC21160:
Workshop
REL10265C
HUM10145!
HUM10140
ENG03041(
MOTR FPC
SpcFacAsg
PSY125S0:
Substitute
DA 161

DA 143

DA 165

DA 159

DA 144

DA 151

DA 164

DA 150
EMTPRIMA
PE 162601
Aqua Cor
CorWelness
COM10147
COM10142
COM10140
COM2004s
COM10147
ART158601
ART156SD
Substitute
ENG05042:
MTH02043"
MTH14040°
MTH02043¢
MUS10360:
MUS114W(
Substitute
HRT20165(
ARTS7224:
ARTS FPCI
CHM10165!
Workshop
Librarian
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG102SX
CHM10665!
MTHO03062-
MTHO03061¢
ENG10350:
Substitute
PHL101601
PHL103SW
PHL102603
Substitute
PE 123601
PE 122601
HRM12940:
HRM23040
Substitute
FOOD FPC

8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
10/2/2006
10/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/23/2006
8/21/2006
10/2/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
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12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/5/2006
12/8/2006
12/6/2006
9/27/2006
9/29/2006
9/27/2006
12/7/2006
9/28/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/13/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/21/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
10/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

WWwWwwwo

1.88

5.33

7.82

5.33

291

w

1.33
1.33
1.88
1.88

30

20

45

45

$2,256.00
$25.00
$2,256.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$360.00
$1,965.12
$1,231.48
$50.00
$1,189.78
$876.68
$1,690.74
$751.44
$1,659.43
$939.30
$2,817.90
$751.44
$2,910.40
$873.92
$1,747.84
$3,058.72
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$901.73
$234.00
$150.00
$4,512.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$100.00
$1,413.76
$420.00
$40.00
$4,008.16
$75.00
$6,811.70
$75.00
$100.00
$2,256.00
$5,202.08
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,903.71
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$99.00
$776.00
$776.00
$1,091.40
$1,091.40
$66.00
$945.00



01/18/07

Remiger, April A
Rensing, Katherine M
Renz, James B
Repke, Judith A
Repke, Judith A
Reynolds, Roger W
Rice, Ava Marie
Rice, John Philip
Rice, John Philip
Rice, John Philip
Richards, Mary Bryce
Richards, Mary Bryce
Richards, Michael L
Richardson, Jamel R

Richardson, Mariah Lavelda
Richardson, Mariah Lavelda

Richenburg, Peter W
Rick-Grigorescu, Mary C
Rick-Grigorescu, Mary C
Ridenour, Kimberly A
Riedisser, Janice M
Riedisser, Janice M
Riedisser, Janice M
Riess, John F

Riess, John F

Riess, John F

Riess, John F
Ripplinger, Dennis R
Ripplinger, Dennis R
Risch, Jeffrey M

Risch, Jeffrey M

Risch, Jeffrey M

Risch, Judith A

Risch, Judith A

Risch, Judith A

Risch, Justin C

Risch, Justin C
Ritchie, Laura Jean
Rivers, Wendell
Rivers, Wendell
Rivers, Wendell
Rivers, Wendell
Robben, Keith Bernard
Roberts, Meredith Denise
Robinson, James P
Robinson, James P
Robinson, James P
Robinson, Lyle F
Robinson, Rodney B
Robinson, Rodney B
Robinson, Rodney B
Roesch, Donna E
Roither, Amy Elizabeth
Roither, Amy Elizabeth
Roither, Amy Elizabeth
Roither, Amy Elizabeth
Ronecker, John E
Rooney, Patricia Ann
Rooney, Patricia Ann
Rose, Catherine C
Rose, Catherine C

FV

FP
FP
FV

EgE

FV
FV
FP
FV
FP
FP

EEZZZZZZ

KID719576
NRS LAB

MUSC MCE
EDU10245(
EDU21645(
ACC11055(
CTCR7214¢
MTH160S5!
MTH140S5
Workshop

ART10050z
ART100501
MOTR FPC
MBKBCOA
Substitute

MCM12040
ART10765(
CCPR7234:
CCPFAMF\
WomSoftba
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
EMTPRIMA
Workshop

Substitute

PHY111601
MTHO30WE
ENG03046:
ENG03042:
BUS10355(
ECO14057!
BUS20155(
BUS103501
ECO14050:
EC0O14057-
MTH02045:
MTH02045!
HIT101421
PSY20040€
PSY20045(
PSY200404
Substitute

COM101W(
PSY125S0:
ENG10357-
ENG1025W
ENG1025W
ENG101S1:
PSY208401
PSY205401
PSY20545(
EDU211W5S
ESL Asst

ESLStipend
ENGO07065:
ENGO07060:
MGT231SD
ART100601
ART100S0!
Cert Pgm

DCS11555:

9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
11/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/12/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/6/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
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11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

8/26/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006

2.94

5.33

2.67

0.01

3.25

WWWHArWWWWWWWWWWWOH

w

1.88

WWWwwWwwwww

w

12

48

11

30

$189.00
$5,243.52
$252.00
$1,965.12
$936.00
$3,904.00
$363.00
$3,904.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$2,209.00
$360.00
$3,104.00
$100.00
$2,613.12
$2,003.84
$66.00
$148.50
$1,164.00
$7.28
$280.50
$1,891.76
$50.00
$50.00
$3,760.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$3,008.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,231.48
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$286.00
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$234.00
$4,880.00
$2,928.00
$200.00
$1,965.12



01/18/07

Rosebrough, Elizabeth P
Rosebrough, Elizabeth P
Rosebrough, Elizabeth P
Rosen, Steven R
Rosener, Russell John
Rosener, Russell John
Rosener, Russell John
Ross, James W

Ross, Linda N

Ross, Linda N

Rossomanno, Colleen Irene

Rothermich, Jerry C
Roundy, David P
Roundy, David P
Roundy, David P
Rowell, Carla G

Rowell, Carla G

Rowell, Carla G

Rowell, Carla G

Rowell, Carla G

Rues, Anne L

Rues, Anne L

Rues, Anne L

Rush, Nicholas A
Russell, Brenda Carol
Rust, Michael C
Rustemeyer, Nathan J
Rustemeyer, Nathan J
Rustemeyer, Nathan J
Rustemeyer, Nathan J
Ryan, Jennifer Lauren
Ryan, Jennifer Lauren
Ryan, Jennifer Lauren
Ryan, Jennifer Lauren
Sabharwal, Chander Lekha
Sabharwal, Chander Lekha
Sabharwal, Chander Lekha
Sabharwal, Surinder K
Sabharwal, Surinder K
Saddler, Angel Y
Saettele, Robert Richard
Sage, Kristin Kaminsky
Sage, Kristin Kaminsky
Sago, Janis Lynn

Sago, Janis Lynn

Sago, Janis Lynn
Salcines, Jorge M
Salomon, Mary Ann
Salsman, Iris J

Samuel, Yvonne
Samuel, Yvonne
Samuel, Yvonne
Sanders, Crystal N
Sanders, James H
Sanders, Jonathan Hailey
Sandmel, Barbara L
Sandoz, Darryl

Sanvito, B Alice

Saputo, Pauline A
Saputo, Pauline A

EEEZEEE

FP
FP
FP

=23

2%EZZZZZ§Z%EEEEEEEEEEEE%EZZZZZZZZZZ

ENG10162:
ENG10160:
Workshop
ACC10065(
Substitute
ART27558¢€
AT 175501
Substitute
COM10145
COM10145
CRJS FPCE
MOTR FPC
ENG020WC
Workshop
BLKBD
Workshop
BLKBD
Read Trn
RDG03061°
RDG03061:
Theory Grol
Workshop
ENG101S0
PE 130
IRT142674
BUS10345]1
Substitute
ENG02050!
ENGO02050°
ENG1025X
MTH020S0!
MTH020S0
Workshop
MTH030S0
Workshop
MTH140WE
MTH160WE
MTH02040¢
MTH02041-
WomBaskb
HRT22068(
PHL101602
PHL101WO
ART167601
ART269601
PgmCordin
FLSP70255
DMS20640:
BUS75455(
Mall Tutor
ENGO03042:
ENGL702H
MTHO03058(
BUSCMPF\
ENG101WE
FLFR70242
DNC75155(
HEAL 704
Substitute
ART109602

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
10/8/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

43 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
8/27/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/20/2006
11/18/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

2.81

24

PR PR R R

IN

15

20

124

63

18
10
11

$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$25.00
$3,906.24
$3,432.00
$75.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$87.00
$300.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$25.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,747.84
$2,613.12
$2,256.00
$37.50
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$75.00
$1,746.24
$50.00
$2,928.00
$3,904.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,552.00
$250.51
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,328.00
$2,328.00
$1,164.00
$540.00
$6,011.52
$261.00
$2,480.00
$1,637.10
$232.00
$1,746.24
$1,953.00
$1,965.12
$450.00
$180.00
$231.00
$154.00
$3,906.24



01/18/07

Saputo, Pauline A M
Sarich, Mark D FP
Sarich, Mark D FP
Sather, Lawrence C FV
Sather, Lawrence C FV
Sather, Lawrence C FV
Saunders, Kathleen Marie M
Saunders, Kathleen Marie M
Saunders, Kathleen Marie M
Schacht, Laura Melissa FV
Schaljo, Frederick FV
Schaljo, Frederick FV
Scheel, Maryellen FP
Scheel, Maryellen FP
Scheffer, Kelly A FV
Schiff, Wendy J M
Schiff, Wendy J FV
Schmeding, Leslie F M
Schmeding, Leslie F M
Schmelig, Brian M FP

Schmidt, Susan Cracraft M
Schmidt, Susan Cracraft M

Schmieder, Linda K FP
Schmieder, Linda K FP
Schmieder, Linda K FP
Schmieder, Linda K FP
Schnietz, Alina Auristela FP
Schoen, Gary R M
Schoen, Gary R M
Schopp, Kathleen M FP
Schott, Christopher A M
Schrader, Diann J M
Schrader, Diann J M
Schrader, Diann J M
Schroeder, Jacqueline Lee M
Schroeder, Jacqueline Lee M
Schroeder, Jacqueline Lee M
Schroeder, Jacqueline Lee M
Schroeder, Jacqueline Lee M
Schroeder, Mary K M
Schulte, Janet L FP
Schulte, Janet L FP
Schulte, Jeanne M FV
Schwartz, Oscar A FP
Schweppe-Streiler, Sheral M FV
Schwieder, Marcia Ann M
Schwieder, Marcia Ann M
Schwieder, Marcia Ann M
Sciaroni, Cynthia L FP
Scognamiglio, Edward FP
Scroggins, Fredna C M
Scroggins, Fredna C M
Seaborn, Jeffrey W FP
Seaborn, Jeffrey W FP
Seaborn, Jeffrey W FP
Seager, Mary V FP
Seager, Mary V FP
Seals, Raushanah Kameelah FP
Seddon, Karla S FP
Self-Portwine, Susan M M
Selig, Margaret R FV

ART105601
MUS10340:
MUS12845(
ENG1025X
ENG1025X
Orientation
IRT138650
IRT138674
Workshop
BUS75455(
RDG02055:
RDG02155(
FOOD FPC
RMGT7004
ART101551
PE 161S01
HEAL7655¢
MTHO03060:
Workshop
EMT ADJ
MUS12160:
MUS12160:
Substitute
RTH24745(
RTH25045(
RTH120401
FLSP702H:
MTH160S5!
Workshop
PERD7654(
ART13366¢
Workshop
MTH030S0
MTHO030S0:
RDG03060:
Read Trn
RDG03060(
Workshop
BLKBD
CE/DEV M(
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
KIDS720FV
MedDirect
FAML727F
MTHO30WC
Workshop
MTHO30WC
FOOD7014
EMT ADJ
EDU21667
Workshop
Substitute
HRM12940
HRM11940
RDG03042-
RDG03045:
LAC

Mall Tutor
HMS20565(
PRD 109

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/20/2006
8/23/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/1/2006
9/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/11/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
11/11/2006
11/11/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
9/23/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/14/2006
11/7/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/13/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/6/2006

A4 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
10/25/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
9/27/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/9/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/22/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/7/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/25/2006

WwWwwwh

N

0.88

0.67
0.67

0.02

0.35

W W NN

w

15
15

26.5

28

165.5
588

$3,906.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$100.00
$1,310.08
$1,310.08
$50.00
$348.00
$2,256.00
$752.00
$315.00
$315.00
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$50.00
$1,746.24
$75.00
$509.25
$1,742.08
$1,742.08
$662.50
$436.96
$436.96
$1,310.88
$812.00
$2,620.16
$50.00
$157.50
$2,621.76
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$100.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$25.00
$1,304.71
$10.91
$232.00
$504.00
$1,952.00
$81.00
$1,965.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$312.50
$203.70
$976.00
$50.00
$103.40
$1,504.00
$1,504.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,648.00
$11,760.00
$2,256.00
$976.00



01/18/07

Selig, Margaret R

Selig, Margaret R

Senior, Martha

Senior, Martha

Senior, Martha

Senior, Martha

Senior, Martha

Seyer, Bradley Alan

Shah, Khalid Mohsan
Shah, Khalid Mohsan
Shabhriary, Carol H
Shankle, James M

Shankle, James M

Sharpe, William W

Sharpe, William W

Sharpe, William W

Shaw, Susan J

Shea, John M

Shea, John M

Shea, John M

Shea, Marion C

Shea, Marion C

Shea, Marion C

Shedd, Charles P

Shedd, Charles P

Shedd, Charles P

Shedd, Charles P

Shedd, Charles P

Shedd, Charles P

Shepard, Mark A

Shepek, Gary D

Shepek, Gary D

Shepek, Gary D

Shepek, Gary D

Shepherd, Edward A
Sheppard, Mark A
Sheppard, Patricia M
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Sherman, Gudrun Elisabeth
Shiller, Alan H

Shiller, Alan H

Shiller, Alan H

Shiller, Alan H

Shiller, Bonnie L

Shiwachi, Maki S

Shiwachi, Maki S

Shiwachi, Maki S

Shrinivas, Radha S
Shrinivas, Radha S
Shrinivas, Radha S

Shull, Mary J

Shull, Mary J

Shull, Mary J

Siebel, John

Silva, Michael R

Silver, Susann S

Simler, Diana J

b < s M s W s W s W 5 W 5 W s W3 |
TUTU T<<<<<K<<K<
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Cu Prep
Counselor
Substitute
Cert Pgm
ENGO03051¢
ENG03052:
ENG02051(
DHY 128
CHM10660:
CHM10560
IS 136486
EMTPRIMA
EMTPRIMA
COM10150
COM10150
COM10150
CMP74255!
PHL104SW
PHL101SW
PHL101603
PHL103S5(
PHL101604
PHL103602
Workshop
Substitute
MTH SUB/N
MTHO020S0:
MTHO30S0:
MTH160S0:
IS 254650
MTHO02040:
MTHO02042:
Substitute
MTHO02040¢
MTRMAINT
ART10911C
ART107604
Workshop
Theory Grol
Read Trn
CSTL
RDG03060!
RDG03060!
ENG101S1i
COM10160
COM10160
COM10760
Substitute
CCP71555(
JPN102601
JPN101601
JPN101476
MTHO02040¢
MTHO03041:
MTHO02041¢
IS 101602
IS 101601
Workshop
ENG06165:
AUTO7014¢
NUR 108
Workshop

10/8/2006
12/18/2006
11/6/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/25/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
9/24/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
8/22/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
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10/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/14/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/22/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
10/7/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/25/2006
9/21/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006

0.5
0.2

1.88
5.33
5.33

3.25

3.5
2.94
2.94
2.94

WWwWwwww

WWwWwhkoww

2.67

WWwWwwww

PP WOWWADED

4.67

PR AR

$488.00
$195.20
$37.50
$200.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,633.20
$3,491.36
$3,491.36
$976.00
$1,891.76
$2,037.28
$1,924.18
$1,924.18
$1,924.18
$165.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$50.00
$25.00
$37.50
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,620.16
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$25.00
$2,256.00
$770.00
$3,485.76
$2,003.84
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$25.00
$58.00
$2,620.16
$2,620.16
$2,620.16
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$752.00
$752.00
$50.00
$1,965.12
$125.00
$3,058.74
$50.00



01/18/07

Simler, Diana J

Simler, Diana J
Simmons, Eric S
Simmons, Karen L
Simmons, Karen L
Simmons, Mary L
Simons, Kolleen Lyn
Simpson, Chana Maria
Simpson, Chana Maria
Simpson, Chana Maria
Simpson, Chana Maria
Simpson, Chana Maria
Simpson, Thomas E
Simpson, Thomas E
Singer, Jonathan W
Singer, Jonathan W
Sippy, Jessica Lynn
Sippy, Jessica Lynn
Sippy, Jessica Lynn
Skarin, John A

Skarin, John A
Slaughter, Anne H
Slaughter, Anne H
Small, James Robert
Small, James Robert
Smallwood, Michael B
Smejkal, Christopher H
Smejkal, Christopher H
Smejkal, Christopher H
Smith, Allan D

Smith, Allan D

Smith, Cheryl Stantay
Smith, Earnrolyn C
Smith, Earnrolyn C
Smith, Earnrolyn C
Smith, Haden D

Smith, James Alexander
Smith, Levander
Smith, Michael J
Smith, Robert R
Smith, Robert R
Smith, Sandra T
Smith, Susan M

Smith, Thomas J
Smith, Thomas J
Smith, Thomas J

FP

FP
FP
FP

Smith-Buckingham, Minnie M FP
Smith-Buckingham, Minnie M FP

Smugala, Brian A
Smugala, Joe M
Smugala, Joe M
Sneed, Ralph J
Sneed, Ralph J
Sneed, Ralph J
Snyder, Peggy L
Snyder, Peggy L
Sokol, Laurence J
Sokol, Laurence J
Sokol, Laurence J
Sokol, Laurence J
Sonderman, Amy J

M
FP
FP

EZZZZZZEEE

Blackboard
ACC10060:
AsstMenBKk|
PERD710H
KIDS765HC
RNFA Lectt
HMS10160:
PE 122421
Fitness

PE 122123:
PE 122422
PE 122123:
PSI111650
PSI111W5C
REL 100
BLW10165(
SOC10160:-
SOC10160:
Substitute
FIR208451
FIR208450
DHY 222
DHY 222
Workshop
PSI115652
LGL211671
COM10162
COM10163
COM10163
ART233401
MCM21945
DNC74657¢
LGL222550
LGL217580
LGL229580
ARC12365!
1B 100601
Upward Bot
CE 247550
BI0207581
BI0207580
MTH160C4
PE 136601
Substitute
HRM14045!
HRM14546
ST 105402
ST 105401
MenSoccer
MenSocCo:
SocCoach
PSY20055(
PSY200551
PSY20050¢
BUS103601
BUS10365(
Workshop
Theory Grol
ENG10160:
ENG10160:
Substitute

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/12/2006
9/26/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006

9/5/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/5/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006

10/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/30/2006
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12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/30/2006
10/30/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/12/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

w w
w W
@ W

WWWwwWwwwwh

w

135
45

28

[

45

$25.00
$2,613.12
$388.00
$310.50
$103.50
$802.87
$2,613.12
$776.00
$980.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$3,008.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$3,930.24
$218.75
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$6,971.52
$145.24
$50.00
$1,952.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$3,005.76
$2,256.00
$144.00
$752.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$54.00
$2,928.00
$4,226.08
$4,226.08
$2,620.16
$776.00
$66.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,504.80
$2,504.80
$2,328.00
$1,746.00
$1,746.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$50.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$112.50



01/18/07

Sonderman, Amy J
Sotraidis, Sandra K
Sotraidis, Sandra K
Sotraidis, Sandra K
Sotraidis, Sandra K
Sotraidis, Sandra K

Spearman, Augustine S
Spearman, Augustine S
Spearman, Augustine S

Spigel, Joel R
Spihlman, Walter J
Sprenger, Tonya R
Squillace, Joseph
Stafford, Robert W
Stafford, Robert W
Stafford, Robert W
Stamme, Paul Henry
Stamme, Paul Henry
Stamme, Paul Henry
Stanton, Tracey M
Star, Darcie Evon
Star, Darcie Evon
Starkloff, Colleen Kelly
Stearn, Robin Michele

Steinberg, Michael David

Steiner, Frank A
Stevenson, Joseph A
Stewart, Linda F
Stewart, Linda F
Stewart, Linda F
Stewart, Philip K

Stiebel, Amanda Crowell
Stiebel, Amanda Crowell

Stieferman, Debra A
Stieferman, Debra A
Stieferman, Debra A

Stikes, Charles Edward

Stiles, Marsha Irene
Stiles, Marsha Irene
Stilwell, Ronald E
Stilwell, Ronald E
Stinchcomb, Bruce L
Stinchcomb, Bruce L
Stocker, Christine R
Stolarski, Roman
Stoll, Sam L

Stoll, Sam L

Stopke, Steven D
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Storer, Christopher M
Strait, Gerry T

Strait, Marlene A

Strand, Stephanie Suzanne
Strothkamp, Pamela Kaye
Strothkamp, Pamela Kaye

Stroup, Paula C

%ZZZZZE

FP
FP

EZZE

FV

FV
FP

ZZZE%

FV
FP

FV

MTHO03055:¢
COM10163
COM10163
Workshop
Substitute
COM10164
Substitute
RDG03042!
RDG02040i
BUS70650(
SOC12665(
BIO111W5(
HMS10065!
CE 234550
CE 117601
Substitute
HST101451
HST10145C
Substitute
CCPR7186!
PED116601
PE 124601
IDS101406
ART72755C
MCM13046
ART13165C
GEO10055!
AOLCTL
ENGO03055:
ENGO03055¢
AsstCoach
ENG02040°
ENG03042:
IDS101421
MCM14146
Substitute
Workshop
BLW10150:
BLW10150:
Substitute
MUS11460:
GEOL703F
PSI111502
ART16765C
EMTPRIMA
MTHO03065:
MTH17065(
PHL103551
Substitute
Substitute
BI0207502|
BIO208551!
BIO207508
BIO208551
BI0207508
Outreach
Outreach
BI0203650
ENG02045(
ENGO03045(
LGL106670

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/20/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/26/2006
10/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/13/2006
11/13/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/24/2006

A7 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/17/2006
11/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006

w

4.33

AW w

w W

1.25
1.29

2.33
2.56
2.94

w

WWwWwwrw

1.33
1.33
1.33

4.33

W W w

195

7.75

36

48
15

15

6.96
25

$1,746.24
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$50.00
$487.50
$1,965.12
$75.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$132.00
$2,256.00
$2,836.32
$2,256.00
$2,928.00
$3,904.00
$75.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$193.75
$100.00
$819.30
$846.61
$1,746.24
$756.00
$1,965.12
$3,485.76
$2,928.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,358.00
$1,678.54
$1,924.18
$2,256.00
$2,106.24
$37.50
$500.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$37.50
$2,928.00
$54.00
$2,928.00
$3,005.76
$1,746.24
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,256.00
$153.12
$62.50
$774.16
$774.16
$774.16
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$75.00
$75.00
$2,836.32
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,256.00



01/18/07

Struebing, Meredith Lynn
Sullivan, Kathleen Ann
Sullivan, Michael J
Sullivan, Michael J
Sullivan, Michael J
Sullivan, T Christopher
Summers, Diane
Summers, Lesley N
Summers, Lesley N
Surber, Judith A

Sutton, Emerson

Svrakic, Ljiljana L

Swegle, Jonathan Thomas
Swegle, Jonathan Thomas
Swegle, Jonathan Thomas
Swegle, Jonathan Thomas
Swiderski, William G
Swiener, Rita R

Swiener, Rita R

Swiener, Rita R

Swiener, Rita R

Swiener, Rita R

Swiener, Rita R

Taborn, Eleanor Carol
Taborn, Tyrone A

Taborn, Tyrone A
Tackette, Roger D
Tackette, Roger D
Talkad, Rajeev Venugopal
Talkad, Rajeev Venugopal
Tagieddin, Ranya Salah
Tagieddin, Ranya Salah
Tagieddin, Ranya Salah
Tarbouni, Younasse T
Taylor, Amanda V

Taylor, Andrew M

Teator, Ana Margarita
Tharenos, Anthony Michael
Tharenos, Anthony Michael
Thibodeaux, Scott C
Thibodeaux, Scott C
Thomas, Calvin

Thomas, Elizabeth Mae
Thomas, Elizabeth Mae
Thomas, Frances J
Thomas, Nancy J
Thomas, Nancy J
Thomas, Nancy J
Thomas, Preston R
Thomas, Steven Dean
Thomas, Steven Dean
Thomas, Steven Dean
Thomas, Steven Dean
Thomas, William Jeffrey
Thomas, William Jeffrey
Thomas, William Jeffrey
Thompson, Donald E
Thompson, Donald E
Thompson, Donald E
Thompson, Marcia L
Thompson, Marcia L
Thompson, Marcia L

ESL WKSP
PHL10265C
MKT20345!
BUS10440:
BUS104401
HRM11945i
PED11665(
Substitute
SPA201401
Substitute
REL 205
FLSP70142
MCM21942
MCM21946
MCM20149
MCM12642
CRJS FPCE
Workshop
Substitute
PSYSUBM(
PSY214W5
PSY214SW
PSY200S0:
RDG02041!
Substitute
BLW10140:
THT1016W
THT101601
MTH160C4
MTH160C4
BI0208452
BI0208451
Cert Pgm
ENG06046:
NUR 108
WebCrseDe
NUR 205
ART135601
ART13560z
AT 101650
Workshop
Substitute
RTH24745(
RTH25045(
HMS20320:
Workshop
SPA101S0:
SPA101S5(
MenBskCos
MUS10542:
MUS15445:
MUS15040:
MUS15446:
ENG03041:
ENG02040:
ENG03040¢
Substitute
AOLCTL
MTH14055!
MTH14051(
MTHO02050¢
AOLCTL

8/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
8/21/2006
9/20/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
12/4/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
11/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
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9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006

W W ww

1.33

W www

3.75
3.75
4.33
4.33

8.67
8.17

2.67
2.67

2.67

W wWwwN N

2.94
2.94

16

40

10

32

$75.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,091.40
$776.00
$100.00
$2,620.16
$125.00
$2,256.00
$400.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$702.00
$1,965.12
$1,320.00
$50.00
$250.00
$75.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,613.12
$75.00
$2,613.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,456.40
$2,456.40
$2,836.32
$2,836.32
$200.00
$3,930.24
$5,680.48
$871.04
$5,352.76
$2,003.84
$2,003.84
$3,485.76
$25.00
$198.00
$655.04
$655.04
$2,928.00
$75.00
$2,620.16
$2,620.16
$2,003.84
$1,164.16
$936.00
$1,164.16
$1,164.16
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$237.50
$100.00
$2,928.00
$2,867.00
$2,867.00
$100.00



01/18/07

Thompson, Marcia L
Thompson, Marcia L
Thompson, Pearl C
Thornton, Brandon Latroy
Thornton, Brandon Latroy
Thumin, Ling J

Tilling, Jennifer R
Tilling, Jennifer R
Timmermann, Karl Nicholas
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tippett, Royce Crosby
Tjaden, D Scott
Tkach, Andrea G
Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Toal, Kevin R

Tobias, Marvin A
Tobias, Marvin A
Tobias, Marvin A
Tobias, Marvin A
Toedebusch, Nancy J
Toma, Terry Lynn
Toma, Terry Lynn
Toma, Terry Lynn
Touchette, Nancy J
Touma, Jennifer
Touma, Jennifer
Townsend, Richard H

FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FV
FP
FP
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
M

FV
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FV
Fv
FP
FV

Trachtova, Carolyn Elaine Sc M
Trachtova, Carolyn Elaine Sc M

Trenholm, Robert Michael
Trenholm, Robert Michael
Tretter, Gina Gillardi
Tretter, Gina Gillardi
Tretter, Gina Gillardi
Tribout, Kelly Ann
Tricamo, Sandra Ann
Tricamo, Sandra Ann
Tricamo, Sandra Ann
Trietley, Roger Stuart
Trost, Sean P

True, James E

True, James E

True, James E

Truong, Amanda Marie
Truong, Amanda Marie
Truong, Quang Minh Vu
Truong, Quang Minh Vu
Truong, Quang Minh Vu
Truong, Quang Minh Vu
Truong, Quang Minh Vu
Trzaska, Anupama Rani
Trzaska, Anupama Rani
Trzaska, Anupama Rani

FP
FP
FV
FV
FV
FP
FV
FV
FV
FP
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

Substitute
MTH14050°
FSHN700F
MTHO04042:
MTHO03040¢
Librarian
MTHO03046:
MTHO02046¢
MCM1015S
PE 130408
BseCoach
PE 180402
PE 114402
COL100401
PE 114401
ART563601
EDU71250(
BIO111503
BIO111411
BIO111407
BI0111403
BIO111401
Substitute
BI0111404
PSY20050¢
PSY20050:
Substitute
PSY20055:
DHY 222
PHL104401
PHL101402
PHL1124S/
ENG1025X
BUS704FV
BUSN70441
JPN101550
ESLStipend
ENGO06065(
ST 108401
ST 104401
DIT107501
AO CTL
DIT209501
Substitute
PE 181502
Substitute
PE 181550
ART131421
MUS70555!
BUS104507
BUS10450¢
IDS101552
MTHO02051:
MTH14055¢
PHY22355(
MTH14052(
Substitute
Substitute
PSI111503
Substitute
BI0207507!
BIO207507

10/6/2006
8/21/2006
11/5/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
10/4/2006
8/21/2006
11/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

49 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

2.94

4.91
2.84
0.56
2.88
2.88

1.33
0.67

1.33
1.33
1.33

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

1.33

2.81
2.88

2.33

W W ww

1.25
291

23

16

3.75

$50.00
$2,867.00
$162.00
$2,855.82
$1,655.29
$549.00
$1,883.24
$1,883.24
$1,965.12
$776.00
$388.00
$1,746.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$2,621.76
$621.00
$1,965.12
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$150.00
$871.20
$1,842.30
$1,883.24
$175.00
$1,965.12
$1,753.36
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$165.00
$165.00
$3,008.00
$75.00
$3,930.24
$655.44
$1,310.88
$524.04
$100.00
$262.00
$198.00
$776.00
$25.00
$776.00
$3,485.76
$432.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,504.33
$2,256.26
$93.75
$75.00
$2,256.26
$100.00
$937.65
$2,185.50



01/18/07

Tucciarone, Krista Marie
Tucek, Linda A

Tucek, Linda A

Tucek, Linda A

Tucek, Linda A

Tulley, Mark David

Tulley, Mark David

Tulley, Mark David
Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Bryan J

Turner, Fred

Turner, Mitchell M

Turner, Mitchell M

Turner, Mitchell M

Turner, Mitchell M
Ubriaco, Robert D
Ubriaco, Robert D
Ubriaco, Robert D

Uhles, Mathew L

Uhles, Mathew L

Ullery, Leona M

Ullery, Leona M

Ullery, Leona M
Underwood, Kevin Daniel
Unverferth, Donna M
Unverferth, Donna M
Unverferth, Donna M
Usher, Ellen Nicole
Usher, Ellen Nicole
Usher, Ellen Nicole
Usher, Ellen Nicole
Vaden, Mary Frances
Vaden, Mary Frances
Vallely, John Anthony
Valleroy, Jeanine M

Van Dyke, Karen A

Van Dyke, Karen A

Van Hoogstraat, William H
Van Hoogstraat, William H
Van Hoogstraat, William H
Van Leuven, Diana Lynn
VanDaele, Thomas L
VanDaele, Thomas L
Vandeven, Warren Theodore
Vandeven, Warren Theodore
Vandeven, Warren Theodore
Vandeven, Warren Theodore
Vareedayah, Mariadhaso
Vareedayah, Mariadhaso
Vareedayah, Mariadhaso
Vareedayah, Mariadhaso
Varel, Anne Marie
Vaughan, Donna J
Vaughan, Donna J
Vavere, Atis

Vavere, Atis

Vernon, Ena A
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Cert Pgm
MTH14060:
MTHO03060:
Substitute
MTH02060:
BUS10460:
FIN101650
BUS10460:
Substitute
Substitute
BI0111408
BIO111506!
BIO111409
BIO111552|
CRJS FPCE
HRM21245i
FOOD 761
HRM21240
HRM21240:
HST10150:
HST101504
HST10150z
RTH24645(
RTH24945(
MTHO03041:
MTH10840:
MTH03042:
MOTR FPC
Substitute
MTH02044:
MTHO02040°
ENG10145:
ENG10142:
ENG10140:
ENG10140:
BI0O207551
BIO207551!
MTH14058(
PSY205S0:
IS 151401
IS 102403
ART239601
ART238SD
ART23863¢
MCM101WI
BUS104S5(
Workshop
Workshop
BLKBD

IS 123603
IS 157601
Substitute
ENG06040:
ENGO07042:
ENG06142:
ART15565(
ENG03041!
ENG02040:
Substitute
CHM10155
BIO111S50

11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/4/2006

11/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/5/2006
8/21/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006

9/9/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006

9/4/2006
9/10/2006
8/25/2006
10/2/2006
11/6/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

.50 -

11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
9/22/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

P Whwoww

[N

2.88
2.81

[N

WWWwwwo

5.33
4.33

6.75
2.66

64

60

-

105

$200.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$168.75
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$168.75
$58.52
$1,752.16
$871.20
$2,256.00
$871.20
$2,112.00
$1,965.12
$105.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,928.00
$3,904.00
$2,928.00
$871.04
$871.04
$2,531.46
$2,504.24
$2,449.80
$720.00
$25.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,115.00
$2,256.00
$2,185.50
$2,256.00
$2,449.80
$1,086.08
$1,965.12
$2,613.12
$3,904.00
$2,928.00
$3,485.76
$156.00
$2,323.84
$1,965.12
$2,928.00
$50.00
$75.00
$25.00
$752.00
$752.00
$75.00
$4,512.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,965.12
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$250.50
$5,202.08
$4,226.08



01/18/07

Vernon, Ena A

Villalobos, Carol A

Vinson, Annette Lorraine
Vinson, Annette Lorraine
Vinson, Annette Lorraine
Vinson, Annette Lorraine
Vogel, Dorothy M

Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Von der Heydt, Elizabeth A
Vredeveld, Linda Shultis
Vredeveld, Linda Shultis
Vroman, Paul J

Vroman, Paul J

Vroman, Paul J

Vroman, Paul J

Vroman, Paul J

Wadlow, Robert Emil E
Wagner, Mary Sutherland
Walentik, David S
Walentik, David S
Walentik, David S
Walkenhorst, Alice Rebecca
Walker, Virginia M

Walker, Virginia M

Wall, Alan G

Wall, Alan G

Wallace, Marsha Elaine
Wallace, Marsha Elaine
Walsh, Josephine M
Walston, Craig H

Walter, Michele C

Walter, Michele C

Walters, Jadine W
Walters, James Richard
Walters, James Richard
Walton, Timothy Paul
Walton, Timothy Paul
Wamsley, David M
Wamsley, David M
Wamsley, David M

Wang, Hongyang

Ware, Keith

Ware, Keith

Ware, Regina Jane
Warner, Kathlene R
Warnock, Peter J
Warnock, Peter J
Warnock, Peter J
Warnock, Peter J

Warren, Douglas

Wartts, Charles

Wartts, Charles

Wartts, Charles
Wasserman, Cheryl L
Watt, Darren W

Wead, Rodney S

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

FV
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FV
FV
FP
FP
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BIO111S02
SPA10255(C
Nrs Grant
RDG03050:
RDGO03051!
RDG02150!
CRFT FV
Substitute
BIO111508
BIO111509
BIO111505!
BIO111501]
BIO111502|
BIO207501!
Substitute
ART209551
MTHO3055(
MTHO03058:
MTHO03055:
Substitute
AO CTL
ART16565(
Orientation
BUS104T1¢
ECO15264¢
ECO015265(
MOTR FPC
Read Trn
RDG02065:
CHM10555!
CHM20658!
MTH02045:
MTH10845(
NRS LAB
PE 159601
FRE10255(
FRE101501
CCPR728H
ACC21267:
ACC20665(
Orientation
NUR 201
GEO100S0
Substitute
GEG10165!(
FLCH MCE
ENG10155¢
ENGO02055:
RDG03048!
DIET FV
ANT103TW
ANT103TW
Workshop
ANT103TW
EDU20060:
ENG10152(
ENG10152°
ENG10152:
PSY200S5(
MTH14055:
SOC10145(

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/7/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
9/12/2006
8/21/2006
9/8/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/14/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

-51 -

12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

W wWwwh

291
291
291

291

13.47

30

63.99
64
96

28

24

53

$4,226.08
$2,620.16
$327.52
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$873.92
$144.00
$302.34
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$871.20
$75.00
$2,621.76
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$300.00
$100.00
$3,005.76
$40.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$360.00
$100.00
$1,965.12
$5,202.08
$2,928.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$6,011.52
$873.92
$3,119.52
$3,744.00
$3,168.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$88.00
$8,015.36
$1,965.12
$700.00
$1,965.12
$504.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,749.00
$752.00
$752.00
$50.00
$752.00
$752.00
$2,531.46
$2,531.46
$2,531.46
$1,965.12
$1,691.67
$2,613.12



01/18/07

Wead, Rodney S
Webb, Michael J
Weber, Cami Anette
Weber, Cami Anette
Weber, Cami Anette
Weber, Edward V
Wedle, Patricia A
Wegener, Delano P
Wegener, Delano P
Weintraub, Margaret A
Weiss, Denise

Weiss, Sandra Lee
Weiss, Sandra Lee
Weiss, Sandra Lee
Weiss, Sandra Lee
Welling, James F
Weltscheff, William K
Werdes, M J

Werdes, M J

Werdes, M J

Werdes, M J

Werner, Terry F
Werner, Terry F
Werner, Terry F
Werner, Vicki L

Werner, Vicki L
Wessels, Gerard J
Westbrook, Craig M
White, Donna Marshaye
White, Donna Marshaye
White, Donna Marshaye
White, Donna Marshaye
Wieckhorst, Kathryn N

Wiedermann, Louise Ann

Wiese, Ronald W
Wild, Gerald A
Willard, Gina Marie
Willard, Gina Marie
Willard, Gina Marie
Willard, Polly S
Willard, Polly S
Williams, Cathleen E
Williams, Clovis Eugene
Williams, Daniel R
Williams, Daniel R
Williams, Kenneth W
Williams, Meriam E
Williams, Meriam E
Williams, Meriam E

Williams, Nicole Rochelle
Williams, Nicole Rochelle
Williams, Nicole Rochelle

Williams, Robin Lin
Williams, Robin Lin
Williams, Rosie B
Williams, Rosie B
Williams, Rosie B
Williams, Shirley A
Williams, Tasha Sherrell
Williams, Tasha Sherrell
Williams, Terril K
Williams, Terril K

o
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FV
FV
FV
FP

FP
FP

FP
FV
Fv
FV
FP
FV
FV
FV
FP
FP
FP

FP
FP

FP
FP
FV
Fv
FP
FP

SOC10149!
PEDU7624!
NUR 101
NUR 102
Substitute
COMP7204
Counselor
MTH160S0
MTH160S0:
ART252601
EDU102S5!
PTA211602
PTA211601
BLKBD
PTA215601
PRD74155(
DHY 222
MTH02055-
Substitute
MTHO03051¢
MTHO02055!
BIO111S04
BIO111S05
Concert
MGT10150I
BUS10455(
BIC104450
MENSOCC
Substitute
ANT101601
SOC10360:
ANT102601
FNL206401
BUS765FV
CE 235550
PED76655(
Substitute
ART165421
MgrPhoLab
ART10040z
ART101401
DANC7454!
Substitute
EE 230550
EE 112550
SofCoach
DCS10455:
Substitute
SIGN72557
COMP HEC
COMP HEC
COMP765F+
DHY 221
DHY 222
MTHO20HO
MTHO03045:
MTHO03045(
ECE10345(
ENG10255¢
ENG10155:
PE1391404
PE 137421

10/15/2006
11/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/30/2006
11/3/2006

12/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/6/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006

11/20/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/23/2006
9/18/2006

10/31/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006

12/10/2006

9/1/2006

12/11/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006

-52 -

12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006

10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/18/2006
12/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/17/2006
12/21/2006
11/11/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/31/2006

9/30/2006
12/21/2006

11/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006

6.67
0.67

2.81

W W w

7.33

0 W W w

291
291

25

3.67

12

25

35

16

15

20
48
13

$2,613.12
$252.00
$4,369.60
$436.96
$44.00
$396.00
$348.48
$3,904.00
$3,904.00
$3,005.76
$2,928.00
$2,417.08
$2,417.08
$150.00
$1,965.12
$67.50
$4,882.80
$2,256.00
$75.00
$2,115.00
$2,256.00
$4,226.08
$4,226.08
$400.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,268.00
$87.50
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,656.00
$81.00
$2,256.00
$405.00
$44.00
$2,621.76
$2,621.76
$2,836.50
$2,836.50
$288.00
$375.00
$1,880.00
$3,760.00
$2,134.00
$2,910.40
$125.00
$50.00
$300.00
$1,392.00
$377.00
$1,502.04
$1,652.26
$2,820.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$776.00
$776.00



01/18/07

Williams, Terril K
Williams, Terril K
Williams, Terril K
Williams, Terril K
Willmore, Melissa L
Willmore, Melissa L
Willmore, Melissa L
Wilmoth, Gary M
Wilson, Antonina
Wilson, Antonina
Wilson, Antonina
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Crystal Julienne
Wilson, Donald W
Wilson, Donald W
Wilson, Donald W
Wilson, Graceann Kathleen
Wilson, Graceann Kathleen
Wilson, Jimmy D
Wilson, Susan J
Wilson, Susan J
Wilson, Susan J
Wilson, Susan J
Wilson, Susan J
Winfield, Leroy

Wisler, Marilyn K
Wisler, Marilyn K

Witt, Carol M

Witt, Carol M

Witt, Carol M

Woerther, Michael E
Woerther, Michael E
Wohl, Allison

Wohl, Allison

Wohl, Allison

Wolf, Tamara A

Wolf, Tamara A

Wong, Kai Chong
Wood, Pamela Renee
Wood, Pamela Renee
Worley, Kenneth R
Worley, Kenneth R
Worley, Kenneth R
Wright, Allyson Weathers
Wright, Allyson Weathers
Wright, Doris J

Wu, Cheng-Shih

Wu, Cheng-Shih
Waulfert, Rodney O
Waulfert, Rodney O
Waulfert, Rodney O
Wylie, Carolyn E

Wylie, Carolyn E

Wylie, Carolyn E

Xing, Xiaoyan

Yancey, Amanda Ann

FP

FP
FP

FV

PE1771784
Karate
PE1371384
Wt Train
PHL111601
PHL1044W.
PHL1014W.
EMT ADJ
Substitute
SIGN72557
DCS10450:
PE 130462
PE 130427
PE 130451
PE 122461
PE1221234
PE 130407
DANC7345
ENG03250¢
ENGO03250:
ENG03250¢
Workshop
PSY208W5
MOTR FPC
MCM13160
Workshop
BLKBD
MCM131W!
MCM13260
AstBskCoa
MTH14045:
MTH14045(
NURS7234
NURS7234i
State Test
Workshop
ACC11465!
MTHO20WE
MTHO020WC
MTHO30WE
Mall Tutor
ENG03040:
PHL10445C
HST13745(C
HST138421
ART100421
ART100401
ART10055(
Substitute
COM10142
Substitute
ART21145(
AT 121401
Workshop
MTHO020S0!
MTH020S0
DHY 222
DHY 120
DHY 221
CHI101485:
CTL OPC

8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
12/10/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
11/21/2006
11/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/1/2006
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10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/30/2006

1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

0.6

4.69
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33
1.33

W W ww

2.75

WWwWwwww

12

32.01

30

(S NREN]

103.75

27

$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$349.20
$375.00
$50.00
$2,728.50
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$216.00
$1,742.61
$1,716.69
$1,742.61
$50.00
$1,965.12
$360.00
$2,613.12
$50.00
$150.00
$2,613.12
$2,613.12
$1,843.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$115.50
$99.00
$66.00
$50.00
$2,256.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,075.00
$1,600.72
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$2,928.00
$25.00
$1,965.12
$75.00
$3,005.76
$3,005.76
$50.00
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$4,230.12
$1,742.88
$1,633.95
$2,620.16
$1,080.00
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Yancey, Amanda Ann
Yanko, Albert

Yanko, Marie Sandy
Young, Dawn M
Young, Dawn M
Young, Summer N
Yu, Pinpin

Zagar, Robert A
Zamenski, Andrew J
Zimmerman, Raymond C
Zirngibl, James L
Zirngibl, James L
Zirngibl, James L

FP

FP

FP
FP
FV
FP
FP

COMP7204
MenBaskba
Cheerleadir
BIO0111409
BIO111410
Librarian
Substitute
ARC20955(
RTH240401
MOTR FPC
MKT10460:
BUS10460¢
MKT10465(

11/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/10/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.67
2.67
1.33
1.33
3.29

0.67

w

18

15

$522.00
$388.00
$1,552.00
$774.16
$774.16
$2,153.97
$100.00
$2,613.12
$436.96
$180.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
$2,256.00
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Name

Adamecz, Gustav
Adamecz, Gustav
Adams, Nancy E
Aehle, Michael R
Ahrens, J Markus
Ahrens, J Markus
Albrecht, Randall L
Albrecht, Randall L
Amor, Abdelouahab
Amor, Abdelouahab
Anderhub, Beth M
Anderhub, Beth M
Angert, Joseph C
Angert, Joseph C
Anthes, Richard M
Anthes, Richard M
Appelbaum, Susan S
Appelbaum, Susan S
Appelbaum, Susan S
Armstrong, Richard D
Baldwin, Robert O
Baldwin, Robert O
Baldwin, Robert O
Baldwin, Robert O
Ballard, Kelly K
Ballard, Kelly K
Ballard, Kelly K
Ballard, Kelly K
Barker, Jacqueline A
Barker, Jacqueline A
Barker, Jacqueline A
Barrett, Barbara Jean
Barrett, Barbara Jean
Barrett, Robyn Camella
Bayer, John G

Beal, David W
Becker, Kathleen Sue
Belt, Donda D

Belt, Donda D

Belt, Donda D
Berger, Carol A
Berger, Carol A
Berger, Carol A
Bergjans, Dorrine C
Berne, Richard R
Berne, Richard R
Berne, Richard R
Berne, Richard R
Berne, Richard R
Berne, Richard R
Betzler, Daniel J
Betzler, Daniel J
Betzler, Daniel J
Billman, Daniel T
Bjorkgren, Lynn M
Bjorkgren, Lynn M
Bjorkgren, Lynn M
Blanco, Carlos A
Blanco, Carlos A
Blanco, Carlos A
Bouchard, Celia A

3.2 Ré St. Louis Community College
Course Nur Job Begin DattJob End Date Cr Hr or Eqt Clock Hr

Loc
FP
FP

FV
M

M

M

M

M

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP

FV

FP
FP
FP
FP
M

RIS S

o5 5 5 5 s M s M s s e n M 5 5 W 5 M s W3
< <K<K<K<K<LK<LK<LK<KTLKLKKLK<LKK<

<=L

FV
FV
FV
FP

IS 217450
IT 504466
Orientation
ART131601
ACC20467:
ACC20865(
PE 120601
PE 129601
IT 502486
IT 511466
DMS10340:
DMS10740:
ART26849¢
ART165401
AUT258421
AUT259421
Substitute
HRM12845!
HRM12840:
MTH14052°
PSY200401
PSY200T9¢
PSY20040:
PSY208T1¢
MTH02060:-
Facilitator
Substitute
Orientation
COM200HC
CSTL BKBL
Presenter
MKT20360:
MKT20367¢
ACC10065!
ENGO03060t¢
MTHO03041!
NUR 204
COL COR
ECE203501
ECE201501
GLE10150C
PHL1045S/
HUM11050
IS 151474
PSY200504
COM10158
PSY20051(
ENG10158!
IDS101585
PSY200T1E
DCS11055!
DCS21050:
DCS11050:
HRT22765(
ECE10167¢
ECE10167¢
CCPR7186!
ENG1025X,
RDG03050!
RDG03050:
FOOD7474

8/21/2006
10/19/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/2/2006
8/22/2006
10/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/22/2006
9/4/2006
12/4/2006
10/22/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/1/2006
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12/16/2006
12/17/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/31/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/4/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/8/2006
11/4/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006

Full-Time Faculty

1

1.67

4.67

WWPRPRWRrPFPWW

[N

WOWNWWWWN

48

2

25

PP we

25

Amount Paid

$1,170.24
$775.04
$160.00
$2,684.16
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$1,192.00
$1,788.00
$2,697.12
$4,495.20
$1,342.08
$2,684.16
$468.00
$1,677.60
$1,204.72
$4,198.52
$62.50
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$1,008.00
$1,008.00
$3,024.00
$1,008.00
$3,024.00
$2,697.12
$80.00
$75.00
$100.00
$78.00
$1,008.00
$70.00
$2,016.00
$3,024.00
$1,965.12
$3,024.00
$2,697.12
$2,109.20
$2,325.12
$1,395.08
$2,325.12
$630.00
$3,024.00
$1,512.00
$899.04
$2,016.00
$567.00
$1,008.00
$567.00
$567.00
$3,024.00
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$2,391.44
$2,022.84
$674.28
$100.00
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$52.50



Boullier, Peggy Murphy FP NRSG7674  9/10/2006  9/23/2006 1 $33.00

Bozek, Brian M FV  MTH16050: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $3,100.16
Bozek, Brian M FV  MTH16050: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $775.04
Brady, Sandra Helen M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $40.00
Brady, Sandra Helen M RDGO03064: 10/15/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Brady, Sandra Helen M RDG02064( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Breed, Gwen E FP  Substitute 8/29/2006 12/16/2006 1 $25.00
Breitwieser, Dianne E M COM101HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 2 $156.00
Breitwieser, Dianne E M COM10160 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 15 $1,512.00
Breitwieser, Dianne E M Facilitator 10/22/2006 11/4/2006 1 $80.00
Breitwieser, Dianne E M Substitute 8/22/2006 12/17/2006 15 $37.50
Brennan, James R FP  RTH25145( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Brennan, James R FP  RTH24945( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Brennan, James R FP  RTH24845( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Brennan, James R FP  RTH24645( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Brennan, James R FP  Released 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $2,016.00
Brennan, James R FP  RTH220401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,019.68
Brown, Dorian A FP  HST101T1< 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Brown, Dorian A FP  HST101T9/ 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,352.00
Brown, Dorian A FP  HST13740: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $2,704.00
Bryan, Wayne M FV  PE 130504 8/21/2006  10/14/2006 1.33 $900.16
Bryan, Wayne M FV  PE 167501 8/21/2006  10/14/2006 0.33 $225.04
Bryan, Wayne M FV  PE135T95 10/15/2006  12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Bryan, Wayne M FV  PE 130512  10/15/2006  12/16/2006 1.33 $900.16
Bryan, Wayne M FV  PE 192501  10/15/2006  12/16/2006 1.33 $900.16
Burkhardt, Charles E FV  MTH12358: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 0.5 $504.00
Burkhardt, Charles E FV  MTH12358! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Burkhardt, Charles E FP  MTH24045( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Burkhardt, Charles E FV  PHY112501 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 5 $5,040.00
Byers, Larry J FV  Substitute 12/3/2006 12/16/2006 2 $50.00
Campbell, Carl E M GEO10060: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Campbell, Carl E M GEO11360: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Campbell, Cindy L FV  PE 120580  10/15/2006  12/16/2006 1.33 $1,342.08
Campbell, Cindy L FV  IDS 501 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Campbell, Cindy L FV  HEAL7655¢t 10/7/2006 10/9/2006 1 $50.00
Campbell, Cindy L FV  PE 135T15 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Campbell, Cindy L FV  Speaker 11/1/2006 11/30/2006 3 $75.00
Campbell, Cindy L FV  PE 120501  10/15/2006  12/16/2006 1.33 $1,342.08
Cervellione, Gabrielle FP  RDGO03042: 10/15/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Chambers, Stanley V FP  MTH16040' 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $3,100.16
Chanasue, Deborah M M NUR 205 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 0.83 $832.08
Chapman, Thelma L FV  BridgePgm 9/10/2006 9/23/2006 1 $1,198.08
Chapman, Thelma L FP  NUR 108 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2.03 $2,046.68
Chesla, Joseph C M ART116601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 0.13 $103.40
Chott, Craig S M Substitute 10/1/2006  12/16/2006 15 $37.50
Chott, Craig S M IS 239695 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Chott, Craig S M IT 527650 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Christman, Mary B M PTA212601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2.65 $2,671.20
Clark, Judy V FP  MTH16040! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Clark, Judy V FP  MTHO02044: 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Cobb, Daniel R M ECO15160° 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Coburn, John W FV  MTH160B5! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $4,032.00
Coburn, John W FV  MTHO03053¢ 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Cody, Scott Matthew M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $676.00
Cody, Scott Matthew M PSC10160¢ 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Collier, Nancy C M CHM1056W 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.5 $2,712.64
Collier, Nancy C M SumGrant 12/17/2006 12/22/2006 2 $1,838.00
Collier, Nancy C M CHM1056W 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 5.33 $4,130.96
Collins, Jennifer P FP  GEO100Tl 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Collins, Jennifer P FP  GEO11140: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 5.66 $3,826.16
Collins, Steven G M HST102S5( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Collins, Steven G M HST10260z 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 5 $4,495.20
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Collins, Steven G
Conner, Elcee C
Consolino, Beverly M
Conte, Mario V
Cooper, Terry D
Cooper, Terry D
Cooper, Terry D
Copp, Julie C
Corich, Evelyn F
Corich, Evelyn F
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cupples, Tommy G
Cusumano, Donald R
Cusumano, Donald R
Cusumano, Donald R
Cusumano, Donald R
Daniel, Paul T
Daniel, Paul T
Daniel, Paul T
Daniel, Paul T
Daugherty, Seth A
Day, Leroy Thomas
Day, Leroy Thomas
Delong, Rondel J
Denney, Diane M
Dennis, Jeremy K
Dent, Thomas P
Dent, Thomas P
Dent, Thomas P
Dettman, David D
Dettman, David D
Dettman, David D
Dickerson, John R
Dickerson, John R
Dixon, Robert T
Dixon, Robert T
Dixon, Robert T
Doerr, Erica Lynn
Doerr, Erica Lynn
Doerr, Erica Lynn
Doerr, Erica Lynn
Dorsch, Joachim O
Dorsch, Joachim O
Dorsey, Mary K
Downey, Michael D
Downey, Michael D
Downey, Michael D
du Maine, Jessica J
Dufer, Dennis C
Dufer, Dennis C
Dufer, Dennis C
Dunbar, Laurencin
Dunbar, Laurencin
Dunbar, Laurencin
Dunlop, Katherine
Dunlop, Katherine
Dunlop, Katherine
Dunlop, Katherine

==L

Fv
Fv
FV
FP
FP

FP

HST105601
RTH12040:
DHY 127
DHY 222
PSY20060¢
PSYHONOI
IDS101W5(
Substitute
MTH160C4
Contest
GURPT

IS 116501
IS 1395IA
Gear Up
Substitute
IS 2545IA
IDS101616
PSY205T5¢
PSY205T1¢
PSY203T1¢
PSY100T1¢4
Substitute
IT 502466
IS 251450
IS 246474
Substitute
FRE201601
FRE201HO
IS 246671
RDG02040:
ENG1024W
ACC11057:
ACC10050:
ACC10057
DIE107426
CorDiesel
DIE201426
HST13840z
Voc Ed
COM10164
COM10465
COM10465
GEO10158!
GEO10150:
CordinGeo
Substitute
GEO11160:
GEO11160:
NUR 204
HRM20140
HRM20140:
Released
GE 131502
Substitute
COM10168
COM104HC
PSI105501
Honors
PSI1105502
ActDnDuty
MCM21140
MCM20249
MCM11340

9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
9/17/2006
12/4/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/18/2006
10/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
10/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/29/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/6/2006
9/17/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/14/2006
12/16/2006
11/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006

167
0.67

N

2.72

WA DWW w g N WwWwww

n
o

WWWowkr w

5.67
167
1.16

15

58.66

3.75

$1,797.53
$2,682.00
$1,677.60
$516.96
$2,016.00
$468.00
$3,024.00
$37.50
$1,550.08
$1,550.08
$2,325.12
$2,105.84
$234.00
$2,499.79
$93.75
$702.00
$2,325.12
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$2,016.00
$75.00
$4,495.20
$2,697.12
$1,798.08
$225.00
$4,032.00
$78.00
$2,697.12
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$4,032.00
$4,032.00
$3,024.00
$4,198.52
$2,697.12
$1,807.08
$3,024.00
$6,048.00
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$1,804.92
$1,575.08
$676.00
$25.00
$4,394.48
$1,294.32
$899.52
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$2,016.00
$15.50
$75.00
$2,697.12
$156.00
$2,993.80
$2,697.12
$2,993.80
$2,016.00
$3,024.00
$234.00
$3,024.00
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Dwyer, Joan E
Dwyer, Joan E
Elliott, John Mark
Elliott, John Mark
Elliott, John Mark
Elliott, John Mark
Epperson, Cynthia K
Featherson, Vincent E
Featherson, Vincent E
Finnell, Patricia K
Finnell, Patricia K
Finnell, Patricia K
Finnell, Patricia K
Finnell, Patricia K
Fischer, Carl W
Fischer, Carl W
Fish, Lynda K

Fish, Lynda K
Fitzgerald, Eleftheria
Fitzgerald, Eleftheria
Fitzgerald, Eleftheria
Fitzgerald, Eleftheria
Fitzgerald, Eleftheria
Fliss, Edward R
Fliss, Edward R
Fliss, Edward R
Fliss, Edward R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Florini, Jeanne R
Flynn, Thomas W
Flynn, Thomas W
Flynn, Thomas W
Flynn, Thomas W
Franks, Louise B
Freeman, Terrence L
Freeman, Terrence L
Freeman, Terrence L
Freeman, Terrence L
Friedman, Donna G
Friedman, Donna G
Friedman, Donna G
Friedman, Donna G
Frost, James G
Frost, James G
Frost, James G
Frost, James G
Frost, James G
Fuller, Carolyn Marie
Fuller, Carolyn Marie
Fuller, Michael J
Gaines, Karen B
Galanis, Joanne M
Gale-Betzler, Lisa E
Gale-Betzler, Lisa E
Gale-Betzler, Lisa E
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FV
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FV
FV
FV
FV

Nrs Grant
NUR 108
Substitute
MTH140SD
MTH140S0
MTHO30S1!
IDS201W01
XRT213401
XRT111401
NUR 101
BridgePgm
Nrs Grant
NRSG7045
NUR70450(
EmersonTrt
ME 151502
MTHO03040:-
Dept Chair
NEA Presid
PRD10242:
PRD10746:
PRD10742:
Global Ed
Substitute
BIO12250P
IDS201501
BI0140501|
HST11958¢
PSY20058¢
COM10151
IDS101585
COM10158
ENG10158!
HEAL7655¢
DM COOR
DCS10955!
DCS10950:
Substitute
DCS11155!
NUR 205
IDS101510
ESC20755(
IDS101614
Nrs Grant
Substitute
CHM22250
CHM22150
CHM21350
MTHO03061:
MTH160CS
MTHO03062:
MTH14061:
Substitute
Nrs Grant
RDGO03055!
PHL10357£
MTH14061:
ART100TI5
Substitute
DCS10458¢
DCS10450:

9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
9/10/2006
11/4/2006
9/24/2006
12/3/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/12/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
8/21/2006
10/20/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/25/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/23/2006

9/23/2006
12/16/2006

10/4/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/14/2006
11/15/2006
11/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

10/9/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

15
2.74

2.68

6.66
1.66

w

WEWwo

12
80

$599.04
$6,757.36
$50.00
$936.00
$676.00
$2,028.00
$1,550.08
$4,697.28
$2,013.12
$1,031.08
$3,153.12
$2,102.08
$99.00
$198.00
$581.28
$930.04
$2,016.00
$7,560.00
$2,697.12
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$2,697.12
$50.00
$2,325.12
$3,100.16
$1,030.80
$1,348.56
$1,011.44
$2,697.12
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$50.00
$899.04
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$75.00
$1,014.00
$2,449.56
$3,024.00
$2,701.44
$3,024.00
$2,396.16
$50.00
$6,713.28
$1,673.28
$2,016.00
$3,024.00
$312.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$50.00
$387.52
$2,028.00
$3,024.00
$899.04
$3,024.00
$300.00
$3,120.00
$3,875.20



Gardetto, Darlaine Claire M SOC1016X. 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Gardetto, Darlaine Claire M IDS201675 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $3,596.16
Garrett, Toni N M MTH004/02 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $2,016.00
Garrett, Toni N M Substitute 8/22/2006  12/16/2006 25 $62.50
Gee, Stacy L M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $40.00
Gee, Stacy L FV IS 12451A 12/4/2006  12/21/2006 1 $78.00
Gee, Stacy L FV 1S 123501 8/21/2006 9/26/2006 1 $676.00
Gee, Stacy L FV  Blackboard  10/11/2006  12/30/2006 22 $880.00
Gee, Stacy L FV IS 13251A 12/4/2006  12/21/2006 1 $78.00
Gee, Stacy L FV  Cordin IS 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,352.43
Gee, Stacy L FV 1S 136574 8/21/2006  10/21/2006 1 $676.00
Gee, Stacy L FV  Orientation 8/27/2006 9/9/2006 3 $360.00
Gee, Stacy L M IS 123675 9/25/2006  10/26/2006 1 $676.00
Gee, Stacy L M IS 124674 11/6/2006  12/11/2006 1 $676.00
Gee, Stacy L FV IS 16451A 12/4/2006  12/21/2006 1 $156.00
Gerardot, Diane M FP ST 109401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 0.67 $671.04
Gerardot, Diane M FP ST 105402 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $4,026.24
Gerardot, Diane M FP ST 105401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $4,026.24
Gleason, Mary Ellen M Substitute 11/20/2006 12/16/2006 2 $44.00
Gleason, Mary Ellen M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $775.00
Godfrey, Carolyn Jean FP  NUR 108 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 0.16 $124.08
Godfrey, Carolyn Jean FV  Nrs Grant 9/10/2006 9/23/2006 0.5 $459.52
Goessling, Steven P FP  AUT163421 10/16/2006  12/17/2006 3.34 $2,257.84
Goetz, Ronald E M MTH02060! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Goetz, Ronald E M MTH02060° 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Goetz, Ronald E M MTH230HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Gopalan, Chaya FV  Substitute 10/30/2006 12/16/2006 1.33 $29.26
Gopalan, Chaya FV  CordinLab 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Gordon, Brian G CC Canterbury 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 6 $6,048.00
Gordon, Brian G FV  HST101T1: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Gordon, Brian G FV  HST107501 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $4,032.00
Gordon, Brian G FV  HST105501 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Graham, Nita S FP  MTHO03042: 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Graham, Nita S FP  CordinMall 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $775.04
Grahlfs, Joan M FV  Substitute 11/3/2006 12/16/2006 2 $50.00
Grahlfs, Joan M FV  MTH160B5! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $3,596.16
Graul, Julie L FV  PSY205T1t 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Greer, James F M COM101S0 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Greer, James F M COM101S0 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Greer, James F M COM101S0 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 15 $1,512.00
Groth, Charles E M ART133601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1.33 $1,192.00
Groth, Charles E M ARTVARSL 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 2 $468.00
Grupas, Angela K FV  Tech CTL 11/19/2006 12/2/2006 6 $240.00
Grupas, Angela K M COM1206W 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Grupas, Angela K M COM12060 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Grupas, Angela K M COM120HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Grupas, Angela K M COM1206W 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Hagan, Marilyn Kay M ART251601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.67 $3,690.72
Hagan, Marilyn Kay M ART251602 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2.67 $2,684.16
Hake, Carol L FV  ENG2145X, 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Hake, John C FV  Cordin CTL  11/19/2006 12/2/2006 6 $240.00
Hake, John C FV  MTHO02051: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Hamberg, Linda J FV  EDU21650: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Hanlon, David R M ART16865C 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,326.32
Hanlon, David R M AT 280SDL 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 3 $234.00
Hanlon, David R M ART165602 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2.13 $1,649.12
Hansen, Troy Robert FV  Counselor 12/18/2006 12/31/2006 0.6 $405.60
Harlan, Vernon T FP  CRJ123401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Harlan, Vernon T FP  CRJ123474 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Harlan, Vernon T FP  CRJ124474 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Harms, Robert C M BIO106601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.83 $3,443.32
Harms, Robert C M BIO111677 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4.33 $3,892.84
Harris, James J FP  PHL105401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Harris, James J FP  HUM10640 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Hartmann, William K FP  CordinPhl 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
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Hartsfield, Janice Craig M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $40.00

Hartsfield, Janice Craig FV  RDG10050: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Hartwein, Jon FP  XRT111401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.33 $2,584.80
Hartwein, Jon FP  XRT213401 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.33 $2,584.80
Haun, Margaret C FV  SOC10150: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Haun, Margaret C FV  SNR76650( 10/7/2006  10/21/2006 15 $31.50
Haun, Margaret C FV  Substitute 11/13/2006 12/16/2006 3.66 $91.50
Hawker, Patricia E FP  BIO207406 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4.33 $3,355.92
Hawker, Patricia E FP  BIO207412 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4.33 $3,355.92
Heaton, Patricia L FP  DHY 226 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,006.56
Helbling, Rebecca Jane Mille M COL02060¢ 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Helbling, Rebecca Jane Mille M Chair MAG( 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Hemphill, Carol Ann M Substitute 8/22/2006 12/17/2006 2 $50.00
Hemphill, Carol Ann M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $676.00
Herman, Susan K FV  Nrs Grant 9/10/2006 9/23/2006 0.75 $689.28
Herman, Susan K M Counselor 12/18/2006 12/21/2006 0.2 $155.04
Hertel, Robert B FP FOODFPC  11/30/2006  12/21/2006 5 $105.00
Hertel, Robert B FP  DepChair 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4.5 $4,045.68
Hertel, Robert B FP  Substitute 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 9 $207.00
Herzog, David L FV  MGT20457 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Herzog, David L FV  MGT10657 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Herzog, David L FV  BUS10457¢ 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Heth, George O FV  Substitute 10/25/2006  12/16/2006 5 $125.00
Heth, George O FV  Dep Chair 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 5 $4,495.20
Higdon, Paul Edward FV  MUS12150: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Higdon, Paul Edward FV  MUS13150: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Higdon, Paul Edward FV  MUSCOM1 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Higdon, Paul Edward FV  MUSCOM1 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Higgins, Julie C FP  Substitute 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 15 $37.50
Higgins, Julie C FP  MTH14042: 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Higgins, Julie C FP  MTH160C4 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $676.00
High, Julie Ann M PTA104601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1.2 $1,078.84
High, Julie Ann M Substitute 10/2/2006  12/16/2006 12 $300.00
Hinton, Grady FP  Persona 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 15 $1,512.00
Hinton, Grady FP  ENG1124W 10/15/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Hizer, Karen Marie M EDU120W5E 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 4 $3,906.24
Hsu, Jeff C M ACC122S9! 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Huber, William F FP  BIO208409 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Huber, William F FP  BIO208402 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Huber, William F FP  BIO208408 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3.66 $3,290.48
Huelsmann, Mary L M SumEXxtPrj 9/10/2006 9/23/2006 3 $2,757.00
Huelsmann, Mary L M ARC112SD 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 3 $234.00
Huelsmann, Mary L M ART112601 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1.67 $1,292.40
Huether, Teresa F M Add The L 10/22/2006 11/4/2006 2 $160.00
Huether, Teresa F FV  COL506501 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Hughes, John S M HST102SW 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Hughes, John S M HST10065C 10/15/2006  12/16/2006 15 $1,512.00
Hughes, John S M HST101S5( 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $2,016.00
Hughes, John S M HST102SW 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Hughes, Ronald V FP  CordinStd 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 1 $899.04
Hughes, Ronald V FP  ENG11040: 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Hunt-Bradford, Susan E M MCM14060 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Hunt-Bradford, Susan E M MCM10160 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Hunt-Bradford, Susan E M MCM140HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Hunt-Bradford, Susan E M MCM10160 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Hunt-Bradford, Susan E M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 6 $150.00
Hurley, Mary Elizabeth FP  MCM20149 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 3 $234.00
Hurley, Mary Elizabeth FP  1DS101403 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Hurley, Mary Elizabeth FP  MCM13245 9/17/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Hurst, Douglas J M COM101S5 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Hurst, Douglas J M COM101S5 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Huxhold, John P M ENG101WC 8/21/2006  12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
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Hvatum, Margaret M
Ibur, James M

llhan, Gulten

Irons, Sandra J
Irons, Sandra J
Ivory, Jeffrey P
Ivory, Jeffrey P
Ivory, Jeffrey P
Ivory, Jeffrey P
Ivory, Jeffrey P
James, Darrin C
James, Darrin C
James, Darrin C
James, Darrin C
Johnson, Cecilia H
Johnson, Cecilia H
Johnson, Cecilia H
Johnson, Cecilia H
Johnson, Cecilia H
Johnson, Reginald A
Johnson, Reginald A
Johnson, Reginald A
Johnson, Reginald A
Jones, Jeffrey D
Jones, Jeffrey D
Jones, Jeffrey D
Juriga, David A
Juriga, David A
Juriga, David A
Juriga, David A
Kahan, Brenda H
Kalfus, Richard M
Kalinevitch, Karen L
Kalinevitch, Karen L
Kalinevitch, Karen L
Kalmer, Irene C
Kalmer, Irene C
Karleskint, George
Karleskint, George
Karleskint, George
Karleskint, George
Keller, Margaret L
Keller, Patty OHallaron
Keller, Patty OHallaron
Keller, Patty OHallaron
Keller, Patty OHallaron
Kelly, J Kevin

Kiser, Karen M
Klein, Nancy M
Klein, Nancy M
Knight, Sandra M
Knight, Sandra M
Knight, Sandra M
Kokotovich, Lisa M
Koosmann, Steven B
Koosmann, Steven B
Koric, Arabela

Koric, Arabela
Kreider, Mary K
Kreider, Mary K
Krishnan, Gee R
Krishnan, Gee R
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IS 136674
ART11360z
PHL 103
MTHO02044:
Substitute
HRM20240:
HRM20240
HRM21149'
Substitute
HRM20247.
PE 130514
PE 130520
PE 130517
HEAL7655¢
HMS11145(
HMS10040:
HMS20240:
Orientation
HMS20540:
PRD10242:
PRD10845(
PRD10246:
PRD10840:
CordinNCA
BUS25049¢
Substitute
Substitute
ACC10040:
ACC11040:
ACC10045!
IS 111420
GER20160:
ENG22955:
ENG22955:
ENG22950:
ECE206501
ECE20555(
BIO140HO!
BIO140601
BIO144601
BI0140602
ART10964€
PSY200T5¢€
PSY208SD
Substitute
PSY20060:
PE 177602¢
CLT202401
OTA101601
OTA103601
PTK
PRD52540:
PRD10246:
NUR 102
FNL106401
FNL101401
Substitute
MTHO03041"
Substitute
HMS10060:
CHM10169
CHM10660

10/28/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
9/17/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/13/2006
8/23/2006
9/14/2006
8/24/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/22/2006
9/14/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
10/9/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
11/15/2006
12/12/2006
11/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
11/16/2006
9/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.13

0.33
1.33
1.33

O

4.67

o
o
NNP P WWN W

5.33

12

36.38

15

$899.04
$103.40
$78.00
$2,028.00
$25.00
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$468.00
$225.00
$2,697.12
$225.04
$900.16
$900.16
$50.00
$3,024.00
$1,512.00
$3,024.00
$100.00
$3,024.00
$775.04
$1,550.08
$775.04
$1,550.08
$8,091.36
$468.00
$25.00
$25.00
$2,325.12
$3,100.16
$2,325.12
$3,024.00
$3,528.00
$292.56
$1,219.68
$828.39
$5,043.60
$2,697.12
$78.00
$5,040.00
$504.00
$3,024.00
$1,490.00
$3,024.00
$234.00
$75.00
$6,048.00
$3,576.00
$4,697.28
$3,024.00
$2,016.00
$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$899.04
$5.17
$2,013.12
$2,013.12
$37.50
$2,028.00
$75.00
$3,024.00
$1,008.00
$5,372.64
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Kurt, Barbara E

Kurt, Barbara E

Kurt, Barbara E
Landiss, Daniel J
Langrehr, Andrew M
Langrehr, Andrew M
Langrehr, Andrew M
Larson, Judy C
Larson, Judy C
Larson, Judy C
Layton, Timothy S
Leach, Judith A

Lee, Dianne M

Lee, Dianne M

Lee, Kwan M

Lee, Robert M

Lee, Robert M

Lee, Robert M
Leech, Melissa L
Lemons, Shelly Lynn
Lewis, Christine Marie
Lewis, Christine Marie
Lewis, Walter B
Lewis, Walter B
Lewis, Walter B
Lincoln, Craig Walter
Lincoln, Craig Walter
Lincoln, Craig Walter
Linzy, Nancy A

Liu, Grace

Lodhi, Afzal K

Lodhi, Afzal K

Long, Richard Douglas
Lorenz, Michael R
Loy, Willis L

Loy, Willis L

Loy, Willis L

Luebke, Mary E
Luebke, Mary E
Luebke, Mary E
Luebke, Mary E
Lupardus, S Carol
Lupardus, S Carol
Lupardus, S Carol
Lupardus, S Carol
Lupardus, S Carol
Lyons, Eilene M
Lyons, Eilene M
Lyons, Eilene M
Lyons, Eilene M
Lyons, Eilene M
Magagnos, Lovedy S
Magagnos, Lovedy S
Manteuffel, Mark Steven
Marshall, Gregory A

ZEZZZZZZEZZZ

-
hv)

EEEEZZZEEEZZZZZ%

FV

Martin de Camilo, Jody Elizat M
Martin de Camilo, Jody Elizat M
Martin de Camilo, Jody Elizat M
Martin de Camilo, Jody Elizat M

Martin, Susan J
Martin, Susan J
Martin, Susan J

FP
FP
FP

MTH02060:
Substitute
MTHO03061}
GE 101501
CHM10560:
CHM101HC
CHM10560:
IRT150250:
IRT166601
IS 205674
IDS201574
EDU21660:
HIT101476
HIT101475
PSI111604
HST207601
HST10160Z
HST101T1¢€
Substitute
HST101601
MTH160A5!
MTH160B5!
CRJ122601
CRJ124674
CRJ212674
PHY112601
PHY223HO
PSI111602
IDS201575
ENG06142:
BI0203404
BIO111406
Presenter
ARC11060:
Lec Award
IDS201650
Orientation
DCS11155!
DCS115W8
DCS11158¢
DCS11550:
IDS201551
PTK ADV
Substitute
ENG2265W
VGU
BI0221201
BIO111512
BIO111506
Substitute
BIO111511|
ECE105501
ECE10855(
BIO003501
ENG1026X
BIO117674
Substitute
BIO1236W:
BI0123601
GLOBALCL
PE 174421
PE 143421

8/21/2006
8/22/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
12/18/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
8/21/2006
9/24/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/20/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/4/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006

0.68
3.17

o
w
@

WoORWOBMNRLDMO®

A WWwWwhrpLbo

g Wb w

4.33

0.67

15

N

2.34
0.33
0.33

2.4

0.67

0.33
1.33

35

25

48
48

25

15

$2,016.00
$87.50
$3,024.00
$685.44
$2,456.88
$78.00
$4,130.96
$2,697.12
$179.81
$3,596.16
$675.57
$2,016.00
$4,032.00
$3,528.00
$3,024.00
$899.04
$5,394.24
$2,697.12
$62.50
$4,650.24
$3,100.16
$3,100.16
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$5,040.00
$78.00
$3,024.00
$3,596.16
$3,024.00
$5,040.00
$4,364.64
$140.00
$516.96
$454.55
$2,016.00
$100.00
$1,512.00
$1,404.00
$1,404.00
$3,024.00
$1,798.08
$2,697.12
$62.50
$2,697.12
$2,107.13
$179.80
$296.68
$2,697.12
$50.00
$296.68
$2,157.68
$2,697.12
$519.28
$3,024.00
$2,325.12
$37.50
$2,325.12
$1,860.08
$500.00
$225.04
$900.16
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Martin, Susan J
Mayes, Howard G
Mayes, Karen K
McBride, Patrick C
McBride, Patrick C
McBride, Patrick C
McBride, Patrick C
McBride, Patrick C
McCloskey, Ellen A
McCloskey, Ellen A
McCloskey, Ellen A
McDonald, Chris L
McDonald, Chris L

McDoniel, Lawrence J

McDowell, Barbara J
McDowell, Barbara J
McElligott, Pamela G
McElligott, Pamela G
McElligott, Pamela G
McElligott, Pamela G
McEwen, Patricia B
McEwen, Patricia B
McEwen, Patricia B
McGuffin, Dorothy B
McGuffin, Dorothy B
McGuffin, Dorothy B
McGuffin, Dorothy B
McHugh, James M
McHugh, James M
McKay, Darrell E
McKay, Darrell E
McKay, Heather

McManemy, Jeffrey Charles

McManus, Laurie K

Medeiros, Jennifer Anne
Medeiros, Jennifer Anne

Mense, James J
Mercer, June J
Mercer, June J
Mercer, June J
Messmer, John P
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Deborah M
Meyer, Eric W

Michel-Trapaga, Rene D

Miller, Lisa A
Miller, Robert J
Miller, Robert J
Mines, Thomas E
Mines, Thomas E
Mines, Thomas E
Mines, Thomas E
Mirikitani, Ronald T
Mitchell, Lucille B
Mitchell, Lucille B

FV
FV
FV
FP

FP
FP
FP
FV
FV
FV

33352223233

FV
FV
FV
FV
FP

FP
FP

FV

Substitute
IS 129550
PgmCordin
PE 1354TQ
PE 130421
Acting Dear
PE 130422
PE 135794
MCM13050
COM10150
MCM1015S
Substitute
MTHO03051:
BLKBD
BridgePgm
NUR 201
IDS201HO!
IDS201S01
BUS104S0:
MGT20460:
CHM10640
CHM10140:
CHM10540
Counselor
Counselor
Nrs Grant
CPD70255(
BUS116T1¢
MKT203T1-
XRT111401
XRT101401
Orientation
NUR 201
MTHO02061¢
Substitute
ALP
ENG03252(
IS 270695
IS 513671
IS 225SDL
PSC101601
IS 132426
IS 132440
IS 124427
IS 118474
Substitute
IS 132474
IS 156474
IS 132427
IS 123474
Substitute
ART13160z
ENG21140:
IS 103502
IS 103617
CHM10550:
CHM10150
CHM10150!
CHM10150:
PE 145601¢
PRD10246:
NURS7234i

8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/16/2006
11/1/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
11/19/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/18/2006
9/10/2006
11/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
10/16/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
10/16/2006
11/2/2006
9/11/2006
9/22/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
9/26/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
9/5/2006
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12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
9/23/2006
11/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
10/27/2006
12/17/2006
12/7/2006
10/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/17/2006
11/17/2006
10/31/2006
10/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/13/2006
11/30/2006

1.34
5.33
3.33

0.4
0.75

15
0.67
6.67

3.33

0.56

w

PR REPEN

PR R

2.67

1.33
3.33
0.33
0.33

7.5

8.5

48

80

$100.00
$1,008.00
$5,395.16
$1,550.88
$1,033.92
$1,550.08
$1,033.92
$1,550.88
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$50.00
$775.04
$150.00
$1,198.08
$2,133.92
$78.00
$3,596.16
$2,697.12
$899.04
$1,038.56
$4,130.96
$2,580.88
$3,024.00
$403.20
$898.56
$202.50
$2,697.12
$1,348.56
$671.04
$6,710.40
$100.00
$3,355.20
$3,024.00
$31.25
$434.04
$1,404.16
$449.52
$2,697.12
$468.00
$1,798.08
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$212.50
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$75.00
$2,684.16
$1,638.24
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$1,340.64
$3,356.64
$332.64
$332.64
$4,026.24
$1,008.00
$2,640.00



Mitchell, Lucille B FP  PRD10842: 9/11/2006 12/17/2006 2 $2,016.00
Mitchell, Lucille B FP  NURS7234' 11/21/2006 12/21/2006 4 $66.00
Mitchell, Lucille B FP  PRD52540: 8/22/2006 10/12/2006 15 $1,512.00
Mizes, Lisa R M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 5 $125.00
Mizes, Lisa R M RDGO01760: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $775.04
Molner, Arthur R M MTHO3060¢ 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Molner, Arthur R M MTHO02065( 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Molner, Arthur R M Substitute 8/22/2006 12/16/2006 15 $37.50
Monachella, Mary B M MTH22060: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 5 $5,040.00
Monachella, Mary B M MTHO02060¢ 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Montgomery, David L M ART101HO 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Montgomery, David L M ART101601 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $2,015.73
Moody, Peggy L FV  PSY216501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Moody, Peggy L FV  Substitute 9/26/2006 12/16/2006 2 $50.00
Morris, Betsy J M ARTVARSL 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 3 $702.00
Morris, Betsy J M ART10865C 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 0.33 $258.48
Morris, Jonathan Michael FP  PHY122401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Mosher, Anne Marie FV  MTH160B5! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $3,596.16
Mozelewski, Ronald A FV  BUS20157¢ 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Mozelewski, Ronald A FV  BUS20157:¢ 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Mozelewski, Ronald A FV  ECO15250: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Mueller, Craig Hugo FP  TUR105421 10/3/2006 12/16/2006 7 $6,293.29
Mueller, Craig Hugo FP  Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $75.00
Mueller, Kelly J FV  SPA102501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $3,100.16
Nagel, Jack G FV  BIO111501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Nagel, Jack G FV  BIO122506 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Nagel, Jack G FV  BIO113T15 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Nagel, Jack G FV  BIO113T16 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Nagel, Jack G FV  BIO113T14 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Nagel, John William M AT 508SDL 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Nagel, John William M ART275601 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2.67 $2,684.16
Nance, Harreld E FV  CRJ2065IA 12/4/2006 12/30/2006 3 $702.00
Nance, Harreld E FV  CRJ1015IA 12/4/2006 12/30/2006 3 $936.00
Nance, Harreld E FV  CRJ212501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Nance, Harreld E FV  Released 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $1,798.08
Nance, Harreld E FV  CRJ12451A 12/4/2006 12/30/2006 3 $234.00
Nelson, Donna Marie M Add The L 10/22/2006 11/4/2006 2 $160.00
Nelson, Donna Marie FV  Orientation 8/27/2006 9/9/2006 5 $1,000.00
Nesser-Chu, Janice FV  ART165501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.77 $1,375.12
Nichols, Andrea Jean FP  SOC10142: 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
Nichols, Andrea Jean FP  SOC204T5: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 48 $1,872.00
Njoku, Angela C FP  CLT202401 8/21/2006 9/16/2006 117 $1,043.00
Njoku, Angela C FP  CLT102401 8/21/2006 9/16/2006 0.5 $447.00
Noori-Khajavi, Anoosh FP  MTH160C4 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $2,704.00
North, Sharon | FV  MTH12358: 8/25/2006 8/28/2006 0.5 $504.00
North, Sharon | FV  MTH160B5! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $4,032.00
North, Sharon | FV  MTH160B5! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Nygard, Paul D FV  HST1015W 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $899.04
Nygard, Paul D M IDS101S51 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Nygard, Paul D FV  HST10150k 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Olson, Karen A M Presenter 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $70.00
Oney, Margaret J FV  NUR 102 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3.33 $3,355.20
Ostlund, Karen M FP  ENG10141: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Ostlund, Karen M FP  CordinStd 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $899.04
Ostlund, Karen M FP  ENG10147¢ 11/12/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Ostlund, Karen M FP  ActDnDuty 10/6/2006 12/16/2006 2 $1,798.08
Ostlund, Karen M FP  Persona 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 15 $1,348.56
Otto, Esther Elizabeth FP  NUR 204 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.49 $1,158.00
Pacheco, Jill Virginia M ENG101WC 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Pacheco, Jill Virginia M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $775.00
Pacheco, Jill Virginia M BLKBD 11/19/2006 12/2/2006 1 $150.00
Palank, Robert F FV IS 2275IA 12/4/2006 12/21/2006 1 $78.00
Palank, Robert F FV IS 151574 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 66.66 $3,119.84
Palank, Robert F FV IS 251574 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Patton, Michael Francis M ECO151HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
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Pea, Nancy E Jones
Pearson, Roy
Pearson, Roy
Pennington, Gwendolyn G
Pennington, Gwendolyn G
Pennington, Jack L
Peppes, Nicholas D
Peppes, Nicholas D
Person, Sharon K
Pescarino, Richard A
Pescarino, Richard A
Pescarino, Richard A
Pescarino, Richard A
Petroff, Kathleen M
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Piazza, Ellen Elizabeth
Pierroutsakos, Sophia L
Pisacreta, Diane
Pisacreta, Diane
Pisacreta, Diane
Polta, Sally Louise
Polta, Sally Louise
Powell, Margaret B
Pressman, Sophia
Pressman, Sophia
Pressman, Sophia
Raheja, Nina S
Raheja, Nina S
Raheja, Nina S
Raheja, Nina S
Raheja, Nina S
Rashid, Kamau
Rebollo, Jean M
Rebollo, Jean M
Reeves, Aaron L
Reilly, Catherine H
Rhodes, Marlene
Rhodes, Marlene
Rhodes, Marlene
Richards, Evann M
Richards, Evann M
Richardson, Carol J
Richardson, Carol J
Richardson, Carol J
Rinehart, Jason F
Rinehart, Jason F
Ring, Phyllis A

Risch, David E

Risch, David E

Risch, David E

Risch, David E

Ritts, Vicki M

Ritts, Vicki M

Ritts, Vicki M

Ritts, Vicki M

Ritts, Vicki M

Rizzo, Kathleen Susan
Rizzo, Kathleen Susan

FV
Fv
FV
FP
FP
FP

%%ZZZZZZZZE%ZZEEE

NUR 102
MTHO03053:
MTH03052!
Grant
ECE105401
BI0122401
EC015140:
EC015140:
Substitute
Orientation
MTH14050¢
PgmFacil
Substitute
RDG10046:
HRM13440:
HRM26040
HRM13540:
Substitute
FOOD FPC
HRM13447.
PSY200HO
PSY125674
Substitute
PSY200604
XRT213401
XRT111401
Col Prep
Substitute
PSY203S0:
PSY2036S!
NRSG 704
NUR Lab
NUR 101
CTCR ADJ
Substitute
Substitute
THT109601
THT104SDI
ACC10040:
IDS201551
PRD10840:
PRD52540:
PRD52545(
Released
ART24549¢
MCM12560
MCM12067
MCM201/2(
Orientation
MUS11460:
DHY 222
ECO15157!
ECO15160¢
BUS10360:
EC0O15160!
PSY20060¢
Grant Proj
PSYVARHC
PSY20060¢
PSY20060:2
NRSG7674
NUR 101

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/12/2006
11/12/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
9/14/2006
11/2/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/30/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/1/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/1/2006
9/1/2006
9/12/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/24/2006
8/22/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/27/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/9/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
1/13/2007
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
10/12/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/9/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006

2.73
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WWNRNWER

Wk Www

1.93
8.23

1.2
2.5

15

15
0.4

2.92

WwWwwWwwN

w

4.24

0.5

15

$2,119.52
$775.04
$2,325.12
$2,016.00
$403.20
$2,016.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$162.50
$360.00
$2,325.12
$240.00
$87.50
$2,028.00
$2,325.12
$775.04
$2,325.12
$172.00
$105.00
$2,325.12
$234.00
$1,271.08
$75.00
$4,650.24
$1,033.92
$1,550.88
$899.04
$75.00
$2,325.12
$775.04
$297.00
$1,499.20
$6,379.28
$7.28
$191.00
$37.50
$2,325.12
$78.00
$775.04
$1,079.04
$2,247.60
$2,697.12
$1,348.56
$1,788.00
$624.00
$3,024.00
$1,512.00
$403.20
$676.00
$78.00
$2,261.72
$2,016.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,594.00
$156.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$33.00
$3,287.88
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Roach, Timothy L
Roberts, Paul R
Roberts, Paul R
Roberts, Paul R
Romero, Marco A
Romero, Marco A
Rosenthal, Howard G
Rosenthal, Howard G
Rosenthal, Howard G
Rosenthal, Howard G
Rossi, Charles R
Rossi, Charles R
Rossi, Charles R
Ruppert, Joan Hart
Ruppert, Joan Hart
Ruppert, Joan Hart
Salmon, Harold E
Saum, Suzanne E
Saum, Suzanne E
Saum, Suzanne E
Saum, Suzanne E
Saum, Suzanne E
Saum, Suzanne E
Schaber, Jennifer K

Schalda, Anne Therese
Schalda, Anne Therese
Schalda, Anne Therese

Schamber, Steven M
Schamber, Steven M
Schneider, Joseph R
Schneider, Joseph R
Schneider, Joseph R
Schneider, Joseph R
Schneider, Joseph R
Schneider, Joseph R

Schroeder, Virginia Mae

Schweser, Susan K
Schweser, Susan K
Schweser, Susan K
Seese, Lillian M
Seese, Lillian M
Seese, Lillian M
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Shanks-Brueggenjohann, Cin FV
Shanks-Brueggenjohann, Cin FV
Shanks-Brueggenjohann, Cin FV

Shepherd, Deneen M
Sherman, Patricia A
Sherman, Patricia A
Sherman, Patricia A
Sherman, Patricia A
Shiller, Casey Eric
Shiller, Casey Eric
Shiller, Casey Eric
Shiller, Casey Eric
Shuck, Patrick J
Shuck, Patrick J
Shuck, Patrick J
Sibbitts, Gary E
Sibbitts, Gary E
Simmons, Nancy R
Simmons, Nancy R
Simmons, Nancy R

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
M

I

ENG2014X,
HRT101601
HRT104601
HRT10265(
SPA201601
SPA202601
HMS20250:
CMPWRTF
HMS20150:
HMS20350:
HRM14542
Substitute
HRM14542;
BridgePgm
NUR 101
Nrs Grant
Counselor
CHM10150.
CHM10550:
CHM10550.
Substitute
CHM10150:
CHM10150!
DepCordin
Substitute
MTH160A5!
AFO
EC015260¢
ECO15267:
PSI111601
GEO113T1li
PSI123650
GEO113T1!
GEO113T1.
Substitute
NRSG7674
Substitute
MTHO30WC
MTH140WC
MTH22065(
StaffDev
Substitute
Substitute
Orientation
SOC10055:
ENG2174X,
HIT102450
HIT206466
HIT103475
HIT103474
HRM12240:
FOOD FPC
HRM22042
HRM21746
ART115SD
ART11566¢
ART10760%
IS 103674
IS 256SDL
LGL104641
LGL218673
LGL104671

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
12/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/15/2006
10/9/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
11/13/2006
8/27/2006
11/20/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
9/17/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
9/15/2006
10/16/2006
10/16/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
10/18/2006
10/17/2006
10/16/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/6/2006
11/24/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006
12/17/2006

3.54
3.33
3.33

0.67

0.5
0.33
0.33
5.33

0.33

IN

WaN W PR WP WWO

NN WRE WR

45

13

25

10

35

$3,024.00
$3,182.60
$2,993.80
$2,993.80
$1,008.00
$4,032.00
$2,620.80
$148.50
$2,620.80
$3,024.00
$2,697.12
$286.00
$2,697.12
$919.04
$522.12
$459.52
$806.40
$255.76
$255.76
$4,130.96
$75.00
$3,100.16
$255.76
$775.04
$62.50
$3,596.16
$120.00
$387.52
$2,325.12
$2,028.00
$676.00
$2,028.00
$676.00
$676.00
$250.00
$33.00
$25.00
$3,024.00
$2,016.00
$5,040.00
$3,024.00
$37.50
$100.00
$160.00
$676.00
$2,325.12
$775.04
$2,325.12
$1,550.08
$1,550.08
$1,014.00
$735.00
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$234.00
$4,026.24
$134.20
$2,697.12
$468.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
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Simmons, Nancy R
Smith, Stephen W
Smith, Stephen W
Snaric, Jay M

Snaric, Jay M

Snaric, Jay M

Sodon, James R
Sodon, James R
Sodon, James R
Speegle, Aletta D
Speegle, Aletta D
Speegle, Aletta D
Spencer, Jamieson
Sperruzza, Denise M
Sperruzza, Denise M
Sperruzza, Denise M
Sperruzza, Denise M
Steiner, Hope E
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stephens, Christopher J
Stewart, Gayla S
Stewart, Gayla S
Stocker, Connie Sue
Stocker, Connie Sue
Stocker, Connie Sue
Strahm, Cheryl A
Strahm, Cheryl A
Strahm, Cheryl A
Stukenholtz, Larry L
Stukenholtz, Larry L
Suess, Patricia A
Suess, Patricia A
Suess, Patricia A
Swallow, Cheryl A
Swyers, Kathleen M
Swyers, Kathleen M
Swyers, Kathleen M
Swyers, Kathleen M
Talkad, Venugopal D
Taylor, David M

Taylor, David M

Taylor, Mark L

Taylor, Mark L

Taylor, Mark L

Taylor, Mary A

Taylor, Mary A

Taylor, Mary A

Taylor, Timothy Neal
Thoele, Mary A
Thomas, Corinne M
Thomas, Corinne M
Thomas, Ronald W
Thomas, Ronald W
Thomas-Vertrees, Laverne
Thomas-Vertrees, Laverne
Thomas-Woods, Renee M
Thompson, Judith S

EESE IS
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LGL219601
FD 103450
FD 102450
BI0208602
BIO1516X1
BI0208603
ENG203T5!
ENG1025W
ENG2055W
Orientation
Substitute
MTH160C6
IDS201504
COMVARH
COM101S0
COM101S0
COM200SX
Counselor
HST11958¢
GLE10150C
IDS101585
ENG10158!
COM10158
PSY20058¢
COM1205S
IS 291602
IS 202601
MTHO02061(
Orientation
Substitute
Substitute
NUR 201
NUR 105
MUS225SD
MUS10160:
Tech CTL
MTH14051:
MTH18650:
NUR 108
PRD10840:
PRD10247:
PRD11442:
PRD10947:
CHM10640
ENG10160°
Currents
Tech CTL
EDU10250:
Substitute
DA 157

DA 151

DA 149
Substitute
BI0203602
BIO111606
BIO113602
ART114HO
ART11463€
ACC29160!
ACC11060!
COM10151
ART133604

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

12/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006

9/4/2006
10/1/2006
9/18/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/11/2006
9/11/2006
9/11/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
9/26/2006
10/6/2006
8/21/2006
8/22/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006

11/19/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006

9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/6/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/13/2006
11/13/2006
11/13/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006

9/27/2006

9/28/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

0.16

2.5

1.25
167

2.33
4.33

2.67
0.6

2.67

[

48
25

15

$1,008.00
$1,033.92
$2,326.32
$3,892.84
$899.04
$3,892.84
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$3,024.00
$775.00
$25.00
$899.04
$898.47
$156.00
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$806.40
$1,348.56
$561.92
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,180.00
$1,011.44
$2,697.12
$201.60
$201.60
$1,352.00
$676.00
$125.00
$66.00
$775.04
$124.08
$234.00
$2,247.60
$240.00
$2,325.12
$3,100.16
$7,784.08
$1,798.08
$899.04
$899.04
$899.04
$2,391.44
$2,028.00
$1,352.00
$240.00
$1,872.00
$62.50
$4,026.24
$1,258.20
$1,677.60
$37.50
$1,575.08
$4,364.64
$1,008.00
$78.00
$2,684.16
$604.80
$4,032.00
$1,352.00
$2,384.00



Tiedt, Linda J M PE 135601 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,019.68

Tiedt, Linda J M PE 135T56 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,019.68
Tiedt, Linda J M PE 132603 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 0.67 $671.04
Trunk, Deborah D FP  Substitute 10/12/2006 12/16/2006 8 $200.00
Trunk, Deborah D FP  DHY 222 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 0.79 $796.88
Trunk, Deborah D FP  DHY 222 11/2/2006 11/30/2006 0.17 $167.76
Tyler, Margaret G FV  PSY208501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Tyler, Margaret G FV  PSY200511 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $899.04
Tyler, Margaret G FV  PSY200507 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $899.04
Tyler, Margaret G FV  PSY20054C 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Tyler, Margaret G FV  IDS201551 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $1,798.08
Tylka, David L M BI0120602 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Tylka, David L M BIO110604 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3.33 $3,356.64
Tylka, David L M BIO117603 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Tylka, David L M Sum Grant 9/24/2006 10/7/2006 2 $2,396.00
Unger, Richard S FV  ESC203501 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $1,798.08
Unger, Richard S FV  HOM76555 10/8/2006 10/21/2006 3 $99.00
Urban, Georgia A FV  BridgePgm 9/10/2006 9/23/2006 1 $1,051.04
Van Vickle, Linda M M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $100.00
Voss, Karl Dirk M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $75.00
Voss, Karl Dirk M IDS101606 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $3,596.16
Voss, Karl Dirk M HST102HO 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
Wachal, Barbara Joan FV  IDS201506 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 1 $774.57
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M Substitute 10/30/2006 12/16/2006 3 $75.00
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M SumGrantz  12/17/2006 12/22/2006 2 $1,838.00
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M CHM10569! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 5.33 $4,130.96
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M CHM10560! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 5.33 $4,130.96
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M CHM20660 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.34 $1,038.56
Waghulde, Vidyullata C M SumGrant1  12/17/2006 12/22/2006 4 $3,676.00
Walker, Carla Drake FV  ENG2175X 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Walker, Carla Drake FV  RDGO03055: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,325.12
Walker, Mitchell E FP  Substitute 8/22/2006 12/16/2006 3 $69.00
Walker, Mitchell E FP  AUT156401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.34 $1,350.72
Walker, Mitchell E FP  AUT16949¢ 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 3 $234.00
Walker, Mitchell E FP  AUT168401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4.67 $4,707.36
Walker, Mitchell E FP  AUT271401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4.67 $4,707.36
Wallner, Donna F FV  Tech CTL 11/19/2006 12/2/2006 8 $320.00
Wallner, Donna F FV  NUR 101 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 5.27 $5,301.20
Wallner, Donna F FP  PgmFacil 9/14/2006 10/7/2006 6 $240.00
Wallner, Donna F FV  Orientation 8/27/2006 9/9/2006 3 $360.00
Walsh, Janet K M NUR 108 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 0.41 $409.32
Walsh, Janet K FV  NRSG7045 11/4/2006 12/16/2006 3 $99.00
Warren, Aundrea L FV  BIO111514 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.33 $899.08
Warren, Aundrea L FV  Substitute 10/22/2006 12/16/2006 2 $50.00
Warren, Aundrea L FV  BIO207503 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.33 $899.08
Warren, Aundrea L FV  BIO208509! 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.33 $899.08
Weber, Andrea Roberta FP  Substitute 10/2/2006 12/16/2006 2 $50.00
Weber, Andrea Roberta FP  NUR 204 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1.16 $899.52
Weil, Robert L FP  AUT281401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4.34 $3,363.68
Weil, Robert L FP  AUT291401 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 2 $1,550.08
Wentworth, Glenna C FV  Counselor 12/18/2006 12/31/2006 0.4 $359.68
White, Amanda M M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/21/2006 6 $150.00
White, Amanda M M Orientation 9/4/2006 9/8/2006 1 $676.00
White, Amanda M M SOC101HC 12/4/2006 12/8/2006 1 $78.00
White, Amanda M M SOC10160: 9/17/2006 12/16/2006 1 $676.00
Wiesler, Eugene Paul M MTH160WE 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 4 $4,032.00
Wiesler, Eugene Paul M MTH21060: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 1 $1,008.00
Wiesler, Eugene Paul M Substitute 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 55 $137.50
Wiesler, Eugene Paul M MTHO03061¢ 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $3,024.00
Wigg, David George FV  PSC101T1t 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 15 $1,348.56
Wigg, David George FV  PSC205T1« 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,697.12
Wilke, Fred J FV 1S 241585 11/12/2006 12/16/2006 1.92 $1,931.58
Wilke, Fred J FV 1S 241585 9/17/2006 11/11/2006 32 $1,092.16
Wilke, Fred J FV IS 2555IA 12/4/2006 12/21/2006 1 $78.00
Wilkinson, Lisa R M ENGO07060: 8/21/2006 12/16/2006 3 $2,028.00
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Williams, Louis
Williams, Louis
Wilson, Nathan G
Wilson, Nathan G
Wilson, Nathan G
Wilson, Pamela S
Worth, Joseph B
Worth, Joseph B
Yale, Emily A
Zant, Thomas
Zirkle, Thomas A
Zirkle, Thomas A
Zuo, Yingxue

HST102404
HST10245(C
Substitute
MTH160C6
MTH21065(
Counselor
Counselor
Orientation
Orientation
PSC101W5
DepCordin
ConcertPro
ART110401

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
12/18/2006
12/18/2006
8/27/2006
9/18/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
9/9/2006
10/7/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

P Www

2.67

$2,697.12
$2,697.12
$143.75
$1,550.08
$3,875.20
$310.08
$359.68
$40.00
$143.00
$3,024.00
$2,325.12
$775.04
$2,384.00
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Name

Adams, Rhonda Johnson
Adams, Rhonda Johnson
Adeyemi, Gloria W
Aslin, Holly A
Bakke, Donna J
Bakke, Donna J
Banahan, Richard M
Banahan, Richard M
Banahan, Richard M
Banahan, Richard M
Barron, Tracy J
Bast, Janet Dorothy
Bayer, Christine M
Bayer, Daniel R
Bayer, Daniel R
Bayer, Daniel R
Bean, Emery A
Bean, Emery A
Bonds, Marsha J
Bone, Jimmie D
Bottger, Robert C
Bottger, Robert C
Brady, Steven D
Brady, Steven D
Brandon-Straub, Rachel R
Bunse, Jeffrey A
Clayton, Sandra E
Clayton, Sandra E
Cole, Jennifer A
Connelly, Kristi Harris
Connelly, Kristi Harris
Cook, Karan A
Cooper, James N
Cooper, James N
Cooper, James N
Cooper, James N
Cooper, James N
Critchfield, Cynthia S
Cross, V David
Cross, V David
Cross, V David
Cundiff, Mike B
Darr, Sarah J

Dill, Dennis W

Dill, Dennis W
Drews, Kathy J
Drown, Frances F
Edwards, Jeanne A
Edwards, Jeanne A
Ehlen, Steven F
Ehlen, Steven F
Ehlen, Steven F
Emberton, Brian R
Fakes, Mary E
Fakes, Mary E
Fakes, Mary E
Felsen, Claudia J
Felsen, Claudia J
Foster, Diane R
Foster, Diane R
Foster, Diane R

3.2 Ré St. Louis Community College
Course Nur Job Begin DattJob End Date Cr Hr or Eqt Clock Hr

Loc
FV
FV
M
FV
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
FP
M
FP
FV
M
M
FP
FP
FV
FV

EE i S

COL02050:
COL02050¢
BI0122650
CCP703FV
CordinWeb
COMP7454
CRJ21145C
IB 100451
CRJ501401
CRJ209401
Substitute
Substitute
IS 210474
ACC20855(
Workshop
ACC100S5!(
IS 103451
IS 103461
ENG02055:
ENG1025W
PE 135T16
PE 130
Workshop
COL02060¢
BI0203402
Substitute
MTHO03060:
MTHO020S5;
CCPR7186!
COM10150
COM10150
Substitute
Orientation
IS 123550
IS 132550
IS 124550
IS 123551
SOC101SW
HRM20147.
HRM26040:
HRM11247.
MUS128S5
LGL229671
Workshop
MGT10669!
CCPR FV
Substitute
CDA

MOT

GE 131550
AOLCTL
ELEC7035¢
CLT106401
CTCR COC
NSNGADJF
NSNG FP
COL020S0:
Workshop
COL02050¢
PRD 122
COL02055z

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/21/2006
9/29/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/25/2006
10/30/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/1/2006
10/15/2006
8/21/2006
10/22/2006
8/20/2006
8/21/2006
10/25/2006
11/29/2006
9/27/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/19/2006
9/4/2006
10/18/2006
11/3/2006
8/21/2006
10/30/2006
10/23/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
9/24/2006
8/22/2006
11/1/2006
9/29/2006
9/29/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
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12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/30/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/7/2006
9/20/2006
12/8/2006
12/13/2006
10/18/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
9/8/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/31/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
10/15/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006

3
15
2.5

6

w W wWwww

w

WWwWwwww

2.67

2.66

w

WWWWWWENNPRP

w

Full-Time Classified/Adn Fall 2006
Amount Paid

18

10
10

14

111.67

$2,028.00
$1,014.00
$2,247.60
$174.00
$4,512.00
$594.00
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$112.50
$100.00
$2,028.00
$2,325.12
$50.00
$2,325.12
$1,965.12
$1,965.12
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$2,326.32
$2,067.84
$50.00
$2,028.00
$1,798.16
$100.00
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$100.00
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$100.00
$100.00
$616.96
$1,233.92
$1,233.92
$616.96
$1,965.12
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$1,850.88
$2,028.00
$50.00
$2,325.12
$116.00
$50.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,038.56
$100.00
$462.00
$873.92
$100.00
$4.23
$3,685.11
$2,325.12
$50.00
$1,965.12
$312.00
$1,965.12



01/18/07

French, Brenda F
Gero, Susan A
Gero, Susan A
Gero, Susan A
Hacker, Theresa L
Hall, Jacklyn Micheal
Hanson, Philip D
Harmon, Donna L
Harmon, Donna L
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Iborg, Deborah A
Jones, Darren Bruce
Jones, Darren Bruce
Jones, Darren Bruce
Karl, Patrick J
Kinney, Johnna D
Kinney, Johnna D
Kinney, Johnna D
Kinney, Johnna D
Koehler, Charles H
Kozlowski, Dennis J
Kozlowski, Dennis J
Kozlowski, Dennis J
Lewis, Rosita D
Lucido, Vicki L
Lucido, Vicki L
Malta, Randy J
Marshall, Glenn
Massey, Julie K
McCool, Marie L
McCool, Marie L
McGee, Darlene K
McGee, Darlene K
McGee, Darlene K
McLellan, Margaret
McLellan, Margaret
McVey, Matthew H
Miller, Marc A
Mintun, Susan L
Mintun, Susan L
Morrell, Anisha Layla
Morrell, Anisha Layla
Morrell, Anisha Layla
Naumann, Virginia L
Naumann, Virginia L
Naumann, Virginia L
Neil, Darlene H

Neil, Darlene H

Neil, Darlene H

Neil, Darlene H
Nickrent, Ellen M
Nickrent, Ellen M
Nixon, Carol C
Partee, Nigel C
Partee, Nigel C

EgES

FV
FV

FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

RIS

FV

PRD52545(
Substitute
BIO111650
BIO207606
Substitute
Speaker
COM10165
EMTPARAL
EMTPARF\
PE 101501
PE 130505
PE 171501
PE 174502
FCDirector
SportsDir
HEAL7655¢
Substitute
PE 103580
PE 135T66
Substitute
PE 130
COMP7424
Substitute
Vol Coa
PEDSUB F'
PE 122501
TRIP70148
PE 130450
PE 130461
PE 177422
COL020501
MTHO02058(
MTHO02058:
COM10147
BskCoach
COL02060:
THT102551
Substitute
ART16568C
AT 280SDL
AT 104601
Trans/MAC
ENG10162:
Scorekeepe
MCM21946
HRT11067(
Substitute
COM10146
IDS101451
EC010349¢
MTHO03050°
MTHO03050:
BIO554550
ECE10152¢
CordinHEC
ECE10155(
ECE10155(
RDG02055!
AOLCTL
ECE104501
PE 121421
PE 109421

10/16/2006
10/9/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/17/2006
11/1/2006
8/21/2006
9/28/2006
9/28/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006
8/28/2006
8/21/2006
11/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/4/2006
8/21/2006
10/7/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006

10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

10/15/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006

11/13/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006

11/20/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
12/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/6/2006
8/27/2006
8/21/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
10/8/2006
8/21/2006

10/16/2006

10/16/2006
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12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/2/2006
12/16/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/16/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

10/9/2006
12/17/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/21/2006
10/14/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006

12/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/31/2006
12/29/2006

9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
10/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006

4.33
1.33

w

AN wWw

0.75
2.25

1.33
1.33

7.5

4.25

26

40.5

$2,325.12
$187.50
$4,226.08
$1,298.08
$300.00
$25.00
$2,028.00
$14.55
$114.75
$1,033.92
$1,033.92
$1,033.92
$1,033.92
$1,033.92
$775.44
$50.00
$25.00
$1,033.92
$2,025.36
$88.00
$2,250.40
$132.00
$112.50
$2,475.44
$72.00
$900.16
$90.00
$776.00
$776.00
$776.00
$2,028.00
$1,746.24
$1,746.24
$2,325.12
$2,260.72
$2,028.00
$2,106.24
$75.00
$2,328.00
$234.00
$2,328.00
$1,352.00
$2,028.00
$520.00
$2,256.00
$676.00
$100.00
$2,325.12
$2,325.12
$936.00
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$1,352.00
$310.02
$1,012.50
$581.28
$1,743.84
$2,028.00
$100.00
$2,325.12
$776.00
$776.00



01/18/07

Partee, Nigel C FP
Partee, Nigel C FP
Peck, Donna K FV
Perkins, Sarah F FV
Petz, Michael J FV
Petz, Michael J FV
Porter, Kevin D FV
Porter, Kevin D FV
Pritchard, Kathy L M

Rau, Dennis E FP
Romer, Ronnie L M

Savoca, Diane L FV
Schrader, Karen M FP
Schrader, Karen M FP
Smith Brookins, Adrienne Cal FP
Stafford, Sherry A FV
Stevens, William H FP
Talaski, Paul M

Talaski, Paul M

Thompson, Darren L M

Trauterman, Tammy M FV
Travis, Juanita FV
Travis, Juanita FV
Travis, Juanita FP
Travis, Juanita FP
Watson, Carole M

Weber, Mark A FP
Werner, Donna J M

Willmore, Richard A M

Willmore, Richard A M

Wills, Angelina Marie Giliberti FP
Wills, Angelina Marie Giliberti FP
Wills, Angelina Marie Giliberti FP
Wills, Angelina Marie Giliberti FP
Wilson, Patricia Ellen FP
Young-Abotsi, Kirsten Renee M

PE 109110-
PE 121401
CMP74555(
BIO117551
EE 112551
EE 230551
IE 138501
ME 151501
COL020S0:
Director
Workshop
AFO PREP
HIT101450
IS 291401
ENGO03045:
IS 2035502
ME 101450
Workshop
ART16665(C
TechDirect
Speaker
CPRFVPRI
CPRFVADJ
NSNGADJF
NSNGCPRI
Substitute
DepChair
Presenter
THTProdDil
THT102601
PE 119401
PE 130424
PE 130409
PE 130404
DA 162
Librarian

8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/10/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/31/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
9/17/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/3/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
11/1/2006
11/24/2006
11/24/2006
9/5/2006
9/5/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
9/4/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/16/2006
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
10/5/2006
8/21/2006
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10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
11/11/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/18/2006
9/8/2006
9/23/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/8/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/2/2006
12/29/2006
12/29/2006
12/21/2006
12/21/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
9/8/2006
12/16/2006
12/16/2006
12/17/2006
12/15/2006
10/14/2006
10/14/2006
12/7/2006
12/16/2006

1.33
1.33

0.5

0.27

0.03
0.03

6.67

2.83
142
1.33
1.33

2.65

18

[

9.75
15

$776.00
$776.00
$522.00
$3,024.00
$3,875.19
$1,937.60
$2,325.12
$3,619.44
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$50.00
$200.00
$2,328.32
$291.04
$1,965.12
$200.48
$3,008.00
$50.00
$3,101.76
$2,028.00
$25.00
$148.50
$14.55
$14.56
$282.75
$37.50
$6,710.40
$140.00
$2,028.00
$2,028.00
$1,746.92
$873.46
$822.08
$822.08
$1,504.00
$1,791.40



Location

cC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Adams, Kevin

Annis, Jeff C

Barnum, Qiana Janiece
Bates, Tiffany Catrice
Boul, Timothy J
Brendecke, Roger C
Buckley, Keisha
Buscher, Bernadette M
Cardwell, DeAnna
Conner, Catherine Ann
Cooperwood, Sandra L
Delargy, Richard W
Devoti, Bart S

Distler, Richard Lee
Dohle, Thomas George
Filla, Elmer J

Filla, Julius Frank
Finocchio, Melissa Ann
Foster, Alan Charles
Frase, Thomas J
Glasgow, Joyce L
Goliday, Melba M

Gruber, Jolie M
Hayek, Shelby Diane
Jacobs, Vetrue
Johnson, James

Krull, Linda M

Laury, John D
Mackay, Paul Douglas
Martin, Lisa Renee
McKeehan, Patrick L
Murphy, Doreatha M

Niehaus, Pamela J
Nienkamp, Roger L

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Mfg Trng Alliance
Biotech

MTPA

CPC

Biotech Beginnings
CPC

CPC

MET Econ Dev

MTPA

MET Carpenter

Mfg Trng Alliance
Clerk

CS Fringe

Project Associate 11
P/T Professional
Secretary

Com Rel Ast
Educational Assistant 1
Telelearning Associate
Office & Technical
Bookstore Prof

Admin Support
Facilities Support Assistant
Offset Printer 11

Fac Support Assistant
Fac Support Assistant
Emerson Training

IST

Emerson Training
Secretary

Mfg Trng Alliance
Biotech

MTPA

Biotech
Distribution/Mail Clerk
Security Officer
Administrative Clerk
CPC

CPC

Administrative Clerk 11
Fac Support Assistant
CCTI

Accounting Clerk 1
CCTI1 Perkins

MET Operating

CPC

Part-time

Voc Ed (2nd)

Amount Paid

841.00
2,088.00
2,059.00
1,069.08
2,059.00
2,878.17
1,258.56

12,886.37

333.50

598.40
2,610.00
4,631.48

116.00

649.35
6,740.74

10,541.04
10,801.58
2,766.60
2,475.40
7,292.29
9,229.45
10,942.76
2,272.49
9,722.31
4,894.68
4,074.23

913.50
1,758.61
1,044.00
9,548.89

377.00
9,784.67

19,861.36

203.00
9,389.22
1,238.18
4,931.62
4,562.11

11,445.03
4,473.64
5,984.13

290.08
5,768.10
1,047.85

837.27

12,417.53
3,229.30
465.75



Location

cC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Schmidt, Patricia L
Shabsin, Anna Goldfarb
Smith, Ebony N

Smith, James Kenneth
Weinrich, Arnold Virgil
Westphalen, Mary O

Witt, Carol M
Wylie, Kim E
Zurfluh, Linda Louise

Total CC

7/1/06 through 12/31/06
Program/Job Title

Voc Ed

Career & Tech
Administrative Secretary
Technical Writer 11
Administrative Clerk I1
Stu Acct Professional
Copy Technician

Mfg Trng Alliance
Biotech Beginnings
MTPA

Project Specialist
Police Academy

Bio Tech

Amount Paid

200.00
4,543.65
4,991.47

357.26
5,462.00

101.70
7,113.36

754.00

703.25
4,357.25

189.18
1,354.15
3,915.60

259,445.19



Location

CC-CBIL

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name
Adams, Kevin
Arnold, Tracy Marie
Bates, Tiffany Catrice
Becker, Robert Andrew
Bilgram, Walter R
Bindner, Mark Alan

Castillo, Cathie A
Centracchio, Anthony

Cizek, James W
Dwyer, Jennifer Ann

Epps, Amy Rebecca

Estrin, Jean J

Friesen, George H

Gamache, Stephen E

Gerst, Louis F

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Slate Workshops
AB Direct Pay
Special Projects
TRNG SUPT
Cambridge Eng
Special Projects
SLATE Workshops
DTC

ABB

Wiese

Pepsi

Operating

MISC ASSESS
Pepsi DP

DIAL DP
Practice Leaders
Boeing On-Site
CS Oper
Training Support
SLATE-UAW
Operating

CMS

Operating

Staff Development
SLCC Proj
Shilllington Box
ERB Equip
Marquette
COMSVCOPR
Sigma Aldrich
CS Fringe
Marquette

SLCC PROJ
Marquette
Sigma Broadway
Practice Leaders
Spec Proj

Sigma Broadway
Sigma Aldrich DP
Bunge

DTC

SLATE UAW
Training Support
DTC

Marketing

CS Fringe
PepsiAmericas
Operating

Amount Paid

11,842.09
16,134.54
1,994.30
34,715.21
1,914.00
1,474.68
4,486.63
554.71
2,030.24
942.76
105.09
2,276.50
784.56
1,232.84
428.63
6,653.39
1,134.28
1,532.00
306.43
14,844.46
12,815.64
6,264.96
1,525.45
409.14
210.18
1,293.06
1,213.48
326.30
52.55
644.07
203.00
360.14
65.26
870.00
652.50
17,519.70
9,480.39
212.64
1,283.25
290.08
1,160.40
12,039.15
32,717.74
1,813.00
84.06
116.00
163.15
1,450.00



ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Location Name Program/Job Title Amount Paid
CC-CBIL PepsiAmericas 1,087.80
Dial DP 870.00

Wiese 3,571.61

ABB 1,762.03

Practice Leaders 9,989.63

ABB Direct Pay 391.56

Pepsi DP 1,533.61

Grey, Eva Marie Jean Operating 19,878.88
Howell, Shayna Jean Staff Dev 870.00
Operating 27,890.04

Irons, Ellen E Pepsi 3,248.64
Practice Leaders 1,563.46

Program Dev 1,500.98

Staff Dev 203.00

P&G Blitz 2,595.96

Special Projects 2,102.44

Pepsi DP 1,051.54

Tech Trng Dev 1,450.00

Jenkins, Diane M Boeing Skills 9,945.28
Kenyon, Margaret Edna On-Site 456.83
Kitchen, Troy A SLATE UAW 16,269.78
P&G Customized 3,868.00

Linn State 8,993.10

Kreinbrook, Thomas DP Initiatives 833.98
Maschmeier, Edward L TRANSCHEM 290.10
Matson, Kristopher M SLATE UAW Training 193.40
Emerson Training 734.18

Neugent, Airika Miranda Graphics 5,631.69
Patterson, Cory Deangelo CS Oper 9,590.72
Comm Svc Operating 10,296.08

New Jobs 825.04

Prindable, Mary P Boeing Skills 3,933.90
Supv 784.96

On-Site 2,182.68

Procter, Julie D Boeing On-Site 2,691.98
Roll, Donald Milton Marquette 2,221.84
DP Initiatives 448.32

Ameren UE 1,566.00

Floorlayers 1,992.78

Ryan, Robert T CTAF 2,922.69
AB DP 794.50

CS Fringe 203.00

Floorlayers 410.98

Sisters of St Joseph 1,353.80

Spec Proj 22,206.57

Carpenter’s 7,010.77

Employment & Training 894.48

Schapiro, Barry Jay Special Projects 326.34



Location

CC-CBIL

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Scharringhausen, Annamarie

Scharringhausen, Jeffery L

Schuh, William J

Sealey, James A
Sinclair, Harriett L

Smith, Dennis L

Spalt, Stella M

Spilker, Richard Donald
Stepanovic, Lisa E

Storandt, Eric C
Tuttle, Patricia A

Vitullo, Angelo G
Voigt, James L

Watt, Rose M
Westphalen, Mary O

Wylie, Kim E

Total CC-CBIL

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Practice Leaders
Staff Dev
Rehab Care
Cambridge Eng
Graphics/Web
Graphics/Web
Ameren UE
Painters

CS Fringe
Special Project
Boeing On-Site
Rehab Care
Slate Workshops
SLCC PROJ

GKN EXEC
Polster Tool
Special Projects
DTC

Special Projects
DP INIT

TALX DP
Watlow DP
Practice Leaders
Bunge

Bunge

Rehab Care
Staff Development
Tech Trng Dev
Operating

Staff Dev
Autotech

Tech Trng Dev
Boeing Skills
Rehab Care
Dierbergs

Comm Svcs Operating

Special Projects

TALX Incumbent Worker

TALX

Amount Paid

14,281.79
203.00
261.04
4,314.94
23,343.71
1,058.01
5,540.76
159.50
203.00
28,665.62
1,370.47
228.41
7,290.70
195.78
626.10
4,234.00
7252
1,174.68
1,486.66
47.28
2,977.89
2,409.30
9,925.70
3,430.28
1,958.04
3,295.63
87.00
754.00
31,375.28
203.00
3,246.69
2,102.50
6,666.04
3,499.57
832.07
24521
2,320.65
179.47
375.25

582,699.12



Location

FP

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Abdulrahman, Paree Mohammad

Adams, Sue R

Ainley, Dennis James
Asfaw, Selamawit M
Baker, Aretta

Baker, Sherry Lynn
Ball, DeWayne William
Barnum, Qiana Janiece
Bell, Deborah Louise
Bell, Michael A
Bennett, D*"Noshie Veante
Bergin, Cheryl Lynn
Bersche, Mary J

Billi Bello, Taoridi Lanre

Blair, Antonia Tianda
Blair, Lesha Y

Blalock, Tiffany Jatuan
Blalock, Wanda Alise

Bobo, Jeycea A
Bogen, Bob J

Bost, April D
Bowen, Katie Joanna
Boyd, Dennis Lee
Brannan, Beverly C
Brock, Latecea Nicole
Buford, Selina
Butler, Stanley Dale
Carter, Angela M
Cartlidge, Hugh J
Castardi, Becky J
Chambwa, Mwaka

Chauncey, Latoya Lynette
Chittinappilly, Sheela Joy
Clark, Kelly L

Collins, Derek J

Coros, Paloma Rouo
Cowens, Sabriya Christinia
Cox, Galen Paul

Crooks, Christopher Michael
D"Amato, Kelly Ann
Daugherty, Kathleen Ann
Dean, LaKesha M

Dickerson, David Lee
Dorrough, Shanneka Lawonda

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant 11
Model

Educational Assistant |
Office & Tech
Bookstore Assistant |
Cashier

Events Worker
Educational Assistant I
Clerk 11

Child Care Attendant
Model

Part-time Professional
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Stu Serv Asst 11
Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant |
Clerk

Cashier

Clerk

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Security Officer

Mall Tutor

Cashier

Child Care Attendant 1
Educational Assistant I
Model

FOOD FPCE

Model

Educational Assistant I
Clerk

Educational Assistant I1
Educational Assistant |
Security Officer
Events Worker
Cashier

Child Care Attendant
College Police Officer
Clerk

Model

Professional

Events Worker
Educational Assistant |
Events Worker

Events Worker

Amount Paid

946.08
930.63
699.62
5,843.72
719.51
3,207.77
8,507.38
812.00
4,735.22
5,534.88
7,769.46
29.40
1,970.28
6,956.95
2,294.28
6,557.88
7,989.18
893.53
8,169.29
372.39
1,180.28
2,009.71
1,147.14
2,531.70
1,034.77
580.00
3,428.14
1,142.88
3,438.65
579.15
156.60
163.07
2,595.15
4,074.60
503.65
2,117.93
7,092.69
40.00
3,237.30
3,485.24
1,120.22
889.08
270.96
1,825.00
240.12
3,919.81
552.00
104.00



ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Location

FP

Name

Dowell-Foster, Donna A
Doyle, Michelle Lynn
Dresslaer, Joseph D
Driskill, Heather J
Eck,JT

Edmond, Troy D
Ehresman, Paul R
Ellerman, Andrea Denise
Ellis, Darryl Everett
Equbay, Lydia Mebrahtu
Erickson, Jacob P

Feick, Raymond R

Finnie, Natavia N Y
Forde, Joseph M
Frederick, Jennifer Marie

Frenking, Patrick Francis
Gales, Regenia
Gallagher, Andrew W
Garrett, Lisa Renee
Garrett, Traci Jeanine
Gerber, Linda S

Geyer, Melody O
Gilliom, Rise R

Gilmore, D Juan Dinnelle
Goldstein, Sean B
Goodwin, Sheila Patricia
Goodwin, Suzanne M
Graves, Angela S

Green, Bonnie R
Greenlee, Ryan J

Guo, Zhenhua

Haier, Bert G

Haile, Berhanu Hailu
Halsey, Louise

Hancock, Tamika L
Harris, Michelle Tamasha
Harris, Tara Nicole
Harrold, Desia T
Hehner, Kimberly Ann
Hendrix, Deron E
Henricks, Garrett M
Hesse, John Lee
Hinton, Caroline Ann
Holt, Barbara Jean
Hubbard, Terrell A
Hudson, Sarah Danielle

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Sr Project Associate |
Post-Sec Interpreter 11
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Post-Sec Inter 111 - A
Security Officer
Educational Assistant

Secretary
Housekeeper

Educational Assistant 111

Concert

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |

Model

Office & Tech
Reporter
Concert
Housekeeper
Tutor
Clerk-Typist
Clerk 11
College Nurse
Model

Office & Tech

Educational Assistant |
Groundskeeper

Office & Tech

Educational Assistant 1

Operating
GED Examiner

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 1

Model

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant 11

Clerk

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |

Clerk

Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |

Scene

Educational Assistant 1
Project Associate 11

Cashier
Cashier

Amount Paid

7,363.45
1,339.00
208.80
90.29
53.42
3,846.02
1,035.69
9,668.60
1,191.68
13,378.84
25.00
2,451.57
531.79
1,554.85
55.25
222.87
533.03
25.00
2,231.53
1,350.00
7,479.00
3,665.66
5,949.60
373.28
1,229.85
7,261.49
14,793.69
1,215.00
1,551.62
74.70
459.71
1,706.30
1,773.73
1,061.85
1,027.87
1,178.52
4,807.03
1,668.77
3,376.08
6,312.98
4,423.55
8,242.19
1,435.50
51.75
3,650.39
10,502.82
2,822.20
5,459.42



Location

FP

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Hughes, Gioya R

Hughes, Yvonne L

Hull, Chad A

Jackson, Elizabeth Lynn
Jackson, Tramaine Renee
James, Kenneth
Jefferson, Rita E
Jeffries, Jerome
Jennings, Jayson K
Jimmerson, Jamond Arthur
Johnson, Barbara A
Johnson, Jamell Flynn
Johnson, Valerie B
Jones, Andrew J

Jones, Renee M

Joy, Cornelius C

Kelley, Brenda G

Kellner, Kurt A

Knight, Rosalie Mary

Knueven, Melissa L

Kornya, Linsey L

Kram, Mark G

Kumawat, Himanshu Dharmendra

Lawshee, Larry L

Li, Lian Jia

Liggins, Carolyn V
Livengood, Dustin R
Lonning, Robert D
Lott, Jason L

Lott, Mary L
MacKesson, Robin Lesser
Martin, Joyce Marie
Martin, Kammeron M
Mason, Aletha
Mcbeth, Susen S
McCray, Jamaal A
Metzler, Jill Emily
Miles, Helen M
Miller, Geraldine
Mitchell, Alice L
Moore, Kathryn Carolyn
Moore, Marian V
Moore, Patty Y
Moore, Shirley B
Moyers, James C
Murrel, Ira Gene

Program/Job Title

Events Worker

Mall

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant I1
Events Worker

Campus Police

Security Officer

Clerk

Model

Clerk

Clerk 11

PEDU720401
Educational Assistant 111
Events Worker
Educational Assistant |
Events Worker
Educational Assistant |
Office & Technical
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant I
Office & Tech
Educational Assistant |
Clerk 11

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant 11
Computer Services Tech 11
Mall

Mall Tutor

Housekeeper

Model

Educational Assistant |
Post-Secondary Int 111
Clerk

Cashier

Clerk

Educational Assistant |
College Nurse

Office & Tech
Educational Assistant 111
Cashier

Clerk

Educational Assistant I1
PT Physical Plant

Amount Paid

56.00
1,940.00
1,146.16
1,306.66
52.70
1,809.19
12,723.27
6,320.69
514.64
5,059.88
8,099.28
660.44
4,166.10
80.00
2,058.27
202.86
7,797.91
10,800.00
1,912.30
1,312.61
4,528.08
2,153.26
687.56
2,884.05
482.85
3,091.98
5,803.24
2,323.30
893.44
1,790.72
10,355.72
1,500.00
740.00
8,088.30
917.28
3,935.57
110.56
1,545.56
3,356.94
8,434.46
4,767.01
440.51
763.45
1,848.47
5,697.61
390.32
1,786.88
15,883.87



Location

FP

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Negash, Efrem

Neil, Ashley N

Nesbit, Steven Wayne
Nguyen, Thanhphuong Thi
Nguyen, Tuong-Thao Thi
Nickels, Frances Marie
Noelken, Melissa Lynn
Ortmann, Thomas Alan
Parker, Charles C
Pashos, Leo C

Payne, Gary Tyrone
Phillips, Karana J

Phillips, Michelle Ann
Pippin, Stephanie L
Pitchford, Verla D
Poljarevic, Eniz
Porter, Ashley L

Powell, Marie A

Ramirez, Fredith Carmelo
Ratsaboutseua, Lena Cherie
Ray, Jaron R

Reisenbichler, Colleen E
Reynolds, Vicki Regina
Rice, Amie

Robinson, Adrienne L
Rodriguez, Maria Cortez
Russell, Jesse J

Safari, Samira Y
Sammelmann, Mary Elizabeth
Schaefer, Robert E
Scheel, Maryellen
Schlereth, Clayton A
Schneider, Harriet S
Sheyko, Ganna

Simmons, Casey Ann
Simpson, Lisa Rennia
Singleton, Earline Nicole
Smith, Brandi D

Smith, Linda

Smith, Nancy M
Stanford-Jones, Patricia A
Steele, Lauren Marie Gerke
Stephenson, Eddie C
Stevens, Joy J

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant I
Events Worker
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Educational Asistant 1
Cashier

Educational Assistant I1
Educational Aassistant 11
Clerk

Lifequard

Security Officer
Educational Assistant 111
Computer Services Tech 1
Educational Assistant 111
Tutor

Tutor

Educational Assistant 11
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Security Officer

Clerk

Educational Assistant |
Mall Tutor

Educational Assistant 111
Clerk 11

Clerk 11

Office & Technical
Housekeeper

Educational Assistant |
Cashier

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant 11
FOOD FPCE

Educational Assistant 11
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Cashier

Housekeeper
Administrative Clerk
Educational Assistant I
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Events Worker

Amount Paid

1,800.90
108.00
1,887.84
6,638.87
1,602.86
6,719.33
823.64
1,555.68
1,275.24
2,050.40
9,679.86
2,406.65
8,183.02
2,342.22
1,181.25
1,350.00
4,952.63
273.75
6,683.79
855.01
2,205.45
3,249.45
5,856.25
1,715.68
4,780.00
4,834.20
8,150.74
6,501.19
443.20
9,522.58
5,867.14
237.83
1,786.88
1,798.40
210.94
1,237.28
5,081.26
2,205.45
2,166.17
313.20
2,890.05
3,622.92
2,115.77
208.80
9,312.70
314.64
13,767.27
16.56



Location

FP

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Stigers, Robert L
Stipanovic, Michael D
Stokes, Theodore
Stone, Kathleen A

Straubmuller, Spencer Richard
Taylor, Michael Lamarr

Terry, LaShonda F

Thomas, Linda D

Thomas, Tory L

Thompson, Sandra D

Tibbs, Marlon C

Tiffany, Johne R

Tucker, Jane Frances
Turner, Shirley Ann
Ury, Johnathan D
Viseth, Phonesavanh

Ward, Alethea Carol
Washington, Hattie Marie
Washington, Rachel Dione
Watson, Monica R
Watson, Shaun Christine
Watson, Stacey C

Watts, Angela Marie
Weaver, Donald E
Wheat, Julie

Williams, Danielle S
Williams, Rosie B

Wilson, Bradie Frederick
Wilson, Kerry Bernice
Wolf, Tamara A

Woodley, Rubie B
Wright, Kristen M
Wright, Oceolia L
Yousefi, Shahrouz
Zerai, Shamir Cyretha

Total FP

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 11
Security Officer
Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 111
Administrative Clerk
Events Worker
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Events Worker

Office & Technical
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant |
Specialist

Accounting Clerk 1
Educational Assistant I
Office & Technical
Scene

Stud Serv Asst 11

Police Officer
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Events Worker

Security Officer

Project Associate |
Educational Assistant 11
Model

Cashier

Mall Tutor

Cashier

Reporter

Mall Tutor

Mall Tutor

Mall

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant I
Telephone Att/Receptionist
Educational Assistant |
Bookstore Assistant |

Amount Paid

10,301.52
223.84
7,261.96
3,844.21
3,829.04
3,308.79
84.00
3,399.53
554.63
212.00
1,384.76
586.68
1,347.42
3,005.28
16,449.64
2,669.23
2,357.99
855.97
240.00
5,737.83
1,205.12
169.65
2,257.74
72.00
2,153.27
7,753.65
1,348.80
1,868.73
542.86
1,790.00
9,912.21
648.44
375.00
300.00
357.00
9,835.66
210.24
5,766.49
3,126.05
4,711.15

723,171.79



Location

FV

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Agusti, Kathleen M
Alberty, Alita M
Alcozer, Antonio D

Allen, Katrina Monise
Amos, Melphina Latrice
Angert, Mary E
Appleby, Frances Foy

Arisman, Robert R
Barnes, Roosevelt
Barnstead, Ella Knight
Baskin, Loretta
Bassett, Ruth C

Bergin, Cheryl Lynn
Bess, Stephanie L
Bextermueller, Kathlene M
Blanc, Michelle Kathleen
Blount, Tiffany Michelle
Boettcher, Adam E
Bone, Sheilamarie M

Bosworth, Marcie J

Boyd, Mary A

Brodie, Margaret L
Bruns, Nicholas Robert
Buchanan, Ashley R
Burns, Micheal W
Campbell, Catherine Ann
Campbell, Diana Ruth
Campbell, Elizabeth J

Canamore, Hermesha Shinese

Carter, Shawn E
Chaperlo, Patricia A

Clark, Shannon Naselle
Clevenger, Kendra
Cole, Margaret A

Cole, Robert D

Collins, Robert W
Combs, Becki Laura

Cordova, Christine Maney

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Office & Tech

Child Care Attendant
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
Table Official
Educational Assistant |
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Office & Tech

Security Officer

Child Care Attendant
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant 111
Model

Educational Assistant 111
External

Clerk

Clerk

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Office & Technical
Educational Assistant 11
Clerk

Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant |
Child Care Attendant 11
KID765508

Clerk 11

Child Care Attendant
Clerk

Stu Adm Reg Asst |
Operating

Perkins

Housekeeper

Student Activities Asst |
Operating

Perkins

Educational Assistant I1
Educational Assistant 11
Operating

Theater

External

Educational Assistant |

Amount Paid

1,018.37
5,040.21
1,340.28
2,311.52
8,695.50
1,853.10
128.22
154.68
830.80
195.46
457.44
4,671.90
577272
7,434.20
572.29
311.64
3,247.63
2,448.48
149.94
179.17
4,667.04
1,735.67
555.60
296.58
300.03
4,899.97
4,160.06
2,426.89
5,945.85
3,347.67
2,658.46
269.77
3,126.03
4,098.36
628.32
5,162.68
3,263.94
72.27
2,462.75
650.38
20.84
1,145.94
1,993.22
209.85
1,589.30
150.00
1,616.94
313.20



Location

FV

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name
Crouch, Frederick L

Cubb, Joanne Lynn
Dale, Rebecca Lael

Dalton, Mark R
Davis, Phyllis R
Davis, Vivial Marie

Dean, Christina J Acosta

Diego, Roberto

Donnelly, Raymond Romaine
Dorough, Scott C

Doyle, Michelle Lynn

Drake, Shirley Mae
Dugger, Nicole P
Dunn, Randell Leroy
Ebl, Brent Joseph
Eck,JT

Edwards, Terraine O
Edwards, Wendy K
Ellis, Eleanor B
Ernst, Ann Gleason

Estes, Tiffany N
Eudaley, Janice Lee

Evans, Glenna Jean

Evans, Mary G
Feuerstein, Margaret Ann
Fingerhood, Ann J
Flieger, Jimmy D

Foley, Therese M

Ford, Elijah D
Francis, Antya M
Fraser, Jennifer C
Freeman, Loretto Ann
Frese, Anne M
Gerber, Linda S
Geyer, Melody O

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 111
Sr Project Associate |
Operating

External

Perkins

Model

NCtyCares

Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant |
Student Activities Asst |
Presenter

Perkins

Operating

Educational Assistant 11
KID765508

Office & Technical
Theater

External

Operating

Perkins

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 11
Groundskeeper
Educational Assistant I
Operating

Housekeeper

Clerk 11

Academic Advisor

Stu Act Asst |

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant 11
Operating

Perkins

Cashier

Model

Copy Technician

College Nurse
Educational Assistant |
Operating

Perkins

Security Officer
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant I
Operating

Child Care Attendant
College Nurse

Model

Amount Paid

625.00
3,169.92
17,270.86
566.96
928.07
866.71
217.81
800.00
3,314.72
150.08
2,095.44
100.00
69.95
209.85
6,742.80
835.56
3,297.00
150.00
386.96
3,724.49
469.88
2,425.60
2,684.26
255.36
714.63
257.93
8,531.37
3,726.88
4,845.06
6,648.10
305.66
2,704.66
6,281.47
610.83
313.29
318.74
7,869.14
3,163.51
7,630.87
5,296.72
183.26
4,152.24
165.13
1,999.91
82.92
3,727.47
66.60
35.55



Location

FV

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Gilmore, Brandon G

Gilson, Lillian L

Gleason, Rebekah Margaret
Gleitz, Daniel Hugh
Gordon, Latasha Luenise
Gorry, Timothy William
Graham, Jennifer Lynn
Graves, Angela S

Greene, Amanda L

Griessel, Michael K
Gruenloh, Taylor J
Gruss, Donna J

Guo, Zhenhua

Hamilton, Anita Louise
Hansen, O D

Harrold, Regina Nicole
Hart, Lois M

Havens, Carrie Ann
Henderson, Ethel Monica
Henderson, Jess Matthew
Hendree, Claudette J
Henley, Melissa Anne
Henry, Lena G

Hicks, Charyti S

Hill, Michael Louis
Hinton, Tracy Marie

Hohlt, Mary E
Holbert, Kamren Marklle
Holliday, Kellyn J

Holmes, Lanthie R

Holmes, Randall G
Holtschneider, Elizabeth Jane
Hritzkowin, Nicholas J

Huddleston, Paul A
Huffmon, Jelani Pili
Iborg, Keith D

Jackson, Marc Stephen
Jackson, Tanya Monique
Jasper, Geraldine A

Program/Job Title

KID765508

Office & Tech
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Office & Tech

Office & Tech

Clerk 11

Interperter

External

Operating

Cashier

Model

Educational Assistant I
Clerk 11

Clerk

Rental

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Child Care Attendant
Clerk 11

Child Care Attendant I
Office & Technical

Stu Adm Reg Asst |
Educational Assistant I1
Clerk

Educational Assistant 11
Operating

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant I
Security Officer
Student Services Assistant 11
Administrative Clerk I1
Child Care Attendant I
Model

External

Perkins

Operating

Office & Technical
Model

Office & Technical
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Clerk

Educational Assistant 11
Tab Official

Student Activities Asst |
Educational Assistant |
Acting Manager

Amount Paid

305.40
260.97
823.79
6,268.04
1,420.90
1,878.67
4,024.83
155.25
1,053.88
143.78
4,547.09
331.81
619.87
6,241.95
31.86
42.48
5,359.17
4,790.79
7,566.92
2,629.73
4,405.38
4,488.44
5,175.27
5,056.13
2,142.00
10,416.43
320.52
3,669.76
2,525.18
8,874.50
399.66
6,121.93
3,719.94
327.60
1,278.56
505.81
203.73
4,071.84
260.71
5,280.04
5,370.35
871.09
1,887.84
1,889.05
100.00
1,164.39
8,061.65
6,984.96



Location

FV

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Jenkins, Patricia J
Jett, Patricia A
Johnson, Pinkey Lynette

Johnson, Steven A

Jones, Rafael Arden
Jones, TaJuana Charmaine
Judge, Kelley M

Kaiser, Tawnya Lavon

Korkoian, Cathleen
Kossuth, Jessica A
Kozlowski, Lisa M

Kuenzel, Jeffrey M
LaChance, Christine Marie
Larson, Judith Frieda

Laughlin, Rayma K
Lemke, Celeste M
Lemke, Lorraine C
Lesueur, Rosemary
Liggins, Carolyn V
Lincoln, Sheryl A
Lindsey, Steven T
Loche, Eugene D
Lucido, Brian P
Macklin, Sheila R

Mahoney, Michael Edward

Malique, Ismail Al

Marchbanks, Cindy L

Martchink, Mark Richard
Matson, Kristopher M

Mcbeth, Susen S

McClain, Jason B
McFall, Duane E
McGrath, Kelly Ann
McMurray, Gerard E

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Cashier

Project Associate 11
Operating

Perkins

Educational Assistant I
Model

Clerk

Accounting Clerk 1
Educational Assistant |
Child Care Attendant
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Child Care Attendant
Office & Tech
Accounting Clerk 1
External

Operating

Educational Assistant 111
Office & Technical
Clerk

Custodial Services

Stu Adm Reg Asst |
Cashier

KID765508

Divemaster

KID765508
Housekeeper

Clerk 11

Security Officer
Educational Assistant I1
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant I
Lifeguard

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant |
Lifeguard

lifeguard

Housekeeper
Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
External

Operating

Perkins

KID765508

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Office & Technical

Amount Paid

6,969.64
5,920.20
85.87
46.24
9,423.07
596.70
4,421.68
782.11
8,175.85
2,251.57
234.90
3,180.82
6,367.86
5,668.53
1,447.42
112.19
1,614.76
3,330.24
3,805.36
792.07
8,880.00
4,600.67
249.29
183.24
59.45
184.45
5,516.20
1,930.16
1,756.93
667.38
6,357.73
4,045.73
136.43
429.00
42.16
327.75
1,129.92
3,567.22
1,050.70
12,543.78
347.26
1,083.65
2,878.85
187.46
253.20
12,345.49
692.63
8,501.62



Location

FV

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Meadors, Shannon Teresa
Meierotto, Lesa A
Mertens, Denise Elaine
Mesic, Sanela

Michalski, Churie

Miller, Amy Gail

Mitchell, Alice L
Mitchell, Precious R
Moore, Pamela Jo
Morris, Alvin T
Morrison, Robert G
Mueller, Mary J

Murphy, Julia Louise

Myles, Shirlyn Annette
Neal, Barbara Sue

Newberry, Tina M
Newsom, Wilma K

Nowack, John E
O"Connell, Marcia L
Orlando, John J
Overhauser, William Lewis
Palazzola, Catherine A
Patterson, Chasity Marie
Patton, Kelli Maria
Phillips, Pearline

Pickens, Alfred Daron
Price, Jean M

Quigle, Nancy L
Randolph, Emily Sue

Raney, Mishely

Reinert, Amanda J

Robinson, Ashley Lenay

Rose, Clyde R
Rozanek-McGuire, Gay Lorraine
Scaife, James Haywood
Schliemann, Marie Emily
Schmitt, Linda M

Program/Job Title

Model

Educational Assistant I
Stud Adm Reg Asst |
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant I
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

External

Operating

College Nurse

Clerk

Advisor

Admissions Rep 1
Educational Assistant |
Perkins

Operating

External

Perkins

Operating

Educational Assistant 11
Accounting Clerk 1
Cashier

Educational Assistant 111
Clerk 11

Educational Assistant |
Office & Technical

Wri Center

Clerk

Project Associate |
Cashier

Registration

Stu Adm Reg Asst 1
Housekeeper
Accounting Clerk 1
Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Lifeguard

Lifeguard

Operating

Stu Adm Reg Asst |
Educational Assistant 11
General Maint Mechanic
Cashier

Admissions Rep 1
Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11

Amount Paid

188.64
1,905.04
1,236.70
1,916.82

338.12

306.68
1,778.22
1,403.61

574.27
2,590.88

898.82
6,943.55
7,275.00

4,023.90
4,981.73
442.96

769.25
2,702.32

361.53
3,220.17

449.60
1,023.12
5,163.57
3,225.29

44.80
9,926.51
7,776.08
2,768.13
293.72
10,014.64
2,195.04
5,682.86
4,049.15
3,319.68
1,240.20

768.97

653.21

310.98

830.01

1,119.42
3,924.61
2,611.32
13,985.62
5,845.53
8,769.02
5,283.12
5,155.33
6,370.43



ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Location

FV

Name

Schwartz, Carrie Ann
Sciuto, Lee Ann
Scoggins, Robin M

Seigler-Whittler, Ruth Anna

Shuey, Christina Margaret

Smith, James Kenneth
Smith, Robert

Smythe, Theresa O
Solima, Nicole M
Stapleton, Elmarcenia E
Stearn, Robin Michele
Steinbruegge, Susan M
Stephenson, Jessica M
Stroker, Claire A
Sumo, Flumoquiqu W

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Child Care Attendant
Bookstore Assistant |
Child Care Attendant
Child Care Attendant

Perkins
Operating
External
Clerk

Security Officer

Perkins
Model
Lifeguard

Educational Assistant 1

Clerk
KIDS FV LC

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant |

Educational Assistant 111

Tapp, Cherie Ann Clerk

Taylor, Brittany Cherrice Shonte Clerk
Thomas, Alicia Vernette Cashier
Thompson, Terris Bryant

Tolbert, Auguste Marie Clerk 11
Toler, Sylvester Housekeeper

Tucker, Ronald E
Turnbough, Jennifer L
Underwood, Deborah A
Unger, Dana Katherine
Unger, Susan H

Vaughn, Albert

Verlautz, Andrew Joseph

Villa, Angelo T

Wagner, Mary Sutherland
Walker, Belinda J
Walker, Neita F

Walton, Rebekah Christine
Weier, James A

Wheat, Julie

Wilhelm, Robert Randall
Williams, Clovis Eugene
Wilson, Tanya M

Woelfel, Ashley M
Yancey, Kristen Lynne

Total FV

Educational Assistant |
Child Care Attendant |

Cashier

Child Care Attendant I

Clerk

Career/Emp Svc Spec

Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Model

Access Specialist
Accounting Clerk 1
Accounting Clerk 1

Clerk

Educational Assistant 111

Model

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Child Care Attendant |

Model
Model

Amount Paid

6,853.01
10,772.68
2,815.54
5,491.32
2,068.22
2,250.52
1,109.28
180.88
5,541.61
8,918.70
174.00
161.69
131.40
202.23
94.64
912.73
4,272.88
459.84
956.00
1,025.29
12,306.19
3,962.63
5,702.72
1,070.02
5,523.98
5,695.20
3,967.46
322.65
6,825.51
651.76
653.94
370.27
10,042.18
285.91
3,408.25
5,652.76
7,904.85
560.03
1,823.08
1,393.68
5,914.30
34.34
707.85

810,645.94



Location

MC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Abberton, David L

Abotsi, Alfred Kwashie

Albers, Stephen Emilio-Augustin
Aleto, Whitney Viola

Alfoldy, Mary Janice
Altemeyer, Andrew S

Arteaga, George Fernando
Banahan, Richard Kyle

Barranco, Paulina Morales

Basham, Sarah E

Bee, Donald Louis

Bee, Shannon L
Beeson, Jeremy James
Bell, Andrea Lynn
Bergin, Cheryl Lynn

Bernal, Mary L

Bina, Nancy E

Blair, Antonia Tianda
Blumenthal, Nicholas Kyle
Bolar, Douglas L

Bond, Marcus W

Brown, Theresa Rose
Brugere, Daniel Thomas
Burr, Ashley Aaron

Bushong, Judith R
Caliman, Claudia Carli
Callison, Sean B

Carlson, Carrie E

Carr, William C

Castardi, Becky J
Chandler, David J
Charleville, Cheri Y
Chauncey, Latoya Lynette
Chryst, Marilyn Kathryn
Chu, William S

Comegys, Heather Monique
Cook, Mary C

Cornell, Jennifer P

Cox, Michael Anthony
Crandall, Kelly R

Cucchi, Eugene Alexander
Dalton, Mark R

Dang, Thanh Phuong Thi
Darron, Kimberly Ann
Delgado Rondon, Yesenia Karina

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant |
Library Associate
Educational Assistant 11
Model

Educational Assistant I
Lifeguard

Model

Cashier

Clerk

VislInter

Library Associate

Table Work

Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Lifeguard

Model

Model

Office & Technical
Student Services Asst 11
Stu Serv Asst

Cashier

College Police Officer
Scorekeeper

Clerk 11

Lifeguard

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
PLB MCE

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant |
Cashier

Educational Assistant 111
Model

Lifeguard

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant I1
Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 11
Accounting Clerk 1
Educational Assistant 11
Cashier

Cashier

Educational Assistant 11
Soccer Official

Model MCE
Housekeeper
Accounting Clerk 1
Admissions

Amount Paid

2,919.19
5,473.41
1,902.94
70.20
992.07
570.96
99.36
1,604.98
1,448.10
83.34
4,256.89
384.00
2,131.26
917.70
577.89
35.28
70.56
3,477.82
8,946.10
1,145.18
6,491.06
1,797.08
487.35
3,301.06
280.26
665.56
1,024.43
576.62
904.97
460.02
4,066.82
2,991.48
308.10
1,799.20
86.54
546.77
2,993.96
11,558.60
364.39
7,342.87
314.70
4,996.44
5,705.33
115.92
71.10
8,143.61
5,129.46
3,229.08



Location

MC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Derousse, Mark S

Downs, Connie Lynn

Duenwald, Lucas D

Dunker, Michael H

Echterhoff, Joan H

Eggers, Mary Belle
Escoto-Manoubi, Mercy Adrianne
Farrar, Ryan Thomas

Felsen, Joseph R

Finley, Sarah Elizabeth
Flanery, David V

Freukes, Cora Elizabeth
Fussner, Lynn Marie
Geyer, Melody O

Gibbar, Paul D

Giese, Paul William
Gilbert, Patricia B
Gilliam, Carrie Kathleen
Gipson, Robert L
Grande, Mary Ann
Graser, Kenneth Phillip
Griessel, Michael K
Guyton, Rosalyn B
Haffer, Jennifer Dianne
Haier, Bert G

Halsband, Donna L
Hamtil, Maureen R
Haparimwi, Nancy S
Hargadon, Mary E
Hatcher, Emily Elizabeth
Heckel, Gregory D
Heffernan, Jane E

Hill, Kathleen Sue
Hoeninger, Jason H
Hoffman, Carl Frederick
Hoffman, Michael G
Holdenried, Marguerite C

Holliday, Kellyn J
Horneker, Mary E
Horrell, Beth R

Hughes, Kevin Dean
Huson, Stephanie Nicole
Jackson, Michele L
Jacobs, Lucenda
Jaeger, John A

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant 111
Educational Assistant 111
Service/Maintenance
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant 111
College Nurse

Student Services Assistant |
Score Keeper
Educational Assistant I
Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant |
Clerk 11

Clerk 11

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant 111
Model

Clerk 11

Physical Plant
Clerk-Typist

Cashier

Library Associate
Educational Assistant 11
Scorekeeper

Model MCE

Student Services Asst 11
Child Care Assistant
Model

Sr Project Associate 11
Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Model

Clerk 11

PrjLaunch

Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant |
Clerk-Typist
Clerk-Typist

Educational Assistant 11
Educational Assistant 11
Student Services Asst |
Educational Assistant |
Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Administrative Secretary
Office & Tech

Amount Paid

2,235.81
694.80
1,292.55
2,650.08
2,848.37
437.84
7,064.57
74.52
229.36
4,576.77
6,576.57
4,321.40
5,373.33
1,629.27
4,373.66
1,374.61
5,862.91
6,125.28
3,054.13
2,802.94
3,314.97
14,209.84
74.52
71.10
9,738.92
4,868.55
3,157.88
24,723.04
3,908.79
4,807.12
1,444.08
4,131.40
500.00
4,220.37
606.05
2,233.10
2,973.98
9,549.46
1,367.33
438.82
1,440.15
3,655.02
2,485.17
7,944.21
4,607.42
2,888.16
3,008.03
1,260.11



Location

MC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Name

Jankowski, Mariann Helen
Jones, Robert Kyle

Kaplan, Sarah Michelle Pitt

Kirby, Joan W

Kluba, Derek M

Koh, Nicole Elaine

Kolb, Sandra L
Kornmann, Carol A
Kramer, Megan Kennedy
Kreutsberg, Dennis W
Krull, Linda M

Krupp, Dorothy L

Kurtz, Dennis Craig

La, Le Ha

LaGarce, Charles Gratiot
Landeau, Elizabeth C
Landeau, Michele P
Lauko, Christina Lynn

Lilly, Ryan Timothy
Lohr, Jason Kurt

Long, Pamela Jean
Loos, Cathryne Kulick
Maddox, lan Derek
Marlowe, Elizabeth S
Martin, James Gregory
Martin, Sylvia L
Massot, Elizabeth Ann
Mathes, Anna

Mauch, Ann

McDonald, Jonathan C
McPherson, Sandra Kaye
Miles, Janet L

Miller, Sarah Diane
Milne, Terry Lynne
Modray, Bryan Joseph
Modray, Mary Patricia
Moore, Douglas A
Moore, Katie Dorene
Moreda Marcos, Jorge

Mosier, Laura Elizabeth
Mueller, Susan Jane
O'Brien, John W
Palubiak, Sandra Kay
Pape, Dana Lauren

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Office & Technical
Lifeguard

Cashier

Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Stu Adm/Reg Asst 11
Clerk 11

Student Adm/Reg Asst 11
Educational Assistant 11

Student Services Assistant |

Student Serv Asst |
Student Services Asst 11
Educational Assistant |
Clerk

Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Clerk 11

Stu Adm/Reg Asst 11
Stu Adm/Reg Asst 11
Clerk 11

Clerk

Cashier

Library Associate
Educational Assistant I
Office & Technical
Cashier

Cashier

Educational Assistant 11
Office & Tech

Clerk 11

Lifeguard

Child Care Attendant
Educational Assistant 11
Cashier

Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Bookstore Assistant |
Copy Tech Operator
Cashier

Clerk

Educational Assistant |
EDUC 773

Student Services Asst |
Library Associate

Table Work

Bookstore Assistant |
PLB MCE

Amount Paid

5,375.57
388.89
3,286.50
1,242.08
232.71
388.93
275.10
1,005.68
2,899.66
12,771.64
3,467.40
656.12
4,160.89
291.70
1,431.74
9,904.70
720.42
2,991.33
285.67
71.10
2,991.40
1,908.76
3,823.61
729.35
2,414.27
4,199.28
634.20
655.34
3,791.41
446.04
169.92
1,469.60
2,168.18
291.69
3,081.07
3,222.01
7,317.40
11,123.19
11,981.58
4,879.30
1,397.48
575.92
500.00
2,299.94
2,328.30
192.00
3,677.56
68.00



Location

MC

ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF
7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Name

Paredes Tuesta, Monica Cecilia
Peniston, Eric B

Peskar, James Edward
Pittman, Corey S
Poettgen, Megan E
Polizzi, Bernadette Mary
Preston, Sonja Michelle
Price, Rene

Pritchett, Christine S
Roberds, Willette J
Roberts, Theresa A
Robinson, Jane C

Rolfe, Cheryl Lee
Romero, Linda Ann
Rudis, Niloufar Morshed
Sabo, Paula K

Salib, Mai S

Schallom, Claire A
Schindler, Kathleen Mary
Schrader, Jerome A
Schulze, Kris A
Schwartzman, Mitchel S
Sciales, Jack Alexander
Shadburne, William L
Shedd, Charles P
Siesener, Amy E
Skelton, Molly Colleen
Smalley, Natasha Elaine
Smith, Angela Marie
Smith, Bridget Marie
Smythe, Theresa O
Snodgrass, Sandra Jean
Stewart, James A
Stewart, Peter M
Strohm, Sandra Marie
Sucher, Chad C
Summers, Sabrina A
Tate, Michael Jovan
Terzic, Selma

Thompson, Scott E
Turnbough, Janet L
Vagen, Richard T

Villa, Angelo T

Viner, Stacy L

Wagner, Mary Sutherland
Wagner, Sara Louise
Wallace, Stephanie Kay

Program/Job Title

Clerk

Model

Project Associate 11
Clerk 11

Cashier

Clerk 11

PLB MCE

Project Associate 11
Child Care Assistant
Office & Technical
Educational Assistant |
PLB MCE

Clerk 11

PLB MCE

PLB MCE

Clerk 11

Educational Assistant |
Clerk 11

Supervisor Nursing Skills Lab
Office & Technical

PLB MCE

Lifeguard

Clerk

Scuba Instructor
Educational Assistant 111
Cashier

Child Care Attendant
Student Services Assist |
EDUC 773

Bookstore Asst |
Operating

Educational Assistant 111
Distribution Mail Clerk
Office & Technical

Media Specialist
Educational Assistant I1
Cashier

Educational Assistant |
Educational Assistant 11
Clerk 11

Cashier

Cont Ed Specialist
Educational Assistant |
Model

Educational Assistant |
Continuing Ed Specialist
Student Services Assistant |
Educational Assistant I

Amount Paid

908.51
436.23
1,350.79
8,255.72
6,490.89
3,278.76
1,268.84
5,622.09
4,497.79
5,306.78
880.38
137.03
4,895.17
469.20
4,946.16
2,408.84
1,063.73
2,767.74
5,449.80
8,623.22
1,098.84
73.87
2,708.44
507.50
2,733.32
4,713.65
2,432.36
7,921.26
500.00
8,241.92
1,403.61
4,809.38
6,951.52
10,755.16
5,427.28
11,518.85
184.41
9,906.13
574.60
849.69
3,170.61
829.26
5,258.94
323.73
6,047.65
4,835.93
3,015.89
91.35



ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

3.2 RATIFICATIONS FOR PART-TIME, TEMPORARY CLASSIFIED/ADMIN/PROF STAFF

Location

MC

Name

Waller, Erin E

Walls, Charlynn M
Walton, Chad R
Wampler, Norma Rose
Waugh, Larry R

Weston, Patricia L
Wheat, Julie
Wheelehon, Anita D
Wiegman, Robert B
Williams, Bruce A
Willmore, Melissa L
Winslow, Linda Louise
Wise, Donald
Wolpert, Patricia L
Works, Betty J
Yanko, Albert

Yanko, Timothy M
Yehlen, Brittany Lee
Zitzmann, Ralph M
Zofness, Daniel M

Total MC

Total

7/1/06 through 12/31/06

Program/Job Title

Educational Assistant 11
Clerk

College Police Officer
Clerk 11

ID Assistant

ID Taker

ID Help

Bookstore Asst |

Photo Model

Clerk 11

Office & Technical

Model

Educational Assistant 111
PLB MCE

Educational Assistant 111
PLB MCE

Telephone Att/Receptionist
Scorekeeper

Night Supv

Scorekeeper

Cashier

Cashier

Clerk 11

Amount Paid

2,032.20
453.22
678.90

1,413.53
255.00
551.25
311.25
10,430.84

1,833.35

4,218.46

1,244.09

1,064.07

13,636.54
153.64

1,062.30

848.16
166.68
376.20
1,415.12
76.95
4,513.35
4,970.97
126.48

658,046.37

3,034,008.41



BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

TITLE: DIRECTOR, ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT

CLASSIFICATION: Administrative

REPORTS TO: Chancellor

SUPERVISION GIVEN: Coordinators of Enrollment Management, Admissions Representatives,
Secretary

POSITION SUMMARY:

Performs duties necessary to oversee the district-wide management of College enrollment,
retention, outreach, and relations with secondary and four-year institutions. Collaborates
with Department of Institutional Research and Planning, Vice Presidents for Academic
Affairs and Student Affairs, and Department of Communications to assess community
needs, perform environmental scans, evaluate existing plans and provide leadership in
developing new academic, non-credit, contract training programs, and participates in
communicating marketing requests. Coordinates with other areas in implementing
developmental education prerequisites, monitoring enrollment trends, and developing and
maintaining articulation agreements. Supports Chancellor in external relationships in
corporate and educational community.

PRIMARY DUTIES PERFORMED:

EF  Provides leadership in the establishment of articulation agreements and collaborates with
Academic Affairs, Student Affairs, other unit leaders, particularly in the areas of
instructional services, in carrying out overlapping functional responsibilities.

EF  Provides leadership in the development of district-wide policies and procedures to enhance
student recruitment and retention.

EF  Monitors and provides advice on local and broader environmental trends in forecasting and
planning to meet enrollment goals of the College and the needs of corporate and student
clients.

EF  Develops district-wide enrollment management strategies focused on recruitment and
retention and collaborates with campuses in providing leadership for enhanced strategies
in student recruitment/enrollment management and student retention; and, demonstrates
leadership in establishing and maintaining collaborative partnerships with schools,
colleges, and community organizations.

EF Establishes and maintains institutional commitment and resources for the development
and/or improvement of student development and enrollment management programs and
services.

EF  Provides leadership in developing, evaluating, and implementing annual goals for college
enrollment. Develops strategies to improve performance.

EF  Coordinates with other institutions, academic industry, and social service, to determine
needs, develop programming, and articulate seamless transition among institutions for

Date Issued: 01/07
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

clients.

EF  Represents the Chancellor in enhancing relationships with area business and
educational partners.

EF  Performs normal supervisory duties.

EF  Works collaboratively with the Vice Presidents for Academic Affairs and Student Affairs to
problem solve, build consensus, and interact effectively with internal and external
constituencies.

Performs other job related duties as assigned.

JOB SPECIFICATIONS:

(L) KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS & ABILITIES:

Knowledge of environmental scans, DACUMs, program evaluation, marketing analysis, national
trends in academic programming, workforce development, P-20 initiatives, and retention
activities.

Skill in the development, implementation, and evaluation of an enrollment management plan.
Skill in the use of marketing, market research, image development, communication techniques,
and technology applications in the development and implementation of an enrollment

management plan.

Strong interpersonal skills and the ability to effectively communicate with a wide range of
individuals and constituencies in a diverse community.

Excellent verbal, written, and interpersonal communication skills.

Ability to establish priorities and follow through to completion a wide variety of student
development and enrollment management programs and services.

Ability to utilize a collaborative approach to problem solve, demonstrated experience in
consensus building, the ability to interact effectively with internal and external constituencies.

(2)QUALIFICATIONS /EXPERIENCE:

Bachelor’s degree and over seven years, Master’s degree preferred and over five years relevant
full time community college experience.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
CLASSIFICATION: Administrative
REPORTS TO: Campus President

SUPERVISION GIVEN: Titles vary by campus but typically include academic and continuing education
deans

POSITION SUMMARY:

The Vice President of Academic Affairs is the chief academic officer of the campus who performs duties
necessary to provide a quality learning environment aimed at student success through direction and
oversight of all College academic programs and related services. The Vice President provides academic
and administrative leadership in support of the College’s mission through effective policies, services,
programs, personnel and resources within the academic core areas. The Vice President of Academic
Affairs also serves in an acting capacity when the President is away from campus.

PRIMARY DUTIES PERFORMED:

EF Implements and administers instructional and administrative goals and objectives as well as policies
and procedures necessary to provide assigned services and functions to College instructional
departments and programs.

EF Oversees the activities and operations of assigned functions; ensures that operations meet the goals
and objectives of the College and the needs of the student population.

EF Coordinates instructional programs and activities with those of other College areas and programs as
well as outside agencies and organizations.

EF Plans, develops, implements, and evaluates credit and non-credit instructional programs, including
the development and revision of curriculum; directs the curriculum review process; reviews and
approves new programs, program changes, new courses, and related resource allocations

EF Directs the development and administration of the budget for assigned functions; directs the forecast
of additional funds needed for staffing, equipment, materials and supplies; monitors and approves the
expenditure of all budgeted funds and makes adjustments as necessary. Secures external funding to
support educational initiatives.

EF Administers a wide variety of instructional support services including library, audiovisual and
learning centers; provides leadership and administrative direction for the college’s distance learning
program.

EF Works collaboratively with Vice President, Student Affairs in resolving issues with students and
faculty.

EF Works collaboratively with Vice President, Student Affairs to administer student orientation to
college programs, specifically academic courses.

EF Works collaboratively with the Director, Enrollment Management to resolve problems, build
consensus, and interact effectively with internal and external constituencies.

EF Coordinates with the Vice Chancellor for Education in developing and administering consistent and
coherent College-wide academic policy.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

EF Responsible for implementing College policies and procedures and the rules, regulations and laws of
state and federal agencies as they relate to the instructional programs of the College.

EF Participates in mediating faculty issues, grievances, and appeals.

EF Performs normal supervisory duties.

EF Serves as Acting President in absence of College President.
Performs other job related duties as assigned.

JOB SPECIFICATIONS:

(1)KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS & ABILITIES:

Knowledge of college educational philosophy and top management administrative practices and
procedures.

Knowledge of curriculum and subject matter areas related to assigned areas of responsibility as well as
methods and techniques of college-level instructional program and curriculum development and
evaluation.

Possesses organizational, management and analytical skills necessary to plan and evaluate instructional
administrative programs, policies and operational needs.

Comprehensive understanding of current issues in higher education and emerging trends in instruction;
experience with outcomes assessment and the evaluation of student learning; the ability to promote and
effectively embrace change.

Knowledge of financial principles and techniques of budget development and administration.
Skill in employee development and performance management.
Strategic planning skills to effect change in campus environment.

Strong interpersonal skills and the ability to effectively communicate with a wide range of individuals in a
diverse community.

Ability to utilize a collaborative approach to problem solve, demonstrated experience in consensus building,
the ability to interact effectively with internal and external constituencies.

(2)QUALIFICATIONS/EXPERIENCE:

Master’s Degree in an Academic area of the College, doctorate preferred; and over seven years of full-time
experience including five years of progressively responsible educational experience, preferably in a
community college environment. College teaching experience desired.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT, STUDENT AFFAIRS

CLASSIFICATION: Administrative

REPORTS TO: Campus President

SUPERVISION GIVEN: Titles vary by campus but typically include Managers of financial aid,
admissions, advising and accessibility services

POSITION SUMMARY:

The Vice President for Student Affairs is the chief student services officer of the campus
who performs duties necessary to formulate and implement the budget, staffing, policies
and procedures, long range planning, staff development and professional leadership for the
student affairs division. This position provides leadership for a comprehensive student
affairs division including but not limited to: accessibility services, assessment center,
admissions, advising, athletics, career and employment services, counseling, financial aid,
health services, registration and student activities. The Vice President of Student Affairs
may serve in an acting capacity when the President is away from campus.

PRIMARY DUTIES PERFORMED:

EF Implements and administers student development and student support goals and
objectives as well as policies and procedures necessary to provide leadership in the area of
student affairs.

EF Insures that student support programs and activities meet the goals and objectives of the
College and meet the needs of the student population.

EF  Oversees all services related to students: provides leadership in the design and strategy for
implementation and evaluation of all activities related to areas assigned.

EF  Plans, develops, implements and evaluates the student life and student support programs
including advising, admissions, registration, financial aid, student life, accessibility
services, health services, athletics, student government and activities, student newspapers,
approve budgets, and student clubs.

EF Directs the development and administration of the budget for the assigned functional
areas, forecasts the need for additional funding for staffing, equipment, materials and
supplies; monitors and approves the expenditure of all budgeted funds and makes
adjustments as necessary.

EF  Oversees the agency budget.

EF Directs ongoing student and staff development activities and staff and program
evaluations; oversees operation of the Student Center.

EF  Provides leadership in the development of policies and procedures required by college-wide
student service units.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

EF  Responsible for implementing College policies and procedures and the rules, regulations
and laws of state and federal agencies as they relate to the student services area, with
particular emphasis on FERPA, A-133 compliance, federal financial aid compliance, Title
IX, and other applicable laws and regulations.

EF Develops and oversees strategic initiatives to further the goals of individual students to
effectively integrate programs and services with the College.

EF  Works collaboratively with Vice President, Academic Affairs in resolving issues with
students and faculty.

EF  Works collaboratively with Vice President, Academic Affairs to administer college
orientation programs, specifically initial orientation activities.

EF  Works collaboratively with the Director, Enrollment Management to resolve problems,
build consensus, and interact effectively with internal and external constituencies.

EF Administers all aspects related to student discipline.

EF  Serves as Campus liaison with national, regional, state, and local agencies and
organizations in the area of student services.

EF  Performs normal supervisory duties.
EF May serve as Acting President in absence of College President.
Performs other job related duties as assigned.

JOB SPECIFICATIONS:

(1) KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS & ABILITIES:

Knowledge of college educational philosophy and top management administrative practices and
procedures.

Knowledge of college policies and procedures.

Possess organizational, management and analytical skills necessary to plan and evaluate
student affairs administrative programs, policies and operational needs.

Knowledge of financial principles and techniques of budget development and administration.

Comprehensive understanding of current issues in higher education and emerging trends in
student affairs; experience with outcomes assessment and the evaluation of student affairs
initiatives; the ability to promote and effectively embrace change.

Strong interpersonal skills and the ability to effectively communicate with a wide range of
individuals in a diverse community.

Strategic planning skills to effect change in campus environment.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

Skill in employee development and performance management.

Ability to utilize a collaborative approach to problem solve, demonstrated experience in
consensus building, the ability to interact effectively with internal and external constituencies.

Ability to develop division budget, interpret financial data/plans and manage resources.

(2)QUALIFICATIONS /EXPERIENCE:

Master’s Degree in a related area, doctorate preferred and over seven years of full-time related
administrative experience including five years of progressively responsible educational
experience, preferably in a community college environment.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

TITLE SERVER SYSTEMS ANALYST

CLASSIFICATION: Professional

REPORTS TO: Senior Manager, Campus Technology Support Services; may vary with
location

SUPERVISION GIVEN: Senior Computer Services Technician, Computer Services
Technician II; PC tech; may vary with location

POSITION SUMMARY:

Performs duties necessary to design, manage, operate, install, modify, monitor,
analyze, repair and troubleshoot the server infrastructure, including hardware
and software. Designs server and storage configurations. Assists with hardware
procurement/replacement, Operating Systems and supporting software selection
procurement/replacement. May plan and conduct employee training. Provides
input for annual operating and Capital budget submissions and expenditures.
Serves as technical liaison between outside vendors and College as needed. May
perform supervisory duties.

PRIMARY DUTIES PERFORMED:

EF Ensures the server infrastructure is meeting user performance objectives by
maintaining the operating system, hardware, patch selection and application,
antivirus and other required applications.

EF Works in concert with and oversees activities with designated staff: includes
working with TESS resources to develop long-range plans for the campus network
and computer/server activities and its interface with the College network.

EF Serves as technical liaison between outside vendors or successful contractors and
the College, as needed, to install equipment or software at all sites.

EF Creates and maintains user/group/organizational unit accounts and file storage
structures applying proper rights and privileges.

EF May perform normal supervisory duties.

EF Manages high performance servers and storage sub-systems, microcomputer
equipment, peripherals, printers, and test and monitoring equipment as
required maintaining services for all sites.

EF Applies logical and physical security for access to shared information on servers
connected to the College network.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

EF Develops and maintains relevant scripts to automate server processes.

EF Schedules, monitors and troubleshoots data backup hardware and software.

EF Consults, at the direction of the Senior Campus Manager, with Division and
Department heads, faculty, managers, and users to recommend the acquisition,
enhancement, placement and use of servers as required; may provide assistance
with training on usage of hardware and software.

EF Analyzes trends and development of computer hardware, software, and
networking technologies and recommends the implementation of appropriate
strategies to maintain the College computing services infrastructure.

EF Participates in an inventory system for server equipment, software and software
configurations, repair parts and supplies necessary to operate and maintain
systems.

EF Documents all server and storage configurations.

EF Provides input for annual Capital or Operating budget submissions and
expenditures.

Performs other job related duties as assigned.

JOB SPECIFICATIONS:

(LWKNOWLEDGE, SKILLS & ABILITIES:

Knowledge of:
High performance server and storage systems including common database structures.
Data File backup and recovery.
Directory Services and Domain Naming Services.
Redundant technologies such as server, clustering and fail-over services.
Terminal Services and think client technologies.
Virtual machine technologies.
Automated software application deployment techniques.
Demonstrated skills with proprietary server operating software such as Microsoft
Windows, Apple MAC OS X server and HP UNIX or Open Source such as Linux; and
associated supporting application installations.
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BZ  St.Louis Community
ﬁ College GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES

This job description is a general statement of the major duties and responsibilities of
this position. It contains the facts necessary to describe and clarify the position. More
specific additional job related duties may be assigned to this position at different
locations in the College.

Demonstrated skills using high performance servers and associated storage systems.
Demonstrated script writing skill to automate processes.

Demonstrated skills writing documentation for operational and disaster recovery
support.

Ability to work effectively with a minimum of supervision.

Must keep abreast of new and emerging technologies and assess how they may (or
may not) improve existing services.

Must be “customer service” oriented.

Must be able to work successfully with a diverse user community both internal and
external to TESS.

Must be able to manage multiple, perhaps conflicting, priorities.

(2)QUALIFICATIONS /EXPERIENCE:

Bachelor’s Degree or equivalent and over five years of relevant, full-time work
experience.
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Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract to the HYATT REGENCY ST. LOUIS, for the rental of a banquet facility
in an amount estimated at $13,068.00.

Description

This contract will provide a suitable room and sit-down dinner service with non-alcoholic beverages for the Forest Park Campus
38™ Annual Student Academic/Service Awards Banquet. This event is currently scheduled for Friday, May 4, 2007. The estimated
cost of this event is based upon a projected attendance of four hundred (400) persons. Actual attendance will determine the total
amount expended. The recommended vendor offered the lowest cost per person and meets all specifications. No known minority-
owned or woman-owned business enterprise participated in this bid process.

Bid — B0002224

The evaluation of this bid, which opened on December 12, 2006, is listed below:

Cost-per-Person Total Cost for
Bidders Including 21 Percent Gratuity Est. 400 Persons
HYATT REGENCY ST. LOUIS $32.67 $13,068.00
Renaissance Grand Hotel 36.30 14,520.00
Chase Park Plaza 49.31 19,723.00

Funding

All expenditures related to this event will be funded from Agency Budgets.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board Policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00.
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41.2

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract to the HILTON ST. LOUIS AIRPORT, for the rental of a banquet facility,
in an amount estimated at $13,500.00.

Description

This contract will provide a suitable facility with sit-down dinner service for the annual Florissant Valley Student Awards Banquet,
currently scheduled for Friday, April 20, 2007. The estimated cost is based upon a projected attendance of four hundred fifty (450)
persons. Final cost will be determined by the actual attendance at the event. Bids were solicited from facilities located in a
reasonable proximity to the Florissant Valley campus. Only two bid responses were received. The lower priced bidder was unable
to guarantee availability of his facility. The bidder recommended for award is able to guarantee availability of the facility for this
event and there are no safety issues for students. It is noted that although the College is recommending the higher bid, the actual
cost of this event will be less than the cost of the previous year’s event. No known minority-owned or woman-owned business
enterprise participated in this bid process.

Bid — B0002226

The evaluation of this bid, which opened December 13, 2006, is listed below:

Bidders Per Person Total (450) Persons
HILTON ST. LOUIS AIRPORT $30.00 $13,500.00

Crowne Plaza Airport 29.65 13,340.25

Funding

All expenditures related to this event will be funded from agency budgets.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated at $75,000.00.
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4.1.3

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract for the routine purchase of Apple microcomputer equipment for resale to
APPLE COMPUTER, INC., in an amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00, for a period of one (1) full year, to begin April 1, 2007.

Description

This contract will be used by the Meramec campus bookstore to purchase Apple brand microcomputer equipment for resale to
students, faculty and staff, and to supply institutional needs. Apple Computer, Inc. makes this program available to Colleges and
Universities. The campus bookstore receives a 6 percent commission on each product item sold. In addition, demonstration units
are offered to the Bookstore at discounted rates ranging from 7-26 percent off list price. The College bookstore has been a
participant in this program, with board approval, since January 1, 1998. The recommended bidder is the sole manufacturer and
distributor of equipment through this educational program. This vendor is neither a known minority-owned nor woman-owned
business enterprise.

Funding

This purchase will be funded from auxiliary enterprise, capital and external budgets.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00. Advertisements and WEB postings are not run on items
available from only one source.
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4.1.4

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract for the routine purchase of grocery products to PFG-MIDDENDORF,
LAWRENCE FOODSERVICE, KINGSHIGHWAY PRODUCE, INC., RED BIRD PRODUCE CO., and PRAIRIE FARMS
DAIRY, INC., in an amount not to exceed $400,000.00, to be split among the five (5) vendors, with no guaranteed amount to any
one vendor, for a period of three (3) full years, to begin February 1, 2007.

Description

This contract will be used by the Hospitality and Restaurant Program at the Forest Park campus, the Child Development centers at
all locations and by various food preparation and creative cooking programs at all College locations. Categories of products
included in the contract are various types of meats and dairy items, canned and frozen products, fresh produce, bakery items,
cleaning agents, supply items, small wares and small equipment items. Pricing will be at daily market rate for the products selected
by the faculty. No known minority-owned or woman-owned business enterprise participated in this bid process.

Bid — B0002202

The bid was opened November 28, 2006. All five (5) responding bidders are recommended for inclusion in this award to allow the
best selection of product, product quality and price available at the time the supplies are purchased.

Eunding

Purchases made from this contract will be funded from current operating, agency and external budgets.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00. Advertisements for this contract were run in the St. Louis

Argus, St. Louis American and the St. Louis Post-Dispatch.
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4.1.5

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract for the routine purchase of pottery supplies to KRUEGER POTTERY,
INC., CONE TEN PRODUCTS and FLINT HILLS CLAY WORKS, INC., in an amount not to exceed $75,000.00, to be split
between all vendors with no guaranteed amount to any one vendor, for a period of four (4) full years, to begin February 1, 2007.

Description

This contract will be used by the art departments at all College locations for the purchase of clays, glazes, stains, cone, and
miscellaneous items used in the ceramics studios. The recommended bidders offered the overall best combination of price, product
selection and delivery and meet all requirements of the bid. No known minority-owned or woman-owned business enterprise

participated in this bid process.

Bid — B0002204

The evaluation of this bid, which opened November 28, 2006, is listed below:

Total Items Offered/ Total Number of
Bidders 78 Items Requested Low Bid Items Offered
KRUEGER POTTERY, INC. 73 ltems 30 Items
CONE TEN PRODUCTS 74 Items 27 Items
FLINT HILLS CLAY WORKS, INC. 62 Items 17 ltems
Ceramic Supply, Inc. 9 Items 0 Items
Sax Arts & Crafts 5 Items 0 Items

Funding

Purchases made against this contract will be funded from current operating budgets.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00. Advertisements for this bid were run in the St. Louis
American, the St. Louis Argus and the St. Louis Post-Dispatch.
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4.1.6

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board of Trustee approval is requested for the award of a contract to ENTEAM and THE PRINCETON REVIEW for student
training services and related testing materials, in an amount not to exceed $63,600.00.

Description

These materials and services will be used at the Florissant Valley campus for at-risk students from the Jennings, Berkeley and
McCluer school districts enrolled in the GEAR-UP program. This work will begin with diagnostic testing and aligned content work
designed to build skills in taking graded standardized tests. It will be followed by a program called “Smart Start,” which targets
11" grade students who will take the ACT College Entrance Examination. The program is designed to help build student skills in
test taking, which in turn will improve their scores. The ACT test is used by colleges and universities to determine whether a
student has the academic preparation and skills to handle college/university level work. These services are available only from
Enteam and the Princeton Review.

Pricing

Pricing for the services that will be provided are listed below:

Service Provider Program Cost
ENTEAM $18,000.00
THE PRINCETON REVIEW 45,600.00
Funding

All expenditures will be paid from external grant funds from Vision GEAR-UP.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00. Advertisements and WEB postings are not run on items
available from only one source.
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4.1.7 Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of contract for routine purchase of College course schedules on newsprint paper (web-
printing) to BREESE PRINTING and ARCADE PRINTING in an amount not to exceed $870,000. This contract will be established
for a period of three (3) years beginning March 26, 2007 until March 25, 2010, with an option to renew for a fourth and fifth year.

Description

This contract will be used by District-Wide Printing for external College course schedule web-printing. The Bid Analysis Committee
was formed and reviewed all related bid materials such as paper and color samples, equipment and staff and discussed all services
offered along with the financial reports. No known minority-owned business enterprise participated in this bid process.

Bid -- B0002219

The bid was opened November 15, 2006. To ensure that services appropriate to the College's varied needs are available at the best
possible price, both vendors are recommended for the award, with no guaranteed amount to any one vendor.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements. Advertisements were run in the St. Louis Post-Dispatch, St. Louis Argus, St. Louis American, and the
Limelight.
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4.1.8

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of contract to GARLICH PRINTING, SWIFT PRINT COMMUNICATIONS,
CENVEO, MULLIGAN PRINTING, PHILLIPS BROTHERS PRINT and KOHLER PRINT GROUP for supplemental external
printing services (sheet-fed printing) in an amount not to exceed $780,000. This contract will be established for a period of three (3)
years beginning February 2, 2007 through February 2, 2010, with an option to renew for a fourth and fifth year.

Description

This contract will be used by District-Wide Printing for supplemental external sheet-fed printing services. The Analysis Bid
Committee reviewed all related bid materials such as paper and color samples, equipment and staff and discussed all services
offered along with the financial reports. These recommended bidders achieved the highest total score and meet all requirements of
the bid. No known minority-owned business enterprise participated in this bid process. To ensure that services appropriate to the
College’s varied needs are available at the best possible price, multiple vendors are recommended for the award, with no
guaranteed amount to any one vendor.

Bid -- B0002218
The bid was opened on November 15, 2006. A summary of the bid evaluation is listed below:

Bidders Total Score
Garlich Printing 96
Swift Print Communications 92
Cenveo 92
Mulligan Printing 90
Phillips Brothers Print 88
Kohler Print Group 85
Bender 80
World Press 17

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements. Advertisements were run in the St. Louis Post-Dispatch, St. Louis Argus, St. Louis American, and the
Limelight.
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4.1.9

Recommendation for Award/Purchasing

Board approval is requested for the award of a contract with an accounting firm for Financial Services for the College Foundation
to CBIZ ACCOUNTING, TAX & ADVISORY OF ST. LOUIS, LLC in an amount not to exceed $30,000.00 per year, for a period
of one (1) full year to begin February 1, 2007, with an option to renew for a second year.

Description

These services will be used by the College’s Foundation to provide accounting functions that include the following scope of
services but not necessarily limited to: the preparation and reporting of monthly financial statements, preparation of bank deposits,
bank reconciliations, monitoring of investments, working closely with the College’s external audit and the preparation of the IRS
Form 990 tax return. The accounting firm will also provide recommendations to changes in financial reporting requirements as
needed, attend quarterly meetings of the Finance Committee and other meetings of the Foundation Board of Directors as needed.
Responses to this bid were evaluated by the Foundation’s Finance Committee. The recommended bidder achieved the overall
highest score and meets all requirements of the bid. One known women-owned and one known minority-owned business enterprise
participated in this bid process.

Bid — B0002198

The evaluation of this bid, which was opened on November 21, 2006 is listed below:

Services/Compatibility/ Fee Structure/ Total Possible
Bidders Credibility&Experience Hourly/Monthly/Annual Score
CBIZ ACCOUNTING, TAX &

ADVISORY OF ST. LOUIS, LLC. 50 $34.62/ $2,100/ $25,200/50 100
Nichols, Ziemann, Ahmed & Co., P.C. 47.5 37.14/ 2,253/ 27,040/47 94.5
Rubin Brown LLP 475 70.00/ 4,247/ 50,960/25 72.5
Anders Minkler & Diehl LLP 46.5 84.00/ 5,100/ 61,200/21 67.5
Davis Associates, CPA 44 90.00/ 5,460/ 65,520/19 63
Funding

All expenditures against this contract will be funded from the Foundation’s unrestricted, external funds.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board Policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00.
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Request for Ratification/Purchasing

Ratification is requested for the award of additional funds for the contract listed below:

CONTRACT B0001678 with ARCADE PRINTING COMPANY and BREESE PUBLISHING COMPANY, for the routine
printing of College Course Schedules was originally approved for use by the College by the Board of Trustees on December 18,
2003, Agenda Item 4.1.5, in an amount not to exceed $870,000.00, for a period of three full years, to begin January 26, 2004. A
replacement contract has been bid and is recommended as Agenda Item 4.1.8. The Spring 2007 course schedules needed to be
issued in December, 2006. The available balance is $13,581.90 and the projected cost of the work currently in production is
$74,477.00. Therefore, ratification is requested for the additional amount required to produce the current work in progress.

Original contract award amount: $870,000.00
Current contract expiration date: March 25, 2007
Requested approval of additional funds: +$ 60,895.10
Revised requested total award amount: $930,895.10
Funding

Expenditures are funded from current capital and current operating budgets, as well as from external funds.

Advertisements

The College posts all open competitive bid opportunities on its WEB page and, in compliance with Board policy, also places
newspaper advertisements on those bids estimated to exceed $75,000.00. Advertisements were run in the St. Louis American, the
St. Louis Argus, and the St. Louis Post-Dispatch.
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43.1

Recommendation for Extending Award/Physical Facilities:

Board approval is requested to extend the existing agreement(s) and approve an additional $600,000 of consulting fees
for our Indefinite Quantity (Open-end) Architectural/Engineering (A/E) consulting agreements (the amount is Not-to-
Exceed NTE). This amount is for the next calendar year and will cover all contracts combined.

Environmental and Testing Services firms were selected by a committee on August 20, 2002, and received initial BOT
approval on September 16, 2002. The following firms are now being recommended to have their open-end agreements
extended for another year:

Geotechnology, Inc. (A6-0172) John A. Jurgiel & Associates, Inc. (A6-0173)
NPN Environmental (A6-0174) Professional Services Industries, Inc. (A6-075)
SCI Engineering, Inc. (A6-0176) Weatherproofing Technologies, Inc. (A6-0178)

Architectural/Engineering (A/E) firms were selected by a committee on November 22, 2005, and received initial BOT
approval on December 15, 2005. These firms are now being recommended to have their open-end agreements extended
for a second year:

Arcturis (A6-0186) Bond Wolfe Architects (A6-0206)

BRIiC Partnership, LLC (A6-0188) Clayton Engineering Company, Inc., (A6-0190)

Christner (A6-0189) David Mason & Associates, Inc., (A6-0191)

Fleming Corporation (A6-0192) Heideman + Associates (A6-0193)

Hoener & Associates (A6-0194) Horner & Shifrin, Inc., (A6-0195)

KAI (A6-0196) KWAME Building Group (A6-0197)

McClure Engineering Associates (A6-0198) Michael Roth & Associates Architects & Planners, Inc., (A6-0199)
Project Controls Group, Inc., (A6-0200) Ross & Baruzzini, Inc., (A6-0201)

SM Wilson & Company (A6-0202) Webb Engineering Services, Inc., (A6-0203)

Wm. B. Ittner, Inc., (A6-0204) William Tao & Associates, Inc., (A6-0205)

The consulting work will be divided between the twenty-six firms on an as-needed basis with actual amounts not
specified nor guaranteed.
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43.1

Continued

************************EX | Stl ng Ag reements*********************** *******Reco mmen dati On*******

Present Balance Amount New
Exp. Previous Amount Available 12/31/06 Requested Exp.
Date Approved 12/16/05 (Approved & Pending) for 2007 Date
12/31/06 $ 800,000 $ 251,741 $ 600,000 12/31/07

The consultants listed were previously selected by a committee that evaluated several firms based upon professional
qualifications, previous educational clients, experience with renovation/repair projects, knowledge of ADA project
requirements, experience with open-end consulting agreements and their schedule of fees.

Presently, these firms are performing a variety of technical, architectural, engineering, construction management, and
testing services pertaining to various capital projects for renovation, repair and maintenance of college facilities
throughout the district. These agreements allow us to respond quickly to facilities consulting demands. The fees will be
expended on an “as needed” basis for outside consulting work in response to Physical Facilities’ projects and/or
educational program demands. Charges for each individual project will be handled separately by setting NTE limits at
the beginning of each job with the final billings to be on a “time charged” basis. The cost of the consulting fees has
been included in the estimates for the individual capital projects listed on the approved district-wide Capital Allocation
Plans.

Reason:

We are requesting the additional amount of funds and extension of each contract in order to manage the future workload
for new capital projects, to expedite certain items by assigning the work to outside consultants, to handle various new
planning projects, and because the technical scope of some projects are beyond what can be performed by our “in-
house” staff of designers. Much of our ADA work, major renovations and larger capital projects will need to have the
design work outsourced in order to meet the deadlines for fiscal year, state funding, etc. Recently, we also added
consultants that specialize in testing, environmental, roofing services, and construction management. The amount
requested this year has increased in order to account for inflation and a greater demand for outside consultants.

Funds will come from current capital, auxiliary, parking, rental and external funds depending upon the actual location

and type of the project.
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4.3.2

Recommendation for Award/Physical Facilities:
Board approval is requested for award of CONTRACT F 07 405, SURGICAL TECHNICIAN LAB RENOVATION,
ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT FOREST PARK to the low bidder, WACHTER, INC., for $89,388.00.

Contractor Base Bid
WACHTER, INC. $ 89,388.00
Dar-Beck, Inc. 89,900.00
Craftsmen Contracting, Inc. 93,298.00
Brady Construction, Inc. 95,111.00
John Kalicak Construction, Inc. 98,650.00
Muccigrosso Construction, Inc. 102,950.00
Vince Kelly Construction & Remodeling Company Inc. 104,998.00
Demien Construction Company 105,100.00
Description:

The empty space in FO12 is being renovated for the Surgical Technician Program. Included in the project are three
operating stations, a scrub area, a large classroom, and an office for two. New sprinkler heads are to be installed and
placed in a pattern to conform to the new ceiling pattern design.

Plans and specifications were prepared by Michael Roth & Associates Architects & Planners, Inc., and the Physical
Facilities/Engineering and Design Department.

Funding:
This project will be funded from Capital budgets: Fiscal year 2006/07, Tab H, Page 1, Item # DW-11, and Tab I, Page

2, Item # DW-11.

Advertisements:

Advertisements were placed with St. Louis Daily Record, St. Louis Countian, St. Louis American, St. Louis Argus,
Builders Association, Contractors Assistance Centers, McGraw-Hill Construction News, Mo-Kan/St. Louis
Construction Contractors Assistance Center, Reed Construction Data.

Minority Contractors:
No known minority companies received plans and specifications. No known minority company submitted a bid for this
project.
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4.3.3

Recommendation for Award/Physical Facilities:
Board approval is requested for award of CONTRACT F 07 607, SOCCER FIELD RENOVATION, ST. LOUIS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT MERAMEC to FLORISSANT SOD CO., INC., for $131,900.00.

Contractor Base Bid
FLORISSANT SOD CO., INC. $ 131,900.00
Houska, Inc. 132,416.90
Sutter Plumbing Co., Inc. 154,920.00
Schaefer-Meyer Seed-Sod Division 1., Inc. 158,695.00
M.J.M. Services Construction, Inc. 165,101.00
The Harlan Company 232,800.00
A.T.G. Sports Industries, Inc. 370,250.00
Description:

This project will crown the playing surface of the existing soccer field to allow for proper drainage and modernize the
irrigation system. The field is in poor shape and has numerous areas where dips and valleys hold ponding water. The
irrigation system is old and in need of replacement.

Plans and specifications were prepared by Heideman + Associates, and the Physical Facilities/Engineering and Design
Department.

Funding:
This project will be funded from Capital budgets: Fiscal year 2004/05, Tab J, Page 1, Item # 13.

Advertisements:

Advertisements were placed with St. Louis Daily Record, St. Louis Countian, St. Louis American, St. Louis Metro
Sentinel, Builders Association, Contractors Assistance Centers, McGraw-Hill Construction News, Mo-Kan/St. Louis
Construction Contractors Assistance Center, Reed Construction Data.

Minority Contractors:
No known minority companies received plans and specifications. No known minority company submitted a bid for this
project.
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44.1

Recommendation for Ratification/Physical Facilities:

Board ratification is requested for Change Order #3 to CONTRACT F 07 603, EAST PARKING LOT LIGHTING,
ST. LOUIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE AT MERAMEC to ASCHINGER ELECTRIC COMPANY, for NEW
CONDUIT AND POLE BASES which was not included in the base bid, in the net amount of $17,315.00.

Description:
The existing contract specified reusing the existing conduit and pole bases for re-wiring the new parking lot lighting.

During the progress of this work, it was discovered that the existing conduit was deteriorated and could not be reused.
New pole bases were also required to facilitate maintenance of the new lighting and to provide grounding protection not
present in the existing system. This work was approved to ensure that the parking lot lighting system would be repaired
in time for the start of the new semester.

Funding:
This change order will be funded from Capital budgets: Fiscal year 2004/05, Tab J, Page 1, Item # 7.

Summary:
Original Contract Amount $ 133,160.00
Change Orders #1 thru #2 2,735.00
CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT 17,315.00 (THIS RECOMMENDATION)

Total $ 153,210.00
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5.1.1 Executive Summary January 18, 2007
(Financial Results Through 12/31/2006)

Revenue

The Budget Status Summary Report shows revenue of $86.3 million or 57.1% of
the budgeted revenue as compared to $86.1 million or 58.2% of the budget for the
prior year. Three of the four revenue lines, with student fees being the exception,
are contributing to the dollar increase in total revenue. It is still too early in the
spring semester registration cycle to determine if student fees will be less than the
budget for FY ’07.

Expenditures

Expenditures are $62.6 million or 46.1% of the budgeted expenditures as
compared to $62.6 million or 47.6% for the prior year. The decrease in the
operating expense category is offsetting the increases in salaries and wages and
staff benefits to keep total expenditures for FY 2007 about the same as the prior
year’s.

Transfers
Transfers are at $13.8 million or 86.6% of the budgeted transfers as compared to
$14.4 million or 86.7% of the budgeted transfers for the prior period. The

decrease in the total transfers amount is due primarily to the reduction in planned
transfers to capital.

Board Agenda 1/18/07 2
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5.1.2

Revenue

Local Taxes
State Aid
Student Fees
Other

Total Revenue

Expenditures
Salaries and Wages
Staff Benefits
Operating

Total Expenditures

Transfers
To Plant Fund for Capital

To Restricted Programs (State Aid)
To Plant Fund Leasehold Bonds

To Student Financial Aid
Total Transfers

Original
Budget

56,170,000
45,087,669
45,732,432
4,050,820
151,040,921

86,969,328
20,942,729
27,175,033
135,087,090

8,775,000
3,278,561
2,593,230
1,307,040
15,953,831

Budget Status Summary Report General Operating Fund
St. Louis Community College
Through December 31, 2006

Prior Year

Revisions* Revised Actual to % of Amount % of Budget

Budget Date** Budget to to Date

Date

56,170,000 27,243,728 48.5% 26,510,490 48.9%
45,087,669 22,433,030 49.8% 21,749,602 49.0%
45,732,432 34,552,745 75.6% 36,135,793 77.6%
4,050,820 2,067,478 51.0% 1,713,270 62.3%
151,040,921 86,296,981 57.1% 86,109,155 58.2%
86,969,328 42,269,741 48.6% 40,929,488 48.4%
20,942,729 10,489,721 50.1% 9,766,489 49.6%
730,917 27,905,950 9,826,927 35.2% 11,906,843 43.8%
135,818,007 62,586,389 46.1% 62,602,820 47.6%
8,775,000 8,775,000 100.0% 9,489,682 100.0%
3,278,561 1,639,280 50.0% 1,639,280 50.0%
2,593,230 2,593,230 100.0% 2,593,230 100.0%
1,307,040 812,811 62.2% 723,233 55.3%
15,953,831 13,820,321 86.6% 14,445,425 86.7%

*Includes Board approved adjustments and transfers from other funds.

**Does not include encumbrances.



5.1.3

Revenue

Student Fees

Bookstore Sales

Copy Centers

Food Service / Vending

Total Revenue

Expenditures
Salaries and Wages
Staff Benefits
Operating

Items for Resale

Total Expenditures

Transfers

Transfer to Capital

Transfer to Athletic Scholarships
Transfer to Campus Presidents

Total Transfers

Total Expenditures & Transfers

Board Agenda 1/18/07

St. Louis Community College

Budget Status Report
Auxiliary Enterprise Fund

July, 2006 - December, 2006

% of

Original Adjusted Actual Budget

Budget Budget To Date To Date
624,000 624,000 519,622 83.3%
11,611,500 11,611,500 5,347,268 46.1%
1,134,000 1,134,000 489,980 43.2%
364,000 364,000 177,265 48.7%
13,733,500 13,733,500 6,534,134 47.6%
1,831,690 1,831,690 816,408 44.6%
371,286 371,286 161,260 43.4%
2,107,821 2,107,821 954,321 45.3%
8,370,230 8,370,230 5,412,208 64.7%
12,681,027 12,681,027 7,344,197 57.9%
90,000 90,000 90,000 100.0%
36,000 36,000 36,000 100.0%
115,000 115,000 115,000 100.0%
241,000 241,000 241,000 100.0%
12,922,027 12,922,027 7,585,197 58.7%
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5.1.3

Total Revenues

Prior Year's Funds
Expenditures

Total Expenditures

5.1.3

Funds available:
Student Fees
Other Income
Prior year's funds

Total funds available

Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Funds in Excess of Expenditures

Board Agenda 1/18/07

St. Louis Community College
Budget Status Report
Rental of Facilities
July, 2006 - December, 2006

% of

Original Adjusted Actual Budget

Budget Budget To Date To Date
$ 57,000 $ 57,000 18,631 32.7%

$ 125,810
57,000 57,000 11,766
$ 57,000 $ 182,810 11,766 6.4%
St. Louis Community College
Budget Status Report
Agency Fund
July, 2006 - December, 2006
% of

Original Adjusted Actual Budget

Budget Budget To Date To Date
$ 175,000 $ 175,000 77,600 44.3%
150,000 150,000 54,367 36.2%
149,646 149,646 100.0%
$ 325,000 $ 474,646 281,613 59.3%
149,646 149,646 37,012 24.7%
$ 149,646 % 149,646 37,012 24.7%

244,601
5



5.14

Funds available

Federal Work Study - Federal Share
Prior Year's Funds
Federal Work Study - Institutional Match

Federal SEOG** - Federal Share

Prior Year's Funds
Federal SEOG** - Institutional Match

Board of Trustees Scholarships
Prior year's funds

Private Scholarships

Total funds available

Expenditures

Federal Work Study Payrolls
Federal SEOG** Grants

Board of Trustees Scholarships
Private Scholarships

Total expenditures

Federal Pell Grant Expenditures

St. Louis Community College
Budget Status Report
Student Financial Aid Fund
July 2006-December 2006

*Does not include $378,080 in Loan Fund Balances

** SEOG is the Supplemental Education

Board Agenda 1/18/07

% of
Original Revised Revised
Budget * Budget Actual Budget
$635,584 $635,584 $235,988  37.1%
89,974 89,974  100.0%
529,876 552,370 112,661  20.4%
527,775 527,775 204,338  38.7%
15,382 15,382  100.0%
131,944 134,615 54,930  40.8%
645,220 645,220 78,555  12.2%
224,932 197,088 197,088 100.0%
440,405 532,736 138,109  25.9%
$ 3,135,736 * $3,330,744 $ 1,127,025 33.8%
$1,165,460 $1,277,928 $438,623  34.3%
659,719 677,772 274,650  40.5%
870,152 842,308 275,643  32.7%
440,405 532,736 138,109  25.9%
$ 3,135736 * $3,330,744 $ 1,127,025 33.8%
$8,834,052
Opportunity Grant
6



5.15

St. Louis Community College

Center for Business, Industry, and Labor (CBIL)
Budget Status Report

Revenues / Resources

Government

Private

Institutional Contribution
Account Balances / Projects

Total Revenue / Resources

Expenditures
Salaries
Benefits
Operating
Capital

Total Expense

Board Agenda 1/18/07

July, 2006 - December, 2006

Original Adjusted Actual
Budget Budget To Date
$ 3,250,000 $ 3,250,000 $ 730,343
2,864,000 2,864,000 1,721,213
886,000 886,000 886,000
1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
$ 8,000,000 $ 8,000,000 $ 4,337,556
$ 2,100,000 $ 2,100,000 $ 567,225
378,000 378,000 103,878
5,447,000 5,447,000 1,356,383
75,000 75,000
$ 8,000,000 $ 8,000,000 $ 2,027,486
7

% of Budget
To Date

22.5%
60.1%
100.0%
100.0%

54.2%

27.0%
27.5%
24.9%

0.0%

25.3%



5.1.6

St. Louis Community College
Restricted General Fund
Budget Status Report
July, 2006 - December, 2006

Current Actual *
Budget To Date
Revenues / Resources
External Sources $17,811,341 $6,584,593
Institutional Match 2,082,428 1,359,194
Total Revenue / Resources * $19,893,769 $7,943,787
Expenditures
Salaries $7,619,658 $3,711,959
Benefits 2,270,714 1,005,454
Operating 9,459,398 1,849,927
Capital 544,000 61,475
Total Expense * $19,893,769 $6,628,816

* Does not include CBIL revenues or expenditures.

Board Agenda 1/18/07

% of Budget
To Date

37.0%
65.3%

39.9%

48.7%
44.3%
19.6%
11.3%
33.3%



517 Warrant Check Reqgister

The Treasurer of the Board confirms for the month ending December 31,
2006 that the check payments listed thereon have been issued in
accordance with the policies and procedures of St. Louis Community
College (Junior College District), and in compliance with the
appropriation granted by the Board of Trustees as defined in the 2006-
2007 Fiscal Year Budgets, and there are sufficient balances in each fund
and subfund available for the expenditures for which approval is hereto
requested.

Board Agenda 1/18/07 9
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5.1.8

St. Louis Community College

Investment Report

as of December 31, 2006

Investment Type Purchase Maturity Par Principal Book Market Market Yield % of
Investment Description Date Date Value Cost Value Value Gain/(Loss) to Maturity Portfolio
U.S. Treasury Securities
U. S. Treasury Bills 12/14/06 06/14/07 800,000 781,072 782,944 782,215 (729) 4.860% 1.030%
U. S. Treasury Notes 06/20/06 11/15/08 3,000,000 2,882,695 2,907,460 2,923,359 15,900 5.124% 3.848%
U. S. Treasury Notes 06/28/06 01/31/07 3,000,000 2,962,383 2,994,743 2,995,781 1,038 5.302% 3.943%
U. S. Treasury Notes 05/06/05 04/30/07 2,000,000 1,998,750 1,999,788 1,991,016 (8,772) 3.658% 2.621%
U. S. Treasury Notes 11/20/06 10/31/07 2,500,000 2,483,984 2,485,912 2,483,887 (2,025) 4.952% 3.269%
U. S. Treasury Notes 11/20/06 11/30/07 2,500,000 2,482,422 2,484,356 2,482,910 (1,446) 4.961% 3.268%
U. S. Treasury Notes 11/29/06 12/31/07 1,000,000 995,508 995,870 993,945 (1,925) 4.805% 1.308%
U. S. Treasury Notes 12/18/06 12/31/07 5,000,000 4,973,633 4,974,580 4,969,727 (4,853) 4.904% 6.541%
Total U.S. Treasury Securities 19,800,000 19,560,447 19,625,651 19,622,840 (2,811) 4.874% 25.828%
U.S Agency Securities
Federal Farm Credit Banks FCSB 06/15/04 06/15/07 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 992,447 (7,553) 3.580% 1.306%
Federal Natl Mortgage Assn FNNT 07/19/04 01/19/07 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 2,997,622 (2,378) 3.625% 3.946%
Federal Home Loan Banks FHLB 07/27/04 04/27/07 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,989,063 (10,938) 3.720% 2.618%
Federal Natl Mortgage Assn FNNT 01/21/05 01/30/07 5,000,000 4,933,009 4,997,247 4,990,234 (7,012) 3.400% 6.568%
Federal Home Loan Global FHLB 06/21/05 06/13/07 4,000,000 3,996,954 3,999,286 3,976,094 (23,192) 4.040% 5.233%
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp FMNT 09/30/05 08/22/08 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 992,500 (7,500) 4.625% 1.306%
Federal Farm Credit Banks FCSB 08/08/06 08/08/08 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,252 252 5.600% 1.317%
Federal Home Loan Banks FHLB 11/29/06 08/15/07 1,000,000 986,944 988,551 986,992 (1,559) 5.017% 1.299%
Federal Natl Mortgage Assn FNNT 12/18/06 05/16/08 5,000,000 4,882,052 4,884,969 4,875,917 (9,052) 5.002% 6.418%
Total U.S. Agencies 23,000,000 22,798,959 22,870,052 22,801,122 (68,931) 4.145% 30.011%
Total Investments before Repurchase Agreements 42,800,000 42,359,406 42,495,704 42,423,962 (71,742) 4.482% 55.839%
Repurchase Agreements 12/29/06 01/02/07 33,550,997 33,550,997 33,550,997 33,550,997 0 5.350% 44.161%
Total Investments 76,350,997 75,910,403 76,046,700 75,974,958 (71,742) 4.866% 100.000%




5.2.1

Ratification of Investments

Executed During the Month of December, 2006

Purchased Through:

Purchase Date:
Fund:

Type of Investment:

Cost of Investment:
Maturity Date:
Investment Yield:

Daily Repurchase Agreements

Purchased Through:
Purchase Date:

Maturity Date:

Average Amount Invested:

Interest Earned:

Average Rate Earned:

Range of Rates Earned:

UMB Bank

Daily throughout month
Overnight

$ 21,408,274

$ 97,249
5.349%

5.340% — 5.360%

Other Investments

UMB Bank
12/14/2006
Workers Compensation Fund

US Treasury Bills
Par Value: $800,000.00

$781,072.00
06/14/2007
4.860%

Purchased Through:
Purchase Date:
Fund:

Type of Investment:

Cost of Investment:
Maturity Date:

Investment Yield:

Board Agenda 1/18/07

Purchased Through:

Purchase Date:
Fund:

Type of Investment:

Cost of Investment:
Maturity Date:
Investment Yield:

UMB Bank
12/18/2006
General Fund

US Treasury Notes
Par Value: $5,000,000.00

$4,973,632.80
12/31/2007
4.904%

11

UMB Bank
12/18/2006
General Fund

Federal Natl Mortgage Assn
Par Value: $5,000,000.00

$ 4,882,052.05
05/16/2008
5.002%



6.1.1

6.1.2

6.1.3

Contracts and/or Agreements

Federal Work Study Agreements

The purpose of this agreement is to permit the following agency to employ students
under the College Federal Work Study Program effective January 19, 2007. The
Agency will not be billed for matching funds or social security.

Agency: Human Development Corporation, 929 North Spring, St. Louis, MO 63108

Agreement Between St. Louis Community College and International Write Now

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve an agreement between St. Louis
Community College and International Write Now for three days of writing
workshops for 900 students in the Riverview Gardens, Ferguson Florissant and
Jennings School Districts (300 per district). Each district will cost share the workshops
with matching funds for the purchase of workbooks and student lunches. The cost is
$9,000. The program is scheduled for February 27-28, 2007 and March 27, 2007.

Agreement Between St. Louis Community College and Dr. Joy DeGruy Leary &
Associates

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve an agreement between St. Louis
Community College and Dr. Joy DeGruy Leary & Associates to conduct a four-hour
seminar on cultural diversity. The session will be conducted at the 4™ annual North
County CARES Diversity Conference. About 150 community organizations and
businesses will attend the conference held annually on the Florissant Valley campus.
The cost is $6,300.00 and is inclusive of Dr. Leary’s travel expenses. The program is
scheduled for March 9, 2007.

Board Agenda 1/18/07 1



Office of Vice Chancellor for Education

6.2 CONTRACTS/AGREEMENTS
6.2.1 Clinical Agreements
It is recommended that the following clinical agreements be ratified and/or
approved by the Board of Trustees to provide clinical experiences for
students enrolled in these programs.
Participant Program/Campus Effective Date
Audrain Medical Center Physical Therapist Assistant
Meramec 11-28-06
Catch a Falling Star Occupational Therapy Assistant
Meramec 12-11-06
Greenville Regional Hospital Occupational Therapy Assistant
Meramec 12-15-06
Ranken Jordan Physical Therapist Assistant
Meramec 12-20-06
6.2.2 Microsoft Certified Solution Provider
It is requested that the Board of Trustees approve the Center for Business,
Industry and Labor’s (CBIL) renewal of the Microsoft Certified Solution Provider
Agreement for the amount of $2,000. This agreement provides support, software,
and marketing assistance for training offered by the Downtown Education Center
and to support operations of other CBIL and WCD externally-funded programs
and projects. In conjunction with Microsoft Official Curriculum training provided
by CBIL, courseware (student and trainer workbooks) will be purchased with cost
recovery from the participating students, clients and projects. Duration of this
agreement is February 2007 through February 2008.
6.2.3 Microsoft Certified Solution Provider Agreement Forms

It is requested that the Board of Trustees authorize the Workforce and Community
Development designated primary Microsoft contact to complete and submit the
required on-line forms necessary to process the above MCSP renewal. Microsoft
only accepts these submissions in their on-line, electronic system which is
designed to be completed only by the named Microsoft MCSP program contact.

Board Meeting 1-18-07 2




OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Acceptance of External Funds

7.1 Grants and Contracts
AGENCY AMOUNT

Department of Elementary ~ $ 13,333.00
and Secondary Education

Department of Elementary  $ 13,333.00
and Secondary Education

St. Louis County $72,661.87
Department of Human
Services

Board Meeting 01-18-07

PURPOSE

Grant to St. Louis Community College for the
Florissant Valley Child Development
Laboratory Center to participate in the Early
Childhood Child Care Development Fund
Program. Grant funds will be used to
improve and enhance early childhood
programs at the Child Development
Laboratory Center. This is a new award.

Project Period: 12/1/06-6/30/07
Project Director: Cecelia Luecking

Grant to St. Louis Community College for the
Forest Park Children’s Center to participate
in the Early Childhood Child Care
Development Fund Program. Grant funds
will be used to improve and enhance the early
childhood programs at the Children’s Center.
This is a new award.

Project Period: 12/1/06-6/30/07
Project Director: Bernice Garner

Contract with St. Louis Community College
for Rapid Response and Guard at Home
Programs. The Rapid Response Program
provides core, intensive and training
assistance to laid- off workers. The purpose
of the Guard at Home Program is to assist the
spouse of an active duty National Guard or
Reserve component service member; and
assist returning National Guard or Reserve
troops with finding work. This is a new
award.

Project Period: 7/1/06-6/30/07
Project Director: Jane Boyle

Restricted

Restricted

Restricted




OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Acceptance of External Funds

7.1 Grants and Contracts

AGENCY AMOUNT PURPOSE FUND
Department of Elementary  $ 23,000 Grant to St. Louis Community College for the  Restricted
and Secondary Education Solae Company Customized Training

Program designed with the following
components: Quality Training; SAP Inventory
Tracking and Process Control Training; and
Leadership. This is a new award.

Project Period: 7/1/06-6/30/07
Project Director: Robert Serben

Board Meeting 01-18-07 2




OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Acceptance of Donations and Gifts

7.2 Cash Donations

The Board of Trustees is asked to accept the cash donations listed below on behalf of St. Louis Community

College.
DONOR

Robert Shelton
Janet Nolte

R. Vincent Johnson
Victoria Walker

Joe & Susan Gaboury
Becky Johnson

Noah’s Custom Painting
John Heger Realtors
Angela Kester

Randy & Kathleen Trenhaile
Margaret Roberts

Archie & Harriette Wayne
Mary Trenhaile

Earl & Lillian Johnson
Michael & Susan McCoy
W.G. Otto

James & Karen Vangel
Lance & Michelle Trenhaile
Jim & Judy Gerren
Elizabeth Kivett

Carolyn Sherman

Wendell & Sharon Johnson
Scott & Edie Sundvold
Rachel Sundvold

Kenneth Wilson

Thomas Elliott

Judith Metz

Board Meeting 01-18-07

AMOUNT

PURPOSE

$2,232.00
100.00

100.00

30.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

10.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
275.00
275.00

20.00
500.00

50.00

10.00
100.00
300.00
100.00

25.00
100.00

©“ PP OPRPDARPD DR DR PR DR DB R PR AR &+

100.00

Donations to the Dee Shelton Loan Fund on
the Meramec campus.

Donations to the Meramec Baseball team.

Donations to the Ronald E. Stilwell
Symphonic Band Endowment Scholarship
Fund on the Meramec campus.

FUND

Student Aid

Student Aid




OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Acceptance of Donations and Gifts — Non Cash

7.3 Non-Cash Donations

The Board of Trustees is asked to accept the non-cash donations listed below on behalf of St. Louis Community
College.

DONOR DESCRIPTION CONDITION OF GIFT RESTRICTIONS

Martha Moore Martha Moore is donating the The condition of the There are no
following to Meramec Library donated book is restrictions placed
Services: One (1) Book titled excellent. on donation.

“Giant Pandas: Biology and
Conservation.”” The estimated fair
market value is $65.00.

Damaris Schmitt Damaris Schmitt is donating the The condition of the There are no
following to Meramec Library donated book is restrictions placed
Services: One (1) Book titled excellent. on donation.

“Blockbusters: A Reference Guide
to Film Genres.” The estimated
fair market value is $69.95.

Sharon Fox Sharon Fox is donating the The condition of the There are no
following to Forest Park Library donated items is good. restrictions placed
Services: One (1) Book titled There are no on donation.
“The Crocodile Hunter: The maintenance or delivery
Incredible Life and Adventures of  costs associated with the
Steve and Terri Irwin.”” The donation.

donor’s estimated value is $25.00.
One (1) VHS titled ““National
Geographic’s Wildlife Warriors.”
The donor’s estimated value is
$25.00.

Board Meeting 01-18-07 4
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